Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Introduction - English

The purpose of this Master Parts Manual is to give a record
of the parts used on Lister-Petter LPA engines together with
alterations and modifications that have been effected.

Main bearings and big end bearings are available undersize
and pistons and rings are available oversize. Piston rings
are only supplied as a complete set and pistons are supplied
complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips.

Due to continued development and improvement it is quite
possible that a part purchased may not completely resemble
that illustrated. Not all items are illustrated and if an item is
listed without a part number it is only available as part of an
assembly. Although a part number may be shown, the item
may not be available on its own but as an assembly. ltems
that are shown indented under an entry are included in, and
form part of an assembly.

To help the user identify parts, most lists have an illustration
with the individual parts given the same item number
reference as appears in the list. Care should be taken to
ensure the correct illustration is being referred to.

Replacement parts should be ordered by quoting the Part
Number, not the illustration item number, and the engine
serial number.

Each engine has a unique serial number which is stamped
on a plate attached to the air cowling. It is necessary for this
serial number to be identified before using this manual to
ensure the part being requested is correct for the particular
engine. Where the Build Number is preceded by a 9 this
indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard
configuration, or contains non-standard parts or accessories.

Engine Serial Number

AV LISTER-PETTER
N .

Serial Number Code

Year of manufacture code
Consecutive number of engine
Model

.. Anti-clockwise rotation

Build

&4 CAUTION

Parts that have not been approved for use on LPA
engines cannot be relied upon for correct material,
dimensions or finish.

Introduction - Frangais

Ce Manuel des piéces constitue un dossier présentant les
piéces utilisées sur les moteurs LPA Lister-Petter ainsi que
les changements et modifications qui ont été effectués.

Les paliers et les coussinets de bielle sont disponibles
minorés et les pistons et les segments sont disponibles
majorés. Les segments de piston ne sont fournis que sous
forme de jeu complet et les pistons sont fournis dotés de
segments, d’axe et de circlips.

En raison d’une politique de développement et d’'amélioration
permanents, il est tout a fait possible qu’une piece achetée
puisse ne pas entiérement ressembler a celle illustrée. Ce
ne sont pas tous les articles qui sont illustrés et, si un article
est listé sans numéro, il n’est disponible que comme partie
d’'un ensemble. Bien qu'un numéro puisse étre indiqué,
I'article peut ne pas étre disponible tout seul, mais sous forme
d’ensemble. Les articles qui sont mis en retrait sous une
entrée sont inclus dans un ensemble et font partie de ce
dernier.

Afin d’aider I'utilisateur a identifier les piéces, la plupart des
listes comportent une illustration, les piéces individuelles
étant affectées de la méme référence que celle figurant sur
la liste. Il faut veiller a se référer a la bonne illustration.

Les piéces de rechange devraient étre commandées
enindiquant le numéro de la piece, et non le numéro de
lillustration, et le numéro d’ordre du moteur.

Chaque moteur comporte un numéro d’ordre unique qui est
grave sur une plaque attachée au capot. Il est nécessaire
de vérifier ce numéro d’ordre avant d’utiliser ce manuel pour
veiller a ce que la piece demandée soit correcte pour le
moteur particulier. Lorsque le numéro de construction est
précédé d'un 9, cela indique que le moteur est d’'une
configuration non standard, ou contient des piéces ou
accessoires non standards.

Plaque de numéro d’ordre

AV LISTER -PETTER
SN

Code de numéro d'ordre
........... Code de I'année de fabrication
..... Numeéro consécutif du moteur
....... Modele
... Sens antihoraire
......... Modéle du moteur

& ATTENTION

On ne peut pas se fier aux matériaux, dimensions ou
fini des piéces qui ne sont pas homologuées pour
utilisation sur les moteurs LPA.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Einleitung - Deutsch

In diesem Teilehauptbuch sollen die bei Lister-Petter
Motoren LPA zur Anwendung kommenden Teile sowie die
daran vorgenommenen Anderungen und Modifikationen
aufgefihrt werden.

Hauptlager und Pleuelfullager kdnnen mit Untermal
geliefert werden, Kolben und Kolbenringe mit Ubermal3.
Kolbenringe werden nur satzweise geliefert, Kolben komplett
mit Ringen, Kolbenbolzen und Sicherungsringen.

Angesichts fortgesetzter Weiterentwicklungen und
Verbesserungen kann es vorkommen, dall ein gekauftes
Teilnicht immer ganz dem abgebildeten gleicht.

Nicht alle Teile sind abgebildet, und wenn ein Teil ohne
Teilnummer aufgefihrt wird, wird es nur als Teil einer
Baugruppe geliefert. Auch wenn eine Teilnummer angegeben
ist, kann das betreffende Teil ggf. nicht allein, sondern nur
als Baugruppe gekauft werden. Eingerlickte Teile unter einer
Eintragung gehdren zu und bilden einen Teil einer
Baugruppe.

Um dem Benutzer die Identifizierung von Teilen zu
erleichtern, kommen die meisten Listen mit Abbildung, und
die Einzelteile haben die gleiche Kennummer wie in der Liste.
Es ist daher darauf zu achten, dal® immer auf das richtige
Bild verwiesen wird.

Bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen ist nicht die Kennummer
der Abbildung, sondern die Teilnummer und die
Seriennummer des Motors anzugeben.

Jeder Motor hat seine eigene Seriennummer, die auf einem
Schild an der Luftkanalverkleidung eingestanzt ist. Diese
Seriennummer ist vor Benutzung dieses Buches zu ermitteln,
um sicherzustellen, dald das richtige Teil fiir den betreffenden
Motor bestellt wird. Wenn der Bauartnummer eine 9
vorausgeht, ist der Motor entweder eine Sonderkonfiguration,
oder er enthalt nicht serienmaflige Teile und Zubehor.

Motorseriennummer

AV LISTER-PETTER
N .

Seriennummerncode
Baujahr
Seriennummer
Typ

.. Linksdrehung
Bauart

A VORSICHT

Wenn Sie Teile bestellen, die nicht fiir Motoren LPA
zugelassen sind, kbnnen Sie sich nicht auf die richtigen
Werkstoffe, Abmessungen und Ausfuihrung verlassen.

Introduccion - Espariol

El objeto de este Manual de Piezas Prototipo es dar una
descripcion de las piezas usadas en los motores de Lister-
Petter LPA, junto a las modificaciones y alteraciones que se
hayan efectuado.

Los cojinetes principales y los cojinetes de biela estan
disponibles en tamafios reducidos y los pistones y los
aros de pistén en tamafios ampliados. Los aros de se
suministran exclusivamente como juegos completos y los
pistones se proporcionan completos con mufequillas y
fiadores de perno.

Debido al continuo desarrollo y perfeccionamiento es muy
posible que se adquiera alguna pieza que no asemejara
totalmente a la ilustrada.

No todos los articulos tienen ilustracion y si alguno figurara
en lista y no tuviera numero de pieza, es por que solo esta
disponible como parte de una unidad completa. Aunque
figurara el numero de pieza, pudiera ser también que no
estuviera disponible solo, sino como parte de una unidad
completa. Los articulos que figuran sangrados debajo de
una entrada estan incluidos y forman parte de una unidad
completa.

Con objeto de ayudar al usuario a identificar las piezas, la
mayoria de las listas tienen una ilustraciéon en la que las
piezas individuales tienen el mismo numero de referencia
de articulo que el que aparece en la lista.

Para ordenar piezas de repuesto debera citarse el Nimero
de Pieza, no el numero del articulo en la ilustracion, y el
Numero de Serie del Motor.

Cada motor tiene un numero de serie unico, que lleva
grabado en una placa fijada a la cubierta del aire. Resulta
necesario comprobar el nimero de serie antes de hacer
uso de este manual para asegurarse de que la pieza
requerida es la adecuada para el motor del que se trate en
particular. En los casos en los que el Numero de
Construccion vaya precedido de un 9, esto indica bien que
el motor no es se configuracion prototipo o bien que contiene
piezas o accesorios que no lo son.

Placa de Numero Serial

AV LISTER-PETTER
N C

Cddigo de Numero de Serial

00014 ..... Numero consecutivo de motor
....... Modelo

... Rotacién antihorario

......... Construccion de Motor

4 PRECAUCION

No se puede tener confianza en que las piezas que
no hayan sido aprobadas para usarse en LPA sean del
material correcto o tengan las dimensiones o acabado
apropiados.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Introduzione - Italiano

Lo scopo di questo Manuale dei Pezzi Principali € quello di
dare una documentazione dei pezzi usati sui motori Lister-
Petter LPA, assieme alle variazioni e modifiche che sono
state effettuate.

| cuscinetti principali e i cuscinetti di biella sono disponibili
minorati, mentre i pistoni e gli anelli sono disponibili
maggiorati. Gli anelli dei pistoni sono forniti solo come gruppo
completo e i pistoni sono completi di anelli, spinotto e anelli
elastici di arresto.

A causa della linea di continuo sviluppo e perfezionamento,
€ possibile che un pezzo acquistato non sia esattamente
come quello illustrato.

Non tutti gli articoli sono illustrati e se un articolo € elencato
senza un numero categorico, & disponibile solo come parte
di un complessivo. Anche quando un numero categorico &
indicato, I'articolo non & necessariamente disponibile da solo,
ma come complessivo. Gli articoli che sono indicati rientrati
sotto un titolo sono inclusi in un complessivo e ne fanno
parte.

Per aiutare I'utente ad identificare i pezzi, la maggior parte
degli elenchi ha un’illustrazione con i pezzi individuali ai quali
viene dato lo stesso numero di riferimento del pezzo che
appare sull’elenco. Si dovra fare attenzione di consultare
lillustrazione corretta.

| pezzi di sostituzione dovranno essere ordinati citando il
numero categorico, non il numero d’articolo dell'illustrazione,
e il numero di serie del motore.

Ciascun motore ha un numero di serie individuale che &
stampato su una piastra attaccata alla cappottatura dell’aria.
E’ necessario identificare questo numero di serie prima di
usare questo manuale per accertarsi che il pezzo richiesto
sia corretto per il particolare motore. Quando il numero di
costruzione e preceduto da un 9, cio indica che il motore o
presenta una configurazione non standard, o contiene pezzi
0 accessori non standard.

Numero di serie del motore

AV LISTER-PETTER
NO

Seriennummerncode

44 ... Codice anno di fabbricazione
00014 ..... Numero consecutivo di motore
LPA2....... Modello

A Rotazione in senso antiorario
001 ......... Costruzione del motore

& ATTENZIONE

| pezzi il cui uso non e stato approvato per i motori LPA
non sono affidabili quanto a materiale, dimensioni o
finitura.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Index - English

A

ACCESSOrY KitS ... 11
Accessory Kits (American) Lister-Petter Inc. ............

Agglomerator ..........ccccovvieieiiiieiie 40-42
AIr Cleaners .....cccuvveeiie e 50-55
AIr CoWING ceveeeeeeiicciee e 44
AIFDUCES oo 62
Air Shields and Baffles..........ccccccovivieiieiiiiiineen, 45
ARErNAtoOr ... 67
Anti-vibration Mountings - Marine ........................ 118
AXial Fan ... 44
B

Battery Leads - Marine ........ccccccceevivviieeee i, 69
Bearers-Marine .........ooooeeeeiiiiieeie 118
Bilge Pump - Maringe ........ccocoviieiiiiiiie e, 68
C

Camshaft ... 24
Clutch FittingsS ....ceeveeeiiiiieeeee e 59
Connecting RO .......uvviiiiiiiiceece e 22
Coupling - Flexible .........ccccoeviiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 58
CrankCase .........eevveeeiiiiiiiiee e 18
Crankshaft ........c.cccoveeiiii e 22
Crankshaft Extension ..........ccccccceveeiiiiiene e, 56
Cylinder Head and Cover..........ccccoeevvivieeeeeennnnen, 30
D

Deep SUMP .oviiiieiiiiie e 21
DIPSHICK . 18, 105
Drive Member ........ccuvviieiiiieeee e 61
E

Electric Start Panel ...........cccovceviiiiiiieneeens 128-134
Engine Builds............oooiiiiii e 16
Exhaust Adaptor .........cccooeiiiiiiii 112
Exhaust Bends ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiniiiee e 114
Exhaust Fiting Kits ..o 112
Exhaust Flanges.........ccccccovviiiiieeiiiiiiee e, 112
Exhaust Outlet - Flexible ..........ccccccoviiiiiniins 115
Exhaust Silencer..........cccccovvciiiieiiiiieee e, 110
Extended Oil Dipstick .........ccccvvvveeiiiiiiiiieeeiis 105
F

Fan - AXial ... 44
Fan Drive Guard .........ccccoeviiiiiiieeiiiiiiiee e 72-75
Flexible Half Coupling .........c.ccoeiviiiiiiieeeee 58
Flexible Mounting ........ccccoeviiiiiiieeee e 118
Flywheel and Housing ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiies 46, 61
Fuel Connections - Flexible .........c.cccccovvviiinnnnen. 71
Fuel Control Solenoid ..........cccccceevvvievieeeennen. 86-89
Fuel Filter/Agglomerator ...........cccccoeiiiieeennns 39-42
Fuel Injector........ooooiiiiii e 43
Fuel Lift PUMP ..o 35-37
FuelPipes ..., 43, 71
FUel PUMP ..o 38
Fuel Pump Rack ..o, 26
Fuel TanK ... 70, 71
G

Gauges and Meters ........ccccoviiieiiiin e 116
Gear End CoVer.......ccueeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 32-34
Gearbox Adaptors - Marine ........................ 120, 121
Gearbox Drive Members - Marine .............. 120, 121
Gearboxes -Marine ..........cccoeeveeeeeeeeeieens 121, 122
Governor Linkage and Controls ...................... 25, 26
Governor Speed Controls - Early Type ................. 28
Governor Speed Controls - Later Type ................. 29
Governor Weights ........cccceeeeciiieee i 25

Guard - Fan Drive .......ccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiecceeeee e 72-75

H

Heat Baffle - Silencer.........cccccccoviiiiiiiiiiieen, 110
Heat Shield - Silencer .........ccccccceiviiiiiiee i, 76
Heater Plug .......ccoooiieiiii e 47, 68
HOoUr RECOrder .........uvveviieiiiiiiieee e 116
Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ............cccceeeene. 60, 78-85
J

Jockey PUllEY ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 64
JOINtSetS ..o 146
K

KEYSWILC ..ooeeiiiiiiiiiee e 142
L

Lagging - Manifold/Silencer .........cccccecvvvvveeeinnne. 77
Leak-Off Hose Kit .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 71
M

Main Bearings.......cccccoveivciiiiiiiiicnieceeeee 18, 22
Manifolds ........ooveeeiiiie e 47-49
Morse Controls - Marine ............ccccvvvveennn... 102, 103
(0]

Oil Distribution BlOCK ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 106
Oil Drain Kit ......occeeeiieeeeeeiee e 108
Oil Filler - High Level ..., 104
Ol FIer .o 18, 107
Oil Pressure Gauge .........ccceevcieeeeniiieeieiiie e 116
Oil Pressure Sender ........cccooevveieveeeeeiiieeeen, 96, 116
Oil Pressure SWitCh ........ccccooeiciiiiiieeeeeee e, 96
Ol PUMP i 20
Oil SErainer ......vvveeveeeiiee e 20
P

Piston ..o 22
Protection Relay ............ccoovviiiiiiii, 139
R

Remote StOP .......uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieereeeeeeee s 100
S

Service TOOIS .....eeeeeeeciiiiiiee e 147
Skin Fitting - Marine ..........ccccoo i 115
Solenoid - TWo Speed.........coovvieiieiniiiieneeenns 90-94
Spacer Ring - Flywheel End ..........ccccoooiiiiieeiinnins 60
Speed Control - Governor............c.cccceeeeeeenn. 25, 26
Speed ControlS .......ceevieeiiiieenee e 98, 101
Speed Controls - Early Type ......ccccceevviiiiieenis 28
Start Panel ... 134
Start Panels ......cccoeeveeiceeee e 128-132
Starter Motor .....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 65, 66
Starter Solenoid ... 140
Sterngear and Couplings - Marine ...................... 144
SUMP - DEEP i 21
Sump Drain Tap ...cooeeviiiiieeieeee e 108
Sump Pump - Marine.......cccccoecvveeeeeeiiiiiiiee e 109
T

TachOmMeter ... 116
Temperature Gauge .........ccccoeviiiiieeeeiiniiiiee s 116
Temperature Gauge Sender ...........cccceevieeennennn. 117
Temperature Switch..........cccooiii s 96
TOOIS ettt 147
Vv

Valves - Inlet and Exhaust ............cccccccn. 30
Variable Speed Controls .........cccccvevieieniiieeee. 98
VORMELEN ... 116
w

Warning Lamp .......oeeieoiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 142
WIiring LOOMS ......ooveiiiiiiiieceee e 136-138



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Index - Frangais

A
Accouplement - élastique ...........cocceeeeeeriiiiiieennn. 58
Adaptateur d’échappement...........cccccevveeveeeeeen... 112
Adaptateurs pour inverseur marin .............. 120, 121
Adaptateurs pour pompe hydraulique ........ 60, 78-85
Alternateur ..., 67
Arbre @ Cames ...........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 24
Arrétadistance ........ccccovieeiiiii e, 100
B
Bielle.....cevveeeeeee e 22
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur ...................... 106
Blocmoteur ..., 18
Bougie de préchauffage.........cccccceveeviiiinennenn. 47,68
Brides d’échappement ............ccccceeiiiiieiiiiniie, 112
C
Cables de batterie -marin ............coooeeiiiiiiinnns 69
Cadred’entrée d’air ...........oooeeeeeeeeeieiices 44
Cadres de sortie d’air ............cooeeeeeieeieccics 62
Carter de distribution ...............ccccoeiiiiiiniinn, 32-34
Carter d’huile a puits profond...............cccoeeiinnnn. 21
COllECLEUrS ..., 47-49
Commandes morse - marin .........cccoeeeeeee.e. 102,103
Contacteur aclé ........cccoovvvveeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 142
Contréle de vitesse - régulateur....................... 25-29
Controles de vitesse .........cceevvvvvvvvennnnnn... 28,98, 101
Contréles de vitesse variables .................ceeee. 98
Coudes d’échappement...........cccceeeiiiniiiiinneeens 114
Crémaillére de pompe d’injection ...........ccccceevenn. 26
Crépineahuile ...............oeeeiiiii 20
Culasse et couvre-culasse .............cccceeeeennnnnnnnn, 30
D
Déflecteur de chaleur - silencieux

d’échappement ..., 110
DEéMarreur ........cocoooiiviiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, 65, 66
Demi-accouplement élastique ............ccccccuuvnnnnnns 58
E
Entretoise -coété volant ................ccccciiieel 60
Enveloppe calorifugée pour

collecteur/silencieux d’échappement ............... 77
Extensiond’arbre..........cccccceeiiiii 56
F
Faisceaux de cablage.........ccccccceevviiiennennnns 136-138
Filtre a combustible décanteur d’'eau ............... 40-42
Filtre a combustible/Filtre a combustible

décanteurd’eau............cooeeeeeiiii, 39-42
Filtre A huile .....coooooviieeieii e 18, 107
Filtres @ air......ccceeeeeeiiiiiiiicceeeeeeeeee 50-55
H
Horametre ..., 116
|
Indicateurs et compteurs .........cccccveeeiiiiniiiieneennn. 116
INJECEUN . 43
INVErseur Marin ........ccoeeeeeveveeeeieie e 121,122
J
Jauge de niveau d’huile .........ccccooeiiiinneen, 18, 105
Jauge de niveau d’huile rehaussée .................... 105
K
Kits d’accessoires ........cooeeeneneneniiiiiieieeeeeeeeen 11-15
Kits d’accessoires (Etats-Unis) Lister-Petter Inc. ......
L
Lampe de défaut .........ccooveeiiiiiiiiieeee e 142

Ligne d’arbre et accouplement - marin ............... 144

M
Manocontact de pression d’huile .......................... 96
Manomeétre de pression d’huile.................c...... 116
Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur .................. 25
Modeles des MOteUrs .........ccccvvveeeeeeeiiiiieie e, 16
(0]
OULILS e 147
Outils pour I'entretien moteur...............cccceeneee. 147
P
Paliers ..oo.oeeeeeeeeeeeee e 18, 22
Piéces de montage pour échappement ............... 112
Pieces de montage pour embrayage .................... 59
Piéces de montage sur coque - marin ................ 115
Piston ....ooovviii 22
Plaques de protection d’air

chaud avec chicanes ..............ccccceeeeeiiiiiene. 45
Plateau d’entrainement..............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 61
Plateau d’entrainement pour

INVErseur Marin.......cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 120, 121
Plots élastiques -marin .............ccccceeiiniiiiiineennn, 118
Pochette de joints .........ccooiiiiiii 146
Pompe a huile ..., 20
Pompe de cale - marin .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiinieee 68
Pompe de vidange de carter d’huile - marin ....... 109
Pompe d’élévation de combustible .................. 35-37
Pompe d'injection ..........ccccooiiiii 38
Poulie JOCKeY ......coooiiiiiiiiii 64
Protection de ventilateur ... 72-75
Protection ventilateur ...........cccccccovieinneen. 72-75
R
Raccords de combustible - flexibles ..................... 71
Relais de protection de démarreur...............oee.... 139
Remplissage d’huile rehaussé ................ccc.... 104
Réservoir a combustible ................ccccol. 70, 71
Robinet de vidange d’huile moteur ..................... 108
S
Sécurité de température .........ccccceeveeeiiiiiie e, 96
Silencieux d’échappement .............cccceeviiieinneen. 110
SiIlentbloC ........vvvviiiiiiiiie 118
Solénoide - deux vitesses..........cccccceeennene 90, 92-94
Solénoided’arrét ...............ooooeeeieieei, 86-91
Solénoide de démarreur ...........ccccceveeeeiiieneneenn. 140
Sonde de pression d’huile ...l 96, 116
Sonde de prise de température ..........ccccveereenns 117
Sortie d’échappement - flexible ........................... 115
Soupapes - d’admission et d’échappement ......... 30
Supports moteur - Marin .........ccccoeeeeeiiiieeeieene 118
T
Tableau de démarrage électrique ................ 128-134
Tableaux de démarrage ..........ccccveeeeeecvvvnenn. 128-134
Tachymetre ......cccvveeeieii e 116
Thermometre ......cveevv i 116
Timonerie et commandes de régulateur ......... 25, 26
Tole de protection - silencieux d’échappement...... 76
Tuyau de retour au réservoir........cccccveeeeeeeeeeeee.... 71
Tuyaux d’alimentation de combustible ............ 43, 71
Vv
Ventilateur axial ..., 44
Vilebrequin.............ocoooiiiiieeeee 22
Volantetcartervolant ..............cooeviiiiiin. 46, 61
VORMELre ..o 116



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Sachverzeichnis - Deutsch

A

Abgasadapter ..........ccccviiiniii 112
Abgasanbauteile ...........ccccoeevciiiiie i, 112
Abgasflansche ...........coccoiiiiiiiii e, 112
Abgasrohrbdgen .........cccev v 114
Anzeigen und MeRgerate ........cccceovecvvveeeeeeecvnnenn. 116
Auspuffschalldampfer .........ccccccovviiiiieiiiiciee, 110
Axial - GebIASE ........coociiiiiie e 44
AXialgeblase ..........ccoeeiiiiii 44
B

Batterie Kabel - Marine ...........cccccoveiiineniiecnne, 69
Betriebsstundenzahler ...........ccccciiiiiiiiiiines 116
Bilgenpumpe - Marine ..........ccccccveeiiiiiiiiiieinennnnnnn. 68
D

DichtungSSatze ..o, 146
Distanzring - Schwungradseitig ............cccocoveennnee. 60
Drehzahlmesser ........c.ueeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 116
Drehzahlregelung ........cccccccoevciiiniecinnnen. 28, 98, 101
Drehzahlverstellmagnet (2 Drehzahlen)..... 90, 92-94
E

Einspritzpumpe ... 38
Einspritzpumpenregelstange ..........c.cccocceeennnen. 26
Elastische Flanschkupplung .........cccoccviieiiiininnnn. 58
Elastische Kupplung ..o 58
G

Geblaseschutz ..........ccocoeviiiiiiiiiic, 72-75
Getriebe -Marine........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 121,122
Getriebeadapter-Marine............ccccceveeeinnne 120, 121
Getriebeanbauteile - Marine ...................... 120, 121
GIUhKEIZE ..o 47,68
H

Hauptlager .........cooveiiiiieiee e 18, 22
Hydraulikpumpenadapter...........ccccceoueeee. 60, 78-85
|

Isolierung - Krimmer/Schalldampfer .................... 77
K

Kabelbaume ........ccooiiiiiiie e 136-138
Kapselungshaltepunkte - Marine ............ccccec.... 115
KOIDEN .o 22
Kraftstoffoehalter ...........oeviiiiiiiiieee 70, 71
Kraftstoffeinspritzdlise ...........ccooveveeiiiiieieeeee, 43
Kraftstoffforderpumpe ..........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiee, 35-37
Kraftstoffilter / Wasserabscheider .................... 39-42
Kraftstoffleitungen...........ccccoooi, 43,71
Kraftstoffleitungen - Flexibel ............c.cccceeiiiinn 71
Kraftstoffsteuerung - Hubmagnet.................... 86-71
KFOMMET ..o 47-49
Kupplungen + Wellenanlage - Marine.................. 144
Kupplungsanbauteile ...........ccccociiiiiiiiieen, 59
Kurbelgehduse .........ccccooviiiiiiie 18
Kurbelwelle ... 22
Kurbelwellenverlangerung ........cccccceeeeeeeeiiniicnnns 56
L

Lichtmaschine ...........ccoocoiiiiii 67
LUEfilter ..o 50-55
LUftfNrUNG ..o 44
Luftfihrungen ... 62
Luftschilde und Leitbleche ............ccccocoiiiienne. 45
M

Mitnenmer ... 61
Morsesteuerung - Marine ..........cccoccvveeeennn. 102, 103
Motorbauarten ...........ccccoiiiiiii e 16

MotorfliRe Marine .........cccceeeevvivieiieeeeeeeeeeeeennn. 118

N

Nockenwelle ..., 24
o

Olablalhahn - Schmierung...........ccccoeveeeveveneans 108
Olabsaugpumpe - Marine .............ccccoceeeeveveuennnn. 109
Oldruckanzeige ..o 116
Oldruckgeber .........coooviiiiiiiiiiieee e, 96, 116
OldrucksChalter ...........cccveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 96
(0] 11 1= R 18, 107
OIPEIIStAD ...o.voeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 18,105
OIPUMPE ..o 20
OISIED .. 20
OIVerteilerbloCK ...........cveveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeseeees 106
Olwanne tief ........cccoeueeveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21
P

Pleuelstange ...........ccccoooeiiiiiiinici 22
R

Regler - Drehzahlregelung ..........ccccceveeveivnenn.. 25-29
Reglergestange und Verstellung ..................... 25, 26
Reglergewichte ... 25
Rucklaufleitung .........ccoooeieiiie e 71
S

Schlisselschalter ..., 142
Schutzrelais ..........ccceeviiiiiii e 139
Schwing Metalle Marine...........cccccveeiiiiiiiieeenins 118
Schwingmetalle ........cccoooviiiiiiiee e, 118
Schwungrad und Gehause ..........cccccoeevveeeeen. 46, 61
SPANNIOlE ..cooeeeiieee e 64
SpPanNUNGSANZEIGe .....ccccveeeeieieeiiee e 116
Start Panel .......ccccoevceeiiieeee e 128-134
Startermotor .........oevvvieiiee 65, 66
Startmagnetschalter ...........cccccocviiiiine, 140
Stirnradgetriebedeckel ............cccooceeiiiiinens 32-34
Stopkabel (I0S€) .....covvveveiiiiiiiiiiiee e 100
T

Temperaturanzeige ........ccccvveveveeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 116
Temperaturgeber ... 117
Temperaturschalter..........cccccccoiiiiiiiiiiie e, 96
Vv

Variable Drehzahlregelungen ............cccccceeevivneenn. 98
Ventile - Einla- und Auslal3- ...........ccccovieeinnenen. 30
Verlangerter QIeinfUIIstutzen ............................... 104
Verlangerter Olpeilstab .........cccooociiiiiiiiiiinee, 105
w

Warmeschutz - Schalldampfer .........c.ccoccoeiienns 76
Warmeschutzblech - Schalldampfer .................... 110
Warnlampe ..., 142
Wartungswerkzeug ..........ccccverveeeiiiiiieiee e, 147
Wasserabscheider............cccooiviiiiiiiiieienneen. 40-42
WEIIFONT ..o 115
WerkZeuge .........coooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 147
Y4

ZUbehOrsatze..........cccovvvveeeeiiiiiiiiee e, 11-15
Zubehorsatze (USA) Lister-Petter Inc. .......cceeeeennes

Zylinderkopf und Ventildeckel ...........ccccceeeviiinneenn. 30



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Indice - Espanol

A
Acoplador - Flexible ...........ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 58
Adaptador de EScape ........cccccceeeveeeeeeeieiiiiieeee, 112
Adaptadores de Bomba Hidraulica ............ 60, 78-85
Adaptadores de Caja de

Cambios -Marina .......ccccoeueeveeeeieeeeeennnn. 120, 121
Aglomerador ... 40-42
Aislamiento - Colector/Silenciador ........................ 77
PN L (=15 g = (o (o] R 67
Amortiguador Térmico - Silencioso.........cccc........ 110
Aro Espaciador - Extremo de Volante.................... 60
B
Barrera Térmica - Silencioso ..........cccceeeeeeeeeeeeennns 76
Barreras y Amortiguadores de Aire............ccccuueee.. 45
Bloque de Distribucién de Aceite .............c.......... 106
Bobinas de Cables ............ccevvvveeeeeeeeeeeeee. 136-138
Bomba de Aceite .........ooovvvviieeiiiieie e 20
Bomba de Colector de Lubricante - Marina ........ 109
Bomba de Combustible ...............ooovvviieeeiiieninn, 38
Bomba de Elevacién de Combustible .............. 35-37
Bomba de Sentina-Marina .........cccccoeeeeeeeeeniiennnn. 68
Bridas de Escape .......cccccccviiiiiiiiii e 112
C
Cables de Bateria-Marina ...........ccccceeeeeeieeennnnnnne. 69
Cajas de Cambios - Marina .........ccccceeuueeee. 121,122
Calibres y Contadores .........ccoocvvieeeeiiniiiieneeees 116
(072 (=Y 18
(03T 81T o - SRR 22
Cojinetes Principales ..........ccccccveeveeiiiiiiennenn. 18, 22
Colador de ACEIte ........eeeiieiiiiiieieeeee e 20
Colector de Lubricante Profundo .......................... 21
(070] (T3 (o] (=T 47-49
Conductos de Aire .......cceeeieieiiiiiiiiceee e, 62
Conexiones de Acelerador y Controles........... 25,26
Conexiones de Combustible - Flexibles................. 71
Construcciones de Motor............cccceeeeeeeeeeiieeeennnne. 16
Contadorde Horas .......cccoeeeeeeeviieeviiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 116
Control de Velocidad - Regulador .................... 25-29
Controles de Velocidad ............cccevueneee... 28, 98, 101
Controles de Velocidad Variable .......................... 98
Controles Morse -Marina ..........coeeeeeeeeneeen. 102, 103
Cremallera de Bomba de Combustible ................. 26
Cubierta de Extremo de Engranajes................. 32-34
Culata de Cilindros y Cubierta .............ccccveeeiennns 30
Curvas de ESCape .......cccccoeeeiiiieiiieeiiiiicee e 114
E
EjedeLevas......ccoooiiiiiiiiiieee 24
Enchufe de Calentador .............ooovvvvvveeenieennns 47,68
Engranaje de Popa y Acopladores - Marina ....... 144
Enviador de Presion de Aceite..........ccccuu....... 96, 116
Enviador de Termometro ........cccoevevveiivivveeeeiennn. 17
Extension de Ciglenal ..........ccccceeiiiiiieeiiiiiieenn. 56
F
Fijacion de Forro - Marina..........cccccooviieeiiinnnns 115
Fijaciones de Embrague ...........cccccouiiiiiiiieeieennnnnn. 59
Fijaciones de ESCape .......cccocvvieiieiiiiiiiiiieens 112
Filtro de ACeite.........ccoovvvvviieeeiieeii 18, 107
Filtro de Combustible/Aglomerador ................. 39-42
Filtros de Aire ......ooviveiiiieee e 50-55
G

Guardade Ventilador..............oovvvvvieeeiieeneennns 72-75

H
Herramientas .........cooeevviiiiiiiiieee e 147
Herramientas de Servicio ...........c.cccccveeeeeeeennns 147
|
Interruptor de Presion de Aceite ..........ccccceeiineen. 96
Interruptor de Temperatura ..o, 96
Inyector de Combustible ............ccccoiiiiiiiie. 43
J
Juegos de Uniones .........cccceeviveieniiec e 146
K
Kits de ACCESOrIOS .....ccevvveieeiiiieeeeeeeee e 11-15
Kits de Accesorios (EE.UU.) Lister-Petter Inc. ..........
L
Lampara de Advertencia..........cccccceeviiiiiieeeninnnns 142
Llave de Arranque ........cccooccvveeeeeeenciieeeee e 142
Llenador de Aceite - Alto Nivel ...............ooeevvuneee. 104
M
Medio Acoplador Flexible ..o, 58
Miembro de Accionamiento ..........cccooeevvvveeeeiennnnnns 61
Miembros de Accionamiento de

Caja de Cambios - Marina ..................... 120, 121
Montura FIexXible ..........coueeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 118
Monturas antivibracién - Marina........................... 118
Motor de Arranque ..........cccccuvvvveneninrerieeeeeeeee. 65, 66
P
Panel de Arranque Eléctrico ..........ccccceeee... 128-134
Paneles de Arranque ............ccccceeevviieeeeennn. 128-134
Parrilla de AIre ........ueveeieeiiiieeeeeeee e 44
Pesos de Acelerador .........cc.ooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeee, 25
PistONn .o 22
Polea TENSOra ......cuviviiieieeiee e 64
Presiometro de ACeite ..........cooovvvvvvvviieeeiieeeeeees 116
R
Relé de Proteccion ..........cceeevvvveeiiiieieeeeeeeeeee 139
S
Salida Externa - Flexible ........ccccooeeeiiiiiiiviininnnn... 115
Silencioso de EScape .......cccccvvveeeeeiiiiiiiiieieeee, 110
Solenoide - Dos Velocidades ..................... 90, 92-94
Solenoide de Arranque .........ccccceeiieeeeiiie e 140
Solenoide de Control de Combustible.............. 86-91
Soportes - Marina ..........ccccceeiiiiiiiieee e 118
Stop REMOLO ..evveiiiiiiiiiiee e 100
T
L= o7 1 =Y o N 116
Tanque de Combustible ............coevveveeeieeeennn... 70, 71
Tapoén de Drenaje de Aceite .......ccceeveeeeiiieeenennn. 108
L= 0001011 (o T 116
Tuberias de Combustible........ccccooovvieeieei. 43,71
Tubo Contra Derrame........ccoooeeevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 71
\)
Valvulas - Admision y Escape........ccccccceevvvvieennnn. 30
Varilla de Acoplamiento .............eeveeieieiiiniiiinnnnnnnn. 22
Varilla Indicadora ...........ooovveeveeiieiiiiiieeeeee, 18, 105
Varilla Indicadora de Aceite Extendida................ 105
Ventilador Axial ...........eeiiiieiiiiiieeee e 44
Volante y Carcasa ........cccccveeevvivveeeeeeseiienennn 46, 61
VORIMELrO o 116



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Indice - Italiano

A
Accessori della frizione .........ccooeveviveeiiiiiieee 59
Accessori di rivestimento - Marini ........................ 115
ACCESSOr SCANCO .....oeevvveiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeees 112
Accoppiamento - Flessibile .............ccuvviieiieenenne.. 58
Adattatore del cambio - Marino................... 120, 121
Adattatore Scarico..........ccoeeevieveeeieeeieeeeee e 112
Adattatori della pompa idraulica................. 60, 78-85
Agglomeratore ..........cccccveviieiiiiii e 40-42
Alberoa camme ........ooooveeviiiiiiieee 24
Albero a gomiti.........coocieiiiiiiiiiie 22
AREINAtOre .....evvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 67
Anello distanziatore - Estremita volano ................. 60
Astadilivello.......ooeveeeeeeeieeeeee e, 18, 105
Asta di livello estesa dell’olio ...........coeeeevievnnnnnnn. 105
AMEZZI oo 147
Attrezzi di manutenzione..........c..cceeeeieiieeieeennn. 147
B
Basamento .......cooovveeeiiiiie e 18
Biella.... oo 22
Blocco di distribuzione olio...........cccoeeeeeiiiievinnnnee. 106
Bocchettone riempimento olio - Alto livello ......... 104
C
Cablaggio .....oooeeiiiii 136-138
Cambi-marini ........ccccceeeeeeeieeee 121,122
Candeletta ad incandescenza......................... 47,68
CaviBatteria - Marini ..........cooeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiin 69
Collegamenti carburante - Flessibili ...................... 71
[070) 1111 (o] 5 IR 47-49
Comandi Morse - Marini .....ccccooeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 102, 103
Comandivelocita ........ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 28,98, 101
Comandi velocita variabile ...............cccoevvvvevvinnnnnnn. 98
Comando velocita - Regolatore ..............c........ 25-29
Condottidi ventilazione .........ccccveeviiieiieeiiiiiees 62
(076] 0] ¢=To ] (=X 116
Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi .................. 32-34
Copertura pneumatica ..........cccvveeeevicvvieeee e, 44
Coppa olio profonda ...............ccooeeeiiiiic, 21
Coppa profonda ........cccevveeeeiiiiiiee e 21
CUIVE SCArCO ..ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 114
Cuscinetti principali.........ccccoeeciiieee e, 18, 22
D
Deflettore del calore - Silenziatore ....................... 110
E
Estensione albero a gomiti .........ccccooiiiiiiiinnnne. 56
F
Filtridellaria .........cocoeviiiiiiiiiee e 50-55
Filtro del carburante/Agglomeratore ................ 39-42
Filtrodellolio..........ccooeeeeeeeieeeee 18, 20, 107
Flange SCariCo ........cccvviviieiiiiiiiee e 112
|
Indicatore della temperatura ............cccccevvnineenen. 116
Indicatori e contatori .........cccoeeeevevieiiiiiieeeee 116
Ingranaggio con

gambo e accoppiamenti - Marini.................... 144
Iniettore carburante ...................iiii 43
Interruttore a chiavetta............cccoooooviviiiiiiiinnnnnnnn. 142
Interruttore temperatura........cccccccii. 96
K
Kit @CCESSON ..cvvveiiiiiiiiieieee e 11-15

Kit accessori (Stati Uniti) Lister-Petter Inc. ...............

M

Manometro 0lio ........coovvveviiiieeeeee e 116
Membri trasmissione cambio- Marini .......... 120, 121
Membro di trasmissione .............cccvvvvvieeeiieeeeeeenns 61
Motorino avviamento ...........cooeevveeieeiiiiieee, 65, 66
P

Pesi del regolatore ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiienee, 25
PisStONe .vveeiiieeeee 22
Pompa carburante ...........ccccooiiiiiiiin s 38
Pompa d’alimentazione carburante ................. 35-37
Pompa dell'olio .......cccvvveeeiiiiiiee e 20
Pompa di sentina-Marina............cccccoeennnirinnnnnns 68
Pompa pozzetto - Marina.........cccceeeeeeeveeeeeeennnn.n. 109
Pressostato dell’'olio..........cooeveeeeeiieiiiiiiiiieeeeees 96
Protezione - Trasmissione del ventilatore ........ 72-75
Protezione del calore - Silenziatore ...................... 76
Protezione trasmissione ventilatore ................. 72-75
Protezioni e deflettoridell'aria ...........ccooveeviiennnnne.n. 45
Puleggia tendicinghia.........cccccociiiieiiiiin, 64
Q

Quadriavviamento ............coooeeeieiiiiees 128-134
Quadro avviamento elettrico ...........ccccc....... 128-134
R

Rastrelliera pompa carburante ..........cccccceeeeee.. 26
Relé protezione ...........ccccceeeveeeeiieieieiiieeeeeeeeee 139
Rivestimento - Collettore/Silenziatore ................... 77
S

Semi-accoppiamento flessibile .............cccccveeeenn. 58
Serbatoio carburante ....................onnl 70, 71
Serie guUarnizioni .........cccevceeeeiiiee e 146
Silenziatore scarico .........ccooevvvvveiieiiiiieeeeee e 110
Solenoide - Due velocita ..........ccccceeeeeene. 90, 92-94
Solenoide d’avviamento ..............ooevvvveeeeieeeeeeenns 140
Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante........ 86-91
Spia d’allarme [uminosa ..........cccccvvvveeeviiineenennn. 142
Stilidi Motore .......ooevveiiiiiiiiee e 16
Supporti - Marini ........ccccevieeiiiee e 118
Supporti anti-vibrazioni - Marini...............cccceeeeee. 118
Supporto flessibile ... 118
T

Tachimetro .......covvveeieiiiiieeeee e 116
Tappo scolo olio - lubrificante ............................. 108
TelearreStO......occvueeieeee e 100
Testa cilindro e coperchio punterie .........ccccc........ 30
Tiranteria e comandi del regolatore ................ 25, 26
Trasmettitore indicatore della temperatura .......... 117
Trasmettitore pressione olio ............cceeveeeeeee.. 96, 116
Tubid’alimentazione ...........ccooeeeiiiiviieeiiiin, 43,71
Tubo di perdita..........cceeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee, 71
U

Uscita scarico - flessibile ............ccoovvvvveeevieenee..n. 115
\)

Valvole - Entrata ed uscita ............coovveeiiviinnennnen. 30
Ventilatore assiale ...........ccoeevvviveeeiiiiiieeeeeee 44
Volano e alloggiamento ..........cccccevvviieniieens 46, 61
VOIMELIO ... 116



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

10



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Accessory Kits

Some accessory kits are not compatible with others or suitable for all engine builds.

In some instances more than one accessory kit code is included in the listings on a page.

In these cases care must be taken to check the details given in ‘Description of Accessory Kit’ to help identify
the kit items needed, as more items than are actually required in a specific accessory kit may be listed.

Adaptors
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
CB  SAES flywheel housing SPaCer MNG ......ooceeiiiiiiiiiiieieee et 750-10481 ............ 60
CC SAE5 Iong bellhousing - Builds 37 & 38........coeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-14740 ............ 61
CD  Multi-purpose housing adaptor - pilot bored.............ccooiiiiiiii e, 750-10771 ............ 60
CE  SAE4 Short DEIINOUSING ....coiieiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e e araeeaaeeas 750-42380............. 61
CF  SAE410Ng BEIINOUSING ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e st e e e e e enenaeeeae s 750-42440............. 61
CY 6.5"disc drive face adaptor - flyWheel ...........coooiiiiiiiiii i 750-10441 ............ 61
CZ 7.5"disc drive face adaptor - flywheel ... 750-11051 ............ 61
Air Cleaners - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
AA  Light duty dry type - All LPA2 speeds, LPA3 up t0 1800 r/min.........cccccvveveeeenniiiiiennn. 570-33740 ............ 50
AB  Light duty dry type - LPA3 above 1801 r/Min ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 570-31381 ............ 50
AC  5.25"heavy duty CYCIONIC .........eiiiiiiie ettt a e 750-10570 ............ 51
AE  5.25" heavy duty CYCIONIC - FEMOLE .......ccuviiiiiiiicice e 750-10600............. 51
AG 5.25" heavy duty cyclonic - used with Code FB ..., 750-13600 ............ 52
AQ  6.5" cyclonic - top MOUNTEA .......ooiiiiiieie e 750-15800............ 54
AR AIFNIEt NOSE DENG ....cooiiii e 750-15880............. 51
Air Cleaners - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MAA Air Cleaner - Medium Duty Foam Element - up to 1800 r/min .........ccccoeevviiiiiieeee s 750-62350 ............ 55
MAB Air Cleaner - Medium Duty Foam Element - above 1801 r/min..........ccccoeiiiiieiinennne. 570-31391 ............ 55
Controls - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
KA  Variable speed control - 2m able ...........oooiiiiiii e 750-10331 ............ 98
KC  Variable speed control - engine mounted ............cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-10320 ............ 98
KD Remote stop - cable operated ............ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiii 750-10852 .......... 100
KE  RemOote StOP fitliNgS . .uveiiiei ittt r e e e e e 750-10861 .......... 100
KF  Mechanical two speed CONTIOl .........oooueiiiiiiiii e 750-11291 .......... 101
KG Extension bracket for speed control ..., 750-10340 ............ 98
Controls - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MKA CoNtrol Cable = 2IM ......eiieiieeieeeeeeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaens 750-60070 .......... 102
MKB  CoNtrol Cable = 3IM ..ot 750-60040 .......... 102
MKC CONtrol Cable = 4IM ......oiiieie ettt e e et e e et e e e e e e e eneeeeenneeeennes 750-60050 .......... 102
MKD  Control Cable = BIM ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e enees 750-60060 .......... 102
YL ] (o] o 0T o] [T T S STRR 750-60030 .......... 102
MKF  Control Lever - MotOr BO@L .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e e et e e e e e 750-60020........... 102
MKG Control Lever - Sail BOAt.........c..oiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-60080........... 102
MKH Morse Fittings - for Control Cable and Fuel Control Solenoid ............ccccccoeevvviveeeeeennns 750-62200........... 103
MKI  Morse Fittings - for Control Cable ONly ..........coooiiiiiiii i 750-62380........... 103
Cooling
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
[N N o 0 =Y o [ o OSSR 750-10191 ............ 62
DB Airoutlet dUCt - LPAZ ... et 750-10303 ............ 62
Airoutlet duCt - LPAS ... 750-10502 ............ 62
DC  Multi V belt 825mm Iong and 44.5Mm ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-15700 ............ 64
[ N T Yo (o) A o 10111 750-11001 ............ 64
Drives - Flywheel End
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BA  Extension shaft - 40mm diameter............c.oooiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10640 ............ 56
BB Extension shaft- partmachined ...........cccooooii e, 750-10760 ............ 56
BC Flexible half coupling - less taper lock bush ...........cccciiiiii s 750-10790............. 58
BD Flexible half coupling - SOlid DOSS .........uuviiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-10800 ............ 58
BE Extension shaft - 40mm diameter X 105mm ... 750-13360 ............ 56

11



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Drives - Flywheel End, Contd.

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
BF  Flywheel Kit - BUIld 37 ... 750-14720 ......
BG  Automotive ClUtCh fittings .....cceeiiiiiee e 750-10840 ......
BH  Flywheel Kit - BUIld 38 ........eiiiieieie ettt 750-14730.......
BJ  SAE 6'/2" FIYWhEEI Kit ... e 750-15020 ......
BK  SAE 8" FIYWNEEI Kit .....ceeiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e e enees 750-15720.......
BL  SAE 6'/2" Flywheel kit with flywheel tappings .........c.cooiiiiiiiiie e 750-15170 ......
BN  Tapered crankshaft @XtENSION ..........ccccuiiiiiii i 750-15670 ......
BM  FlyWheel & HOUSING -....ooiiiiiiiiie et e e e 750-15660 ......
Drives - Gear End
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
BZ  Extension shaft - 30mm diameter (12kW inline, 8kW radial) .........ccccccvveeeiiiiiiineeeens 750-10650 ......
Exhaust - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
NA  Acoustic silencer - side mounted - LPA2 ... 750-10253 ......
Acoustic silencer - side mounted - LPA3 ... 750-10873 ......
NC  Acoustic silencer - remote MOUNtEd ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-11601 ......
A0 g F= T U 13 [0 1 <, 750-15690 ......
NE  Exhaustflange - 1.25" BSP .......ooi i 750-10920 ......
NF  Exhaust flange - 1.5" BSP .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e s ennes 750-10930 ......
NG Steel exhaust flange - for non BSP connections ...........cccuveeviieiiiiiiiieeee e 750-11100 ......
NH  90° silencer tailpipe and Clamp .......ccoiiouiiiiiie et e e 750-10271 ......
NI 135° silencer tailpipe and Clamp .......coooiiiiiiiii s 750-10981 ......
NJ  90° manifold adaptor - vertical or horizontal.............ccccooiiiiiiiii e 750-10950 ......
NK  Exhaust gasket and fittings for manifold outlet ............cccciiiieiii e 750-10940 ......
NL  Silencer heat Daffle ....... .o e 750-11910 ......
NM  Flexible exhaust OULIEL ............ouiiiiii e 750-14750 ......
NN  Top mounted eXhaust SHENCET .......cooiiiiiiiiii e 750-14550 ......
N = P 10 ) 1 T Vo < U UPPRRRRR 750-15740 ......
NR  EXhaust flange JOINT .......ooiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e enne 750-15850 ......
NS  EXNAUSE fitliNgS .oveeeiiiiiiiiie e e e e a e e aeeeeaene 750-43690 ......
Exhaust - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
MND  SKin FIIING .eeiieiiiiee ettt ee e et e e e st e e et e e e e et e e e e naeeeenneeeeennes 750-60190.......
Fuel Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
FB  FUeltank = 12 lire ...ttt e e e e e e e 750-11162 ......
FC  Leak-0ff N0Se (1830MM) ...t e e 750-15680 ......
L I Ve o 0] 0 412 = (o] g o F= o7 =T - T 750-15710 ......
FE  Leak-0Off NOSE (BM) .uueiiiiiiie ittt e e e e e e e e e s s snneeeaeeeennne 750-15820 ......
FG  Leak-0Off NOSE (98MIM) ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennes 750-15860 ......
Fuel Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
MFA  FUuel Tank - 45.5 TIFe .....coiiiiiiiiii e 750-60260 ......
MFB  FUel Tank = 113.5 I8 ..eeeiiiiie ettt e e eees 750-60290 ......
MFC  FUEI CONNECLIONS ...ttt 750-60770.......
MED  FUEIPIPES ..ottt ettt ettt e e ettt e e et e e e e ent e e e snteeeenaeeeeenneeeeannees 750-60270 ......
Gauges and Senders
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
PA Ol PreSSUME QAUJE ... .eeeieiiiieeeiieeeaeiee e et e e et e e e e eaeeeeaaneeaeaaneeeeeanseeaeanseeeeeanneeeanneeeaanees 750-10351 ......
PB  Engine temperature QAuUgE ..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 750-10361 ......
OV 01 4= (Y OSSR 750-10371 ......
PD  RUNNING hOUF rECOTAET = T2V ....iiiiiiei ittt e e et r e e e s eeeeeennes 750-10381 ......
L C T - Tor o To 03 1= (=Y SRR 750-10391 ......
PH  Oil PreSSUIE SENUET .......eeeieiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e 750-10401 ......
Pl Engine temperature SENAEr ...........oooiiiiiiiiii e 750-10411 ......

12



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gearbox and Gearbox Couplings - Marine

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MVA HBWS0 2:1 GearboX - LPAZ ..ot 750-60450 .......... 121
MVB HBWT00 2:1 GEAIDOX .....uviiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt e 750-60470 .......... 121
Gearbox and Gearbox Couplings - Marine, Contd.
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MVC HBW125 2:1 GEAIDOX ....ieiiieiiiiiee ettt ettt et e et e e e nee e e emeee e e enees 750-60990 .......... 121
MVD Hurth 150 2:1 GearboX - LPAS ... e 750-62000.......... 121
MVE HBW100 3:1 GearboxX - LPA2 ... ...t 750-60460 .......... 121
MVFE  HBW125 3:1 GEAIDOX .....ueiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt e e e e e emees 750-61250 .......... 121
MVI HBWS35 2:1 GearboX - LPAZ ... 750-62640 .......... 121
MVP  Gearbox AJaptor @nd DFIVE ........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e ee e e s enne 750-60410 .......... 120
MYA Pilot Bored Tailshaft COUPIING .....ccvieiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-60640 .......... 144
MYB Split Boss Tailshaft COUPIING ......cciiiiiiiiiiii e 750-60650 .......... 144
MYC Sterngear 1.5M 2:71 ... e 750-60660 .......... 144
MYD Sterngear 2.0 2:7 . ... e a e e e e e 750-60670 .......... 144
Y g S (= Ty oo =TTt T o 1 SO RREPP 750-60680 .......... 144
MYF  Sterngear 2.0 3iT ... e e e 750-60690 .......... 144
MYG Flexible COUPING DISC .....cciiiuiiiiiiiee ettt e e e s s e e e e e e e nsneneaaeeesannes 750-60700 .......... 144
MYH Split Boss Tailshaft COUPIING ......cviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-60710 .......... 144
MYl 25mm Flexible Tailshaft CoupliNg .......cuvviiiiieieiiiee e 750-60720 .......... 144
MYJ 30mm Flexible Tailshaft CoupliNg ......cc.uvviiiiieiee e 750-60730........... 144
Guards and Lagging
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
GA  Fandrive guard - standard .............cooveiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-11791 ............ 74
GB  Fan drive guard - gear end hydrauliCs ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-11801 ............ 75
GD  Silencer heat shield - LPAZ ...t eeeee e 750-10260 ............ 76
Silencer heat shield - LPAS ... ..o 750-10880............. 76
GQ Lagging for Manifold - LPA2 ...ttt e e 750-14560 ............ 77
Lagging for Manifold - LPA3 ... e e 750-14590 ............ 77
GR Lagging for Manifold and silencer code NA - LPA2 ...........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 750-14570 ............ 77
Lagging for Manifold and silencer code NA - LPA3 ..o 750-14600 ............ 77
GW Lagging for Manifold, silencer code NA and outlet pipe code NH - LPA2 ..................... 750-14580 ............ 77
Lagging for Manifold, silencer code NA and outlet pipe code NH - LPA3 .................... 750-14610 ............ 77
Hydraulic Provision
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
Flywheel End
HA  Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Pilot DOred ...........oooiiiiiiiie e 750-10701 ............ 78
HB  SAE A -2 Dbolt adaptor ONIY ........cooiiiiiiiiii e 750-13810............. 78
HD Group2-4bolt 1:8tapershaft.........cccooeviiiiiiiiiiii, 750-10711 ............ 80
HF  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (13T 16/32 DP) ......cccuiieiiiiee e 750-10721 ............ 78
HG SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (9T 16/32 DP) ......cciiiiiiiiiee e 750-12381 ............ 78
HH  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ......ccciiiiiiiiie e 750-12801 ............ 78
HI SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (15T 16/32 DP) ......ooiiiiiiiiiee e 750-12511 ............ 78
HK  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ......cccuiiiiiiiiie e 750-13061 ............ 78
HL  SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ....ccooiiiieiiee e 750-14700 ............ 78
HM  SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (15T 16/32DP) ........c.ueiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie e 750-44550 ............ 78
Gear End Crankshaft Position - 12kW continuous
HV  Hydraulic pump mounting bracket ... 750-41081 ............ 82
HX  Group 2 - 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft Dowty IP3000 ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 750-10742 ............ 83
HY  SAE A-2boltparallel shaft ... 750-10752 ............ 84
Gear End Auxiliary Position - 5kW maximum
HW  Group 1 - 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft Dowty OP3000 ..........ccccoiiiiiiiaiiiee e 750-10780............. 81
HZ  Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling -2 bolt din 5480 ..., 750-14650 ............ 78
Lubrication Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
LA HIgh 1eVel Ol fillEF ... .ot e e 750-10830........... 104
LB Extended dipStiCk - LPAZ ... e 750-10474 .......... 105
Extended dipstick - LPAS ... 750-10312 .......... 105
LC  Lubricating oil distribution BIOCK ..........c..uviiiiiiiiie e 750-10490........... 106
LE  REMOLE Ol FilLEI ..euveieiiieieieeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 750-63553 .......... 107
LH  Sump drain @nd 8D .....ooooiiiiiieiee et 750-15150........... 108
LJ SUMP drain @Nd AP ...ooeeiiiiiii e 750-15770........... 108



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lubrication Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit

Kit Part Number  Page

Y1 BT g Vo 30 ¥ o1 o SRR 750-62140 .......... 109
Manifolds
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MB  Side entry manifold with one M22 tapping/cyl - LPA2 ..o 750-14360 ............ 48
Side entry manifold with one M22 tapping/cyl - LPA3 ..., 750-14370............. 48
MD  End entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA2 ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiec 750-14400............. 48
End entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA3 ... 750-14410 ............ 48
MG  Top entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA2 ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 750-14440 ............ 48
Top entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA3 ..., 750-14450 ............ 48
MU Top exit manifold - LPAZ ... 750-14490............ 48
Top exit MaNIfold = LPAS ... et e e e e e e eeaaaaaaaaaaaaeas 750-14500 ............ 48

Mountings - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit

QD Flexible MOUNTINGS ........ooiiiiiiie it

Mountings - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit

MQI  Anti VIibration MOUNLS ........oooeiiiiiieeeeeee e
MQJ GEAr ENA BEAIEIS ...ttt
MQK Flywheel ENd BEarers ..........coiiuiiiiiiiiieiiie e

Protection Devices and Solenoids - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit

JA  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energised tO run ............cccceeeiiiiiiiiiieiieenniiee.
JB  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energised t0 StOP .....ccoeeeeeeeeiieiice
JC  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energised to run - for LPA3 Build 76 ...................
JD  Solenoid - energised t0 MUN .........ccciiiiiiie e
JE  Two speed control solenoid - 12V ...
JG  Oil pressure switch - 3 terminal changeover contacts...........ccccccceveeevvcvvneen.
JH  High engine temperature switch - NC contacts ...........cccccovviiiiiieiieniiiiieen.
JJ IS To] =T o To Lo IR SRSRP
JK  Oil pressure switch - single terminal for lightonly ............cccooooiiiiine.
JM  Two speed solenoid - 12V single coil - LPA2 only .........c.ccoeiiiiiiiniiiiee
JF Two speed solenoid - 12V (replaces Code JM) .......ccoveiiiiiriiiiieiiiee e
JN  Oil pressure switch - constant speed engines ...........ccccccviiiiiiinie e,
JP Head stat SWItCh .....oooiiie

Protection Devices and Solenoids - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit

MJL  Engine Temperature SWItCh ..........coocuiiiiiiiiiiiiec e
MJM  Oil Pressure Switch/Sender ...

Starting Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit

EB  Starter motor - 12V 1.4 KW ....ooiiiiiiiiie e
EC Starter motor- 12V 2.0 KW - LPA3 ...
EQ Alternator - 12V 45A - 44.5mm diameter pulley ...........ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiniieeeee
ED Alternator - 12V 45A - 61.5mm diameter pulley ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiniiieeee
ER Alternator - 12V 45A - 61.5mm diameter pulley with shorter pivot bolt...........
EF  61.5mm diameter alternator pulley .............ccoociiiiiiiini e
EG Alternator - 12V 45A - 90mm diameter pulley .........ccooeecivieeieeeiiiiiiiieee e
EH Alternator - 12V 45A - 124mm diameter pulley ............cccoveveeeiiiiiiieeneeeneins
EY Heater Plug x 1 - M22 B00W 12V ......oiiiiiiieeiiee e
EX  ARernatorDelt ..... ...
EZ Heater Plug x 2 - M22 600W 12V .....oooiiiiiiiiiiie e
WA 12V Electric start panel - engine mounted - LPA2 ............ooiiiiieeeeeiiiiiieeenn.

12V Electric start panel - engine mounted - LPA3 ...........occoieiiiiiiniiieee,

WC 12V Electric start panel - engine mounted protection shutdown - LPA2
12V Electric start panel - engine mounted protection shutdown - LPA3

WD EXCIation REeSISTOr ...
WE Engine wiring to terminal bloCK ...

14

Kit Part Number  Page

............. 750-12010............ 118

Kit Part Number  Page

............. 750-62191 ........... 118
............. 750-63300............ 118
............. 750-63310 ........... 118

Kit Part Number  Page

.............. 750-14310 ............ 88
.............. 750-14250 ............ 89
.............. 750-15380............. 88
.............. 750-15120 ............ 88
.............. 750-11832 ............ 90
.............. 750-10231 ............ 96
.............. 750-10220 ............ 96
.............. 750-12083 ............ 91
.............. 750-11110 ............ 96
.............. 750-14640 ............ 92
.............. 750-15180............. 94
.............. 750-14870 ............ 96
.............. 750-15010 ............ 96

Kit Part Number  Page

.............. 750-63340............. 96
.............. 750-63130............ 96

Kit Part Number  Page

.............. 750-13711 ............ 65
.............. 750-12432 ............ 65
.............. 750-10990 ............ 67
.............. 750-11740 ............ 67
.............. 750-15190 ............ 67
.............. 750-15840............. 67
.............. 750-15280............. 67
.............. 750-15320 ............ 67
.............. 750-14460 ............ 68
.............. 750-15760 ............ 67
.............. 750-14470 ............ 68
.............. 750-14900 .......... 128
.............. 750-14910 .......... 128
.............. 750-14930........... 130
.............. 750-14940 .......... 130
.............. 750-15750 .......... 142
.............. 750-10544 .......... 136



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

WF  Engine wiring to terminal block - with protection ...........cccoooioiiiiiiiiiis 750-10557 .......... 136
Starting Equipment - Industrial, Contd.

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
WG Harness extension - 2m for Code WE ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-10451 .......... 136
WH Harness extension - 2m for Code WF ..........cooiiiiiiiiiie e 750-10462 .......... 136
WU Circuit BreaKer Kit .........oiieii ettt e e e e e eneee s 750-15220 .......... 138
WK TWIN SEArEr rElAYS .....cooiiiiiiiiii e 750-15780........... 140
WQ Low oil pressure indicator lamp - supplied [00s€ - 12V .........coocoiiiiiiiieiiee e 750-11120 .......... 142
WS RemOte PANEI - 12V ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e rrne e e e e 750-10568 .......... 132
WU Engine protection relay Kit - 12V ... 750-10426 .......... 139
WV  Keyswitch - heavy duty and water resistant - supplied 100S€ ........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnes 750-13840 .......... 142
WW Engine mounted starter solenoid - type 33RA ... 750-1339%4 .......... 140
WY  Charging indicator lamp - supplied 100S€ - 12V .........ccovveeiiiiiiiiee e 750-10430........... 142
WZ  KeyswitCh - SUPPHEA [00SE .....ccooiuiiiiiiiiei ittt e e 572-56250 .......... 142
Starting Equipment - Marine

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MEA Insulated Return Starter Motor - LPAS3 ... 750-63260 ............ 66
MEB Earth Return Starter Motor - LPAZ .........ooiiiiieeee et 750-63270 ............ 66
MEC Earth Return Starter Motor - LPAS ........oooiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 750-63280 ............ 66
| A 1 (=14 g = (o] PP UOPPPPPPRNE 750-63250............. 67
MEG Insulated Return Starter Motor - LPA2 ..o, 750-63290 ............ 66
MEN Battery LEAAS ... ..eeieiieiie ettt et e et e e ettt e e e emt e e e enee e e nne e e e annneaeennees 750-60010............. 69
MWEF Earth Return Wiring LOOM ........ooiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e 750-63730 .......... 137
MWI Insulated Return Wiring Loom - Was MWG ..........ccooiiiiiiiiie e 750-62714 .......... 137
MWS Earthing SOIENO0IA .........cooiiiiiiiee e e e enee 750-63720 .......... 137
MWJ Solenoid WiriNg HAIMESS .........uuuiiiieiiiiiieie ettt e e e e s snbee e e e e e e 750-62492 .......... 138
MWK EXtension HarN@SSs = 4M .......ooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 750-62500 .......... 138
MWL BasiC STart PAnel ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e nnne 750-63040 .......... 134
MWQ Standard Start Panel ............oooiiiiiie e e 750-62730 .......... 134
MWR DeluXe Start PAn€l...........ouuviiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 750-63060 .......... 134
Sundries

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MEQO Bilge PUMP = MAFINE .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e st e e e e e e s e e e e e e s s annes 750-60740 ............ 68
ST I I =1 ) (= = SO PPTR PP 750-10821 ..o -
XC  Tension SPriNg = [00SE ......ccocuiiiiiiiiii ittt 750-15890............. 98

15



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration, or
contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine the
exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Builds 03 and 04 comply with ECE R24-03, ECE R49-01 and EEC88/77.

Build Detail

01 Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with no overload

02  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload

03  Smoke limited - variable speed up to 3000 r/min.

04  Smoke limited - variable speed up to 3000 r/min. provision for hydraulic pump
05 Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
07  Fixed speed 1500 r/min.

08  Fixed speed 1800 r/min.

09  Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

10  Fixed speed 3600 r/min.

34  Genset build - 1500/1800 r/min.

37  Genset build - 3000 r/min.

38  Genset build - 3600 r/min.

51 Deep sump - variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with no overload
52 Deep sump - variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload

57  Deep sump - fixed speed 1500 r/min.

58  Deep sump - fixed speed 1800 r/min.

59  Deep sump - fixed speed 3000 r/min.

74  Genset Build - 1800 r/min.

75  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload

79  Fixed speed 1800 r/min.

81 Dual speed 1500/1800 r/min.

82 Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

83  Fixed speed 3600 r/min.

85  Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

86  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min.

104 Variable speed up to 3600 r/min. with overload

105 Fixed speed 2800 r/min. with overload

113  Fixed speed 1800 r/min. with overload

16



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

17



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Crankcase

lllustration LP1 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Crankcase Assembly - LPA2 ..........cccccvviviiiiineeenns 750-11202 1 - See Note '

- Crankcase - LPA2 ... 752-17173 1 - Builds 51, 52, 58, 59. See Note '

1 Crankcase Assembly - LPA3 .........cccoovvieiiiiiieneeens 750-11412 - 1 See Note '

- Crankcase - LPA3 ..o, 753-17182 - 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59. See Note '

2 Expansion Plug Kit ..o, 750-11340 1 1

- BUSH . 751-16010 1 1

3 Main Bearing - Gear end Standard ....................... 750-11240 1 1 See Note?

- Main Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................. 750-11240/025 1 1 See Note 2

- Main Bearing - 0.50mm undersize ................. 750-11240/050 1 1 See Note ?

- Main Bearing - 0.75mm undersize ................. 750-11240/075 1 1 See Note 2

- Main Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................. 750-11240/100 1 1 See Note 2

4 Camshaft Bush - Gear End ..........cccooovveeviiinennene 751-10950 1 1

5 Plug - 3/8" BSP . 027-00469 1 1

- Plug - Drain Side .......ccccceeeeeiiieree e 027-00140 1 1

6 Governor Pivot Support ............oooeeeeecieee. 751-10324 2 2 Replaces 751-10321 & 751-10322

- Sump - Builds 51,52, 57,58,59 ....coovvviiiiiiieiiiieeeee, 1 1 See separate 'Sump' section.

- Crankcase Door-LPA2 ..., 750-13740 1 - Replaces 752-10373 from
4100468LPA2, see Note 3

7 Crankcase Door - LPA3 ..o 750-13750 - 1 Replaces 753-10372 from
4100364LPA3, see Note 3

- Fuel Lift Pump Push Rod Bush...............ccccoe. 751-17300 1 1 See Note?

- Crankcase Door Joint - LPA2 .........cccccvviiiiiiireeens 752-10802 1 -

8 Crankcase Door Joint-LPA3 ......cccceeeviiieeeeee, 753-10802 - 1

9 Bolt-MB X 25MmM ..eeeviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00256 9 12

10 WaASNET ..o 272-00364 11 15

11 Stud - M8 X 35mMM ...eviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00306 2 2 Replaces 272-00054 & 272-00108

12 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 2 2

T3 NUL e 272-00680 2 2

14 Qil Filter Adaptor.......cceeeeeeeeiiiieie e 751-10790 1 1

15 Oil Filter Adaptor.........cceieiiieeiiieeeee e 751-15751 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

16 Qil Filter Bracket ........c..oovveiveiiiiiiieeeieece e 751-15490 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

17 SealiNng RING ...eoviiiiiiiiiee e 751-14000 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

T8 BOlt e 751-15470 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

19 'O RING et 394-13730 2 2 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

20 Copper Washer .........ccccveeieeeiiee e 027-04661 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

21 PlIUQG i 366-07041 1 1

22 Ol Fller Cap ....coiueeeeiee e 751-12670 1 1

23 "O'RING .t 751-12680 1 1

- OIilFilter - LPA2 ... 751-12870 1 -

24 OIlFilter -LPA3 ... 751-10620 - 1

= OIlLFIlter -LPAS3 ... e 201-55370 - 1 Build 74

25 OIilFilter -LPA2,3 ..ot 328-21600 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

- Oil Dipstick - LPA2 - 82mm..........cccccvrrriririieeeeen. 752-17930 1 - Stamped 94 on blade and
replaces 751-11253 & 752-15120

- Oil Dipstick - LPA2 - 82mMm ......ccccooiiiiireeiiiiiieeeeens 752-17150 1 - Builds 51, 52, 58, 59
Stamped 89 on blade

26 Oil Dipstick - LPA3 - 115mm .......oocooeiiiiieiieeees 754-15120 - 1 Stamped 83 on blade and replaces
753-11252 & 753-11253

- Oil Dipstick - LPA3 - 115mMm .....cccccvviieeeiiiiiieee e, 754-41610 - 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59
Stamped 88 on blade

27 "O'RING cetiiiiieeeeciee e 201-13120 1 1

- Extended Oil DIpStICK .....coeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeees 1 1 See Code LB

28 StUA oo s 751-14730 2 3

29 NUL. oo 272-00002 2 3

30 AdAPLOr ...eieiiie e 757-17650 1 1

Notes:

1. Crankcases shown were introduced mid 1996. They are 'high boss' and not interchangeable with

2.
3

previous crankcases unless new cylinder head bolts are used. See 'Cylinder Head & Cover' section.
For other reference to Main Bearing see 'Crankshaft, Connecting Rod and Piston' section.

18

. Fuel lift pump push rod bushes first fitted in crankcase doors from 4200073LPA2 and 4200591LPA3.



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LP1

19



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Oil Pump and Strainer

Illustration LP2 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 Oil Pump and Gear Assembly ........ccccccceevivviieeennnns 750-12020 1 1 Replaces 750-11360 from
4100885LPA2 and 4100443LPA3
2 Oil Relief Valve .........cceevieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 751-12012 1 1
3  Setscrew - M6 X 25mm........ccccvvviviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 272-00256 2 2 Replaces 272-00117
4 WASHET ... 272-00364 2 2
5 OilStrainer ........cooooiiiiiie e 753-10615 1 1 Replaces 753-10614
I O 1151 7=1 12 1= (U 752-41880 1 - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59
I O 11105 = 1 =Y U 753-41880 - 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59
= Yol - VU 272-00033 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59
- Spring Washer.........c.coovioiiiiiiie e 272-00070 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59
6 Distance PieCe ......cccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 751-15820 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615
A A =T = 272-00715 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615
8 B0l e 272-00191 1 1 Replaces 272-00719, used with
Strainer 753-10615
9 LoCKNUE=-MB ...oovvveeeeieeeeeeeeee e 272-00024 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615
Illustration LP2
3
4

20



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Deep Sump - Builds 51 52 57 58 59

lllustration LP161 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Sump Assembly -LPA2 ........ccovivieiiieee e 752-41910 1 -

- Sump Assembly - LPA3 ... 753-41910 - 1

2 'O RING ettt 757-12440 1 1

3 Bolt-M8X50mMm ...cccoiiiiiiiee e 272-00044 8 8

4  CopperWasher ......cccccovvvieiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 616-01608 8 8

5 PlIUG coiiii e 201-47470 3 3 Replaces 007-00407
6 CopperWasher ........cccoooiiiiiiii s 013-21778 3 3

Illustration LP161



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Crankshaft, Connecting Rod and Piston

lllustration LP5 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Crankshaft Kit - LPA2 .......cccoiiiiiiiee e 750-11221 1 - See Note

1 Crankshaft Kit-LPA3 ..o 750-11421 - 1 See Note

2 Centre Bearing Housing Assembly ..........ccccccceveennn. 751-10482 1 2

3 DOWEI <. 010-02110 2 4 Replaces 201-25770 and 751-18290

4 Capscrew - M8 x 50mm .......ccceeiiiiiiiiieeniieeeeee 272-00261 2 4

5 Centre Bearing - Standard ...........ccccceevviiieeeeecinenn. 750-11250 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................. 750-11250/025 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0.50mm undersize ................. 750-11250/050 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0.75mm undersize ................. 750-11250/075 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................. 750-11250/100 1 2

- GearEndMain Bearing ..........cccoovoieeiiiiiiiiieenee 750-11240 1 1 See 'Crankcase' section

6  Crankshaft Pinion .......cccoceiiiiiii e, 751-10121 1 1

T KBY i 027-00107 1 1

- Thrust Washer Kit.........ooooiiiiiieees 750-11230 1 1 Comprises of Items 8-11

8 GearEnd-Tophalf ..., 1 1

9 Gear End - Bottom half ..., 11

10  Flywheel End-Top half ......cooooiiiii e 1 1

11 Flywheel End - Bottom half.............coociiieiiin e, 1 1

12 Locating TUDE ......eeeiiiiee e 751-10490 1 2

13 Main Bearing HouSING ......ccooveeiiiiiiiieie e, 751-10072 1 1 Replaces 751-10071

14 Main Bearing - Flywheel end standard...................... 750-11210 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.25mm undersize..................... 750-11210/025 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.50mm undersize..................... 750-11210/050 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.75mm undersize .................... 750-11210/075 1 1

- Main Bearing - 1.00mm undersize..................... 750-11210/100 1 1

15 0Nl Sl ...t 751-10430 1 1

16 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMM .....cccoeeiiiiiiiiiieeiiece e 272-00039 5 5

17 Shim - 0.38MM ..o 751-11930 Use as required

- Shim - 0.50MM .o 751-11932 Use as required

- Piston Assembly - Standard ............cccceiiiiiiiieeinns 750-10055 2 3 Upto4100884LPA2 and
4100442LPA3

- Piston Assembly - 0.25mm oversize.................. 750-10055/025 2 3

- Piston Assembly - 0.50mm oversize.................. 750-10055/050 2 3

- Piston Assembly ........oooiiiiiii e 750-10056 2 3 From 4100885LPA2 and
4100443LPA3

- Piston Assembly - 0.25mm oversize.................. 750-10056/025 2 3

- Piston Assembly - 0.50mm oversize................. 750-10056/050 2 3

T8 PUStON o 2 3

19 GUAGEON PN eeiiiiiiiieiee e 2 3

20 CHFCHP weeeeieeee e 751-12450 4 6

- Piston Ring Set - Standard ............cccooeiiiiiiie. 750-11271 2 3 Upto4100884LPA2 and
4100442LPA3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.25mm oversize................ 750-11271/025 2 3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.50mm oversize................ 750-11271/050 2 3

21 Piston Ring Set - Standard ..........c.cccocveiiiiennnen. 750-11272 2 3 From 4100885LPA2 and
4100443LPA3 see Note 2

- Piston Ring Set - 0.25mm oversize................ 750-11272/025 2 3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.50mm oversize................ 750-11272/050 2 3

- Connecting Rod Assembly ........c.ccococvvveiiiiiiiineenns 750-10152 2 3 Replaces 750-10150

22 Connecting RO ... 2 3

23 BOlt 751-10232 4 6

24 SmallEnd BUSh .....ocuiiiiiiiiie e 751-10150 2 3

25 Big End Bearing - Standard ...........ccccooiiieiienen. 750-11260 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ............... 750-11260/025 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.50mm undersize ............... 750-11260/050 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.75mm undersize ............... 750-11260/075 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ............... 750-11260/100 2 3

Notes:

Pistons are supplied complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips. Mono-metal and the later
expansion controlled piston assemblies must not be mixed on an engine.

1) Includes items 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 25 and gear end main bearing - 750-11240.
2) Piston ring set 750-11272 will not fit piston 750-10055, for these use 750-11271

22






Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Camshaft
lllustration LP3 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
- Camshaft Assembly - LPA2 .........coccviieeiiiiiieeeeee 750-14142 - Replaces 750-12330/1 & 750-14140
1 Camshaft Assembly - LPA3 ... 750-14152 - 1 Replaces 750-12340/1 & 750-14150
2 GEAIWNEEI ... 11
3 Thrust Plate ......ceveiiiii e 11
4  Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm ......cceeiiiieiiiieeeiee e 272-00032 2 2
- OilJet SCrew .....cceeiviiiiie e 751-15100 2 2 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
5 Spring Washer.........ccccooviiiiiiiii e, 272-00070 2 2
6 Governor Weight ... See 'Governor Weights' section
T PN e 601-21131 2 2
8  Washer ... 751-13181 4 4
9 RetainingPlate .......cccoviiiiiiin 751-13971 4 4 Replaces 751-10270
- RetainingPlate ... 751-17800 4 4 Builds 10, 38, 83
10 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMmM .....cceeveeiiiiiiiee e 272-00032 4 4 Replaces 272-00106
11 Spring Washer........cccuvevee it 272-00070 4 4
12 GoVvernor SIEEVE.........ceeviiiiieiiieeeee e 751-10288 1 1 See Note
- Thrust Washer..........ccccciiiiiiieeees 751-15441 1 1 See Note?
13 Steel Washer ... 751-13130 1 1
Notes:

1. Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05
2. Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05

Illustration LP3

24



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Governor Weights

LPA
Build Part Number 2 3 Remarks
01020304 05515275104 105 ..cccveeeeeeiereeeee e 751-11091 2 2
070827 345758747981 oo 751-12980 4 4
091037 385982838586 ...cccccuveeriieeiieaieeiieeneeenieenns 751-15460 4 4

Governor Speeder Springs

LPA
Build Part Number 2 3 Spring Colour Code
0102030405515275105 .....ccoiieicieeiieeiee e 751-15720 1 1 Green/White. Replaces 751-15240
093759818285 ..o 751-16613 1 1 Blue
10 B8 83 it 75117790 1 1 Red
07 27 3457 e 751-16611 1 1 Green
0858747 T13 et 751-12895 1 1 Black
S TSRS 751-15240 1 - Red/Yellow
T04 e 751-11663 1 - Blue/Yellow

25



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Governor Linkage and Controls

lllustration LP6b LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Governor Lever Assembly - LPA2............cccccvveeeenns 750-10182 1 - See Note '. Replaces 750-10180/1
Governor Lever Assembly - LPA2 ... 750-12710 1 - See Note ?
Governor Lever Assembly - LPA3..........ccccvveieee. 750-10212 - 1 See Note '. Replaces 750-10210/1
Governor Lever Assembly - LPA3..........cccceveiineee. 750-10213 - 1 See Note ?

- Fuel Pump Rack - LPA2 ... 1 -

2 Fuel Pump Rack - LPAS ........ccviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, -1

3 BeariNG ..o 11

4 SPING PiN e 11

5 OB it 171

6 SPHNG PN .o 1 1

7 Bush - Rack to Governor Lever Spring .......ccccoccvveeeeeeeninnnen. 1 1

8 Spring - Rack to Governor Lever ...........ccccceeuneee. 751-10330 1 1

9 Thrust Collar ..o 751-12823 1 1 See Note

- Thrust Collar........coooiieie e 751-15430 1 1 See Note?

10 BUSH o 751-15360 2 2

- Governor Speed Control Kit...........ccoceveeiiiiiienennns 750-11371 1 1

11 BUSH .o 751-11322 1 1

12 Baseplate ... 751-15043 1 1

13 Capscrew - M6 X 12mm ......cccooviiiieeiiiie e 272-00167 1 1

14  Speed Setting Setscrew - M5 x 35mm ................ 272-00654 1 1 Replaces 272-00718. Not Build 79

15  Speed Setting Setscrew - M5 x 50mm ................ 272-00655 1 1 Replaces 272-00717. 2 in Build 79

16 NUb e 272-00611 2 2

17 Speed Control Quadrant ............ccoceeeieeenieeenenen. 751-13054 1 1

18 "O'RING ittt 751-10590 1 1

19 Lever - Speeder SPring.......cccueeeeeeiiiiiiiieee e 1 1

20 SefSCrEW ....ccooceiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00440 1 1

21 WaSher ... 272-00687 1 1 Replaces 272-00610

22 Spring Anchor Plate ..., 751-15140 1 1 Variable speed builds only

- FuelPump LeverKit.....ooooooeeeeiiiiiiis 750-11430 1 1

23 BUSH e 751-11322 1 1

24  External Stop/RUN LEVEr........covviiiiiiiiiie e 1 1

25  Knob - Stop/RunLever .......ccccoooveieiiiiiiiiiieiiicann, 751-12971 1 1

26 SEMSCIBW ...eoiiiiiiiieiiii et 1 1

27 LOCKNUL ... 11

28  "O'RING ciiiiiiiiee e 751-10590 1 1

29  StOP/RUNLEVET ... 1 1

30 TP LEVET o 1 1

31 SPrING e 751-11280 1 1

32 PN e 1 1

33 WASKNET i 2 2

34 SESCrEW ...cooieiiiiiiiiii e 1 1

35 WASKNET .. 1 1

36 SPriNG e 751-15060 1 1 Replaces 751-10312

37 PIVOL o 751-15070 1 1

38  SPEEdEr SPriNG ...cccuvviiiiieeeiiiieee et 1 1 See'Governor Speeder Springs section

39 Pivot SUPPOIt ...t 751-10324 2 2 Replaces 751-10321 and 751-10322

= Pivot Pin Kit .o 750-11350 1 1

40 PN e 2 2

41 REtaINEr ... 2 2

42 PivOt Pin CliP woeeeeieiiiieee e 751-13010 1 1

43 ShiM oo 751-13181 Replaces 751-13180, use as required

44 Damper SPriNg ...ccccveeeeeeeiiiiieieeesieiiieeeesesnnsreeeeeeeanns 751-18140 1 1 Build79

IS T=Y £ o1 (=) R 272-00718 2 2

= SEISCIEW e 751-16670 2 2 Builds 03, 04

46 LOCKNUE....ooiiiiiiii e 272-00611 2 2

ST o) 10T 1 O [T TSR 751-15050 1 1

48 Screw - M4 X 8MmMm .....cooviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00690 2 2 Replaces 272-00699

49 Spring Washer.........cccovviiiiii e 786377 2 2 Replaces 272-00069 and 786303

Continued on page following illustration...

26



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP6b

27



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Governor Linkage and Controls continued....

lllustration LP6 LPW/S/T

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

50 BUSK et 751-19450 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
51 WaASNET ... 272-00687 2 2 2 Variable speed builds only.
52 SPriNg Pin oo 027-10103 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
53 SCIEW .eeeiiiiiiieiei e 272-00718 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
54  TOPPIAte ..ocoviiiiiiiieeee e 751-19440 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
55  SPINdIE ..o 751-19460 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
56  Shroud RiNG ...cccveeviiiiiiieiee e 751-19470 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
Notes:

1 Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05
2 Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05

Early Type Governor Speed Controls

Builds 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 51, 52, 75

Builds 07, 08, 09, 10, 34, 37, 38, 57, 58, 59, 79, 82, 83, 85
and LPA2 Build 81

LPA3 Build 81 - 1500r/min

LPAS3 Build 81 - for resetting from 1500r/min to 1800r/min
LPA3 Build 79

moo w>»

28



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Later Type Governor Speed Controls

Variable Speed Builds

A Builds 01020304 515275105
B Build 86

G Build 104

Fixed Speed Builds

C Builds 08 09 10 58 59 82 83 85

D Builds 07 57

E Builds 74 81 - for resetting from
1500r/min to 1800r/min

F  Builds 79113

29



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Cylinder Head and Cover

Cylinder Head - lllustration LP19

Cylinder Head Cover - lllustration LP8 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Cylinder Head Assembly .........cccccovvivieieeiiiiiieeeees 750-10133 2 3 Replaces 750-10130 and 750-10132
from 4200987LPA2 and 4200763LPA3

1 CylinderHead .........coiiiiiiiiie et 2 3

- Valve GUIdE ........vvveeeieiiiiiieeeiieeeeeeeee e, 751-10903 4 6 Replaces 751-10902 from 4200987LPA2
and 4200763LPAS3 see Note '

- Exhaust Valve Insert ..........cccccoiiiieiiie e 751-12381 2 3

- Inlet Valve Insert ... 751-12391 2 3

2 Inlet Valve ... 751-12320 2 3

3 Exhaust Valve ........ccocoiiiiiiiee e 751-12460 2 3

4 Valve Spring Plate ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 751-10913 4 6

5 Valve SPring .....ooovcveeieeieie e 751-10661 4 6

6 Valve Spring Carfier......cccccoeccveveeeeiecieeee e 751-10672 4 6

7 Valve Cotter ... 359401 8 12 Supplied in pairs

8 Valve Stem Seal .........coovciiiieiiiiee e 751-41701 4 6 Replaces 751-13570 from 4200987LPA2
and 4200763LPA3 see Note 2

9 Breather TUbE..........evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 751-13111 2 3

- RockerLever Kit.......ocoooeiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-11280 4 6

10 ROCKEI LEVET ...ttt e e e e e e e aaaaas 4 6

11 PIVOL <. 4 6

12 NUL e 272-00003 4 6 Replaces751-12700

13 Bolt- Cylinder Head and Rocker ..........cccoccoeienieennes 751-40184 4 6 Replaces 751-10503. See Note 3

14 Bolt-CylinderHead .........cccccoveeviiiiieeeieee e, 751-40173 2 4 Replaces 751-11022. See Note 3

15 Bolt - Cylinder Head and Lifting Eye ............ccuuo..... 751-40671 2 2 Replaces 751-12580. See Note 3

1B SPACET .eiiie it 75112692 4 6

17 WaASNET ... 272-00653 4 6

18 Gasket Kit.......ooviiiiiiiii e 750-11320 2 3 Comprises 1 off 0.25mm, 0.38mm
and 0.51mm gaskets

19 PUSh RO .. 751-10063 4 6

20 Push Rod Sealing Tube ........cccoovevviiiiieiieiieee e, 751-10252 4 6

21 Sealing Tube Rubber ..., 201-30261 8 12 Replaces 751-13580

22 WaSher ... 751-11810 4 6

23 Hydraulic Tappet.....cccccoeviiiiiiiee e 751-16720 4 6 Replaces 751-11730

24 LifiNGEYe ..o 751-12570 1 1

25 NUL e 272-00003 2 2

26 ROCKEr COVEN ..ot 75110222 2 3

- Rocker Cover ... 751-13740 - 1 Build74

- Rocker Cover with Oil Filler ..........cccooceiiiiiiieninnns 757-14211 1 1 See Code LA

27 JOINE .o 751-11073 2 3 Replaces 751-11072

28 NUL e 751-12710 4 6

m o N e 751-12710 - 2 Build74

29 'O RING ettt e 201-81200 4 6

S © L T TSR 201-81200 - 2

Notes:

1. If replacing 751-10902 supply 751-10903 plus valve stem seal 751-41701.

2. 751-13570 and 751-41701 are not interchangeable.

3. These Cylinder Head Bolts were introduced from engine numbers '46 01083 LPA2' and '46 01 443 LPA3'.
They are not interchangeable with previous bolts. See 'Crankcase’ section.

30



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP19

Illustration LP8

31



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Isolated Mounting

All Builds except 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP14 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 GearEnd COVEr .....cccuvviveeieeiiieee et 751-10383 1 1 Replaces 751-10382. See Note
2 JOINE e 751-12800 1 1

3 OISeal .. 751-10390 1 1

4 DOWEL ..o 751-12771 2 2

B StUA . 751-13001 7 7

B NUL..oo 272-00002 7 7

7 Spring Washer.........ccccooviiiiiiie e 272-00070 7 7

8 Rubber Washer ..........cccocuiiiiiiiiiiicc e, 751-12482 7 7

9 CUPp WAShEr ... 751-12491 7 7

Note:

751-10383 is no longer available. Can be replaced by solid mounting gear cover 751-10384
plus all parts shown in 'Gear End Cover - Solid Mounting' section.

lllustration LP14

32



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Hydraulic Pump

Builds 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP16 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
T ENA COVER vt 751-13142 1 1 Replaces 751-13141
2 JOINE e 751-11222 1 1

3 OISeal .. 751-10390 1 1

4 DOWEL .eeeiiiiiee e 751-12771 2 2

5 Bolt- M6 X50mMm ....cccooiiiiiii e 272-00180 7 7

6 Washer ... 272-00364 7 7

7 Blanking Plate ........cccccooiiiiii e 751-13150 1 1

8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmMM ......coeviiiiiiiiieiee e, 272-00032 4 4

9 JOINt e 751-13160 1 1

lllustration LP16

33



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Solid Mounting

All Builds except 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP156 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 GearEnd Cover ......ooouveeeieiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 751-10384 1 1
D [0 | | TR 751-11222 1 1
B OISEaAl..c i 751-10390 1 1
4 DOWEL oo 75112771 2 2
5 Setscrew - M6 X 50mMM .....ccuuveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00180 7 7
ST A =11 o 1Y TR 27200364 7 7

Illustration LP156

34



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Lift Pump - AC Delco

lllustration LP101 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 Fuel LIft PUMP oo 757-14171 1 1 See Note.
2 PushROd ....cooiiii e 751-12330 1 1

3 JOINt e 751-11761 1 1

4  Flexible FUEl Pip€ .......ouvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee, 757-12211 1 1

5 HOSE CliP .o 751-13390 1 1

6 Swivel Union Plug ......ccooiiiiiiieiiiieie e 201-15400 1 1

7 OISeal.cciieiieiii e 031-61533 2 2

Note:

Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175, plus items 5, 6, 7 shown in 'Fuel Lift Pump - Corona' section.

Illustration LP101

G

35



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne

lllustration LP120 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Fuel LIft PUMP oo 757-14173 1 1 See Note

= Repair Kt 027-07897 1 1

2 PUshROd .....oooiiiie e 751-12330 1 1

3 JOINt 751-11761 1 1

4 Flexible FUEIPIpe .......cceiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-12211 1 1

- Flexible FUel Pipe ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieceee e 757-17830 1 1 Builds 818283
5 HOSECHP coiiiiieeiieee e 751-13390 1 1 Not used on Builds 81, 82, 83
6 Swivel Union Plug .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 201-15400 1 1

7 OISeal .. 031-61533 2 2

8 OlIVE o 601-38360 2 2

9 TUbE NUL....eeii e 202-42370 2 2

0 SEEM e 365312 2 2

T NUL e 272-00680 2 2

12 Spring Washer........ccccuvieeeiicciiieee e 272-00071 2 2

13 Stud - M8 X 25Mm ..o 272-00054 2 2

Note:

Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175.

Illustration LP120

36



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Lift Pump - Corona

lllustration LP178 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Fuel LIft PUMP oo 757-14175 1 1 See Note

= Repair Kt 027-10041 1 1

2 PUshROd .....oooiiiie e 751-12330 1 1

3 JOINt 751-11761 1 1

4 Flexible FUEI PIpe ......ooeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 750-42690 1 1 Replaces 757-12211

- Flexible FUel Pipe ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiieceee e 751-18500 1 1 Build 86

- Flexible FUEI PIpe ......c.coiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 757-12211 1 - Build 105

= HOSE CliP e 751-13390 2 2 Build 86

5 OlIVE o 601-38360 3 3

6 Tube NUt....ccoo e 202-42370 3 3

T S M e 754-44290 1 1 Not Builds 34, 37, 38, 81, 82, 83.
Replaces 365312

8 NUL .o 272-00680 2 2

9 Spring Washer........ccccoeeviiiiiiii e 272-00360 2 2

- Spring Washer..........oviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00071 2 - Build 105

10 WaASNET ..o 272-00715 2 2

T SHUA e 272-00306 2 2

SR O70] o [=Ted (o] SRR 365312 2 - Build 105

Note:

On earlier engines, the Corona Pump was used with fittings shown in lllustration LP120.

Illustration LP178

37



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Pump
lllustration LP179 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
T FUEIPUMP e 751-41323 2 3 Replaces all previous. See Notes
2 Tappet Assembly ..., 750-11873 2 3 Replaces 751-12110 & 750-11872
3 StUA e 272-00630 2 3
4 NUL 751-11460 2 3
5  Fuel Pump ShimKit.......ccccooveeiiiiiieieeeeee e, 750-11330 Contains one of each shim
- Shim (green) - 0.075mMmM ......cccoveviiiiiie e 751-12840
- Shim (slate blue) - 0.125mm ... 751-12841
- Shim (black) - 0.250mMm ........ccoocieiiiiiiiieiieee 751-12842
B ClamP e 75111722 2 3
7 THhrust CUP oo 751-13311 2 3
8 Shouldered Stud .......cccoeviiiieiiii e 751-14730 2 3
Notes:

1) The shims fitted by the pump manufacturer between the pump flange
and the steel plate must not be removed or added to.

2) Current Fuel Pumps are Stanadyne or Lucas Dizel and replace all previous OMAP and Bryce Pumps.

4\@

o

lllustration LP179 3

38



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Filter (Early Type)

lllustration LP180 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- FUuelPipe - LPA2......cccieee e 757-18791 1 - Replaces 752-12343 see Note
1 FuelPipe -LPA3 ... 757-18801 - 1 Replaces 753-12343 see Note
2 HOSeBand.........occiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 751-15210 2 3 Replaces 751-13390

3 Swivel Union Plug ......cooiiiiiiieee e 201-15400 1 1

4 Oi1Seal...cciiiiiiii e 031-61533 2 2

5  FUEIFIer o 284359 1 1

- Element ... 201-13118 1 1

6 Mounting Bracket ...........ccoociiniiii 751-16620 1 1 Replaces 751-12151

7 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM .....ooeiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 272-00117 2 2

8  Spring Washer.........cccccooiiiiiiiii e 272-00070 2 2

9 NUE e 272-00002 2 2

10 Setscrew - M8 X 14mMM .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 272-00037 2 2

11 Spring Washer........cccvvivee i 272-00071 2 2

12 Swivel Union PlUug........cooeeiiiiiiiieiciiiee e 201-15400 1 1

13 OISl ... 031-61533 2 2

Note:

Bracket 751-16620 must also be fitted if fuel pipes 752-12343 or 753-12343 are being replaced by the later type.

lllustration LP180

39




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Agglomerator (Early Type)

lllustration LP102 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code FE .........ccccoveviiiieieeeiiiece e, 1 1 High level. Comprises no's 1-4 & 7-12
Former Accessory Kit Code FF ..., 1 1 Low level. Comprises no's 1-4 & 7-12

1 Fuel Agglomerator ..........ccccvvvveeiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 366-07180 1 1

- Element ... 351-29760 1 1

2  Mounting Bracket ..o, 757-14393 1 1 Used when in high position

- Mounting Bracket ..........cccoccvveiiiiiiii e, 757-14394 1 1 Used when in low position

3 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMm ........coeviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeees 272-00665 2 2

4 NUE 272-00680 2 2

5 FuelPipe-LPA2......oo 757-18791 1 - Replaces 752-12343. Not part of kit.
See Note

- FuelPipe -LPAS3 ... 757-18801 - 1 Replaces 753-12343. Not part of kit.
See Note

6 HoSeBand.......ccoocieiiiiii e 751-15210 2 3 Replaces 751-13390. Not part of kit

A O 1 7= | S 031-61533 4 4

8  Swivel Union Plug ......ccoviiiiiiieiiiiiieeeeee e 354-28630 2 2

9  Blanking PIug .......ccociiiiiiiiiiecc e 354-28530 2 2

10 Copper Washer .........ccuvveeeeveiiieiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 201-41640 2 2

11 VentPIUG ..o 352-28740 1 1

12 Copper Washer .........occovoiiieiie e 354-26310 1 1

Note:

Bracket 757-14393 or 757-14394 must also be fitted if fuel pipes
752-12343, or 753-12343 are being replaced by the later type.

Illustration LP102

40




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Agglomerator (Later Type)

lllustration LP185 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Fuel Agglomerator.........ccccveiiieiiiiieiee e 750-14120 1 1 Replaces 757-21110
- Element ... 751-18100 1 1 Replaces 757-21370
2 Bracket ..o 751-17760 1 1

- Bracket ... 751-18711 - 1 Build 74

- Bracket ..o 754-43920 1 - Build 86

SRS 1o - Tt SRS 203-40750 2 - Build 86

3 SCIrEW oot 272-00665 2 2

4 Spring Washer........ccocoeeioiiiiiieie e 272-00360 2 2

B SCrEW ..o 272-00697 2 2

B WaSher ... 272-00694 6 6

T NUE e 272-00681 2 2

8 PlUQG i 272-00370 1 1

9 Copper Washer .......cccccoevevviiieei e 354-26310 1 1

10 TUBENUL ... 202-42370 3 3 Replaces Plug 354-28530
1 Ball e 202-32120 2 2 Replaces Copper Washer 201-41640
12 TUBENUL ..o 202-423711 1 1

13 OlIVE .o 601-38360 1 1

- FuelPipe -LPA2 ... 752-17740 1 -

14 Fuel Pipe-LPA3 ... 753-17740 - 1

15 HOSEBaNd ......oooiiiiiiiie e 751-15210 2 3

16 OlIVE ..ot 351-21640 1 1

lllustration LP185

41



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Initial Type)

Remote Mounted Agglomerator

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
AGglomMErator ... 750-14120 1 - Replaces 757-21110
PlUG e 354-28530 2 -
Copper Washer ...........cooooiiiiiiiieeccceeeeeee e 201-41640 2 -
SWIVEl UnioN PIUg ... 354-28630 2 -
SAI e 031-61533 4 -
PIUG et 272-00370 1 -
Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 -
Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Remote Mounted Type)
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Remote Mounted Agglomerator

AGGIOMETator ......cooiiiiiiiiie e 750-14120 1 -
Ball e 202-32120 2 -
UNHON <ttt 202-42370 1 -
701 o] o TSRS 202-42371 1 -
PIUG - et 272-00370 1 -
OBV et 351-21640 1 -
Copper Washer ...........cooooiiiiiiiieeceeeeeeee e 354-26310 1 -
CONNECION ... 365312 1 -
Fittings for Remote Mounted Agglomerator

[ [0 T 751-18500 1 -
HOSE ClIP e 751-13390 2 -
CONNECHION ...t 751-18590 1 -
TUDING SIEEVE ... 751-18600 2 -
TUubiNG NUL ... 751-18610 2 -
SHOIM e 751-18620 1 -
Bracket ... 751-18630 1 -
Bolt - M6 X 35MM ....oooiiiiiiii e 272-00719 1 -
NUE = MB ..o 272-00679 1 -
SPriNG WaSher ......ccooiiiiiiei et 786378 1 -
Clamp Bracket ........cccouviiieiiicieee e 757-13670 1 -
Pipe Bracket ...... ..o 751-17910 1 -
Capscrew - M6 X 30mMm ......oooiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 272-00388 1 -
Pipe Fastener .........ccccouvmiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 027-10017 1 -
Spring Washer - M8..........oooiiiiiiiie e 272-00360 1 -
Screw - M8 X 20MIM ...ooiiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00665 1 -

Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Later Type)

Engine Mounted Agglomerator

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Agglomerator ... 750-14120 1 -

Bracket ... 754-43920 1 - Replaces 751-17761
Ball oo 202-32120 2 -

L8[ o1 o) o H PR 202-42370 2 -

L8]0 o) o H TP PR 202-42371 1 -

DiStanCe PI€CE .....ccovveiiiieee e 203-40750 2 -

SPriNng Washer.......cooccviiiiiieeciece e 272-00360 2 -

PlUG oo 272-00370 1 -

NUL e 272-00681 2 -

WaASKHET ... 272-00694 2 -

SCIEW ..ottt e e 272-00697 2 -

SCIEW ..ottt e e e 272-00698 2 -

(O A =T 351-21640 1 -

Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 -

42



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Injector and Pipes

lllustration LP7B LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 FUelINJECIOr ... 751-15882 2 3 Replaces all previous

2 NOZZIE ..ooviiiieee e 751-15871 2 3 Replaces all previous

- FuelInjector... ..o 751-17601 2 3 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
- NOZZIE ...ooiiiiiiiiie 751-15874 2 3 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
3  Fuel Pipe Assembly - flywheel end and centre ........ 751-10244 1 2 Replaces 751-10243

4  Fuel Pipe Assembly -gearend..........cccccoecvveeeennnns 751-13191 1 1 Replaces 751-13190

5 Injector Clamp ......oocoiiiiiiiiiee e 751-10580 2 3

6 Washer ... 201-45070 2 3

7 CapHead Screw - M8 x40mm .......ccceeeviiiiiiennennnns 272-00345 2 3 Replaces Bolt 751-12530 (See Note)
8  Leak-Off PiPe ... 751-18740 2 3 Replaces 751-12230

9 Leak-Off PIPE ..eeeeieiiiie e 751-18160 1 2 Replaces 751-12240

10 TEE PI€CE oo 751-13100 2 3

11 HOSE oo 75118750 1 1 Replaces 757-15710

12 Self-bleed Union ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 757-15700 1 1

13 Copper Washer ............uueeeeeeeeieeieiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 291-25630 1 1

14 Cable Tie oo 064-32790/001 3 3

Note:

For 'Flexible Fuel Connections - Marine' see Accessory Kit Code MFC.
For 'Steel Supply and Leak-Off Pipes - Marine' see Accessory Kit Code MFD.
New and Old are not compatible. Fit Cap Head Screw 272-00345 with modified Injector Clamp

Illustration LP7B




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Axial Fan and Cowling

lllustration LP9 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1  Axial Fan Assembly ........occoiiiiiiiiieee e, 751-10722 1 1

2 Bolt-M8 X 50mMm ....cccoiiiiiii e 272-00044 3 3

3 Washer . 027-00082 3 3

4 Front Cowling Assembly - LPA3 .......cccccoviiiiinennns 753-11572 - 1

- Front Cowling Assembly - LPA2 .........ccccovviiivneenns 752-11573 1 -

5 Top Cowling Assembly - LPA3 .........cccovviiivveeiinen. 753-11601 - 1

- Top Cowling Assembly - LPA2 ...........cocviiiiiiinnnn, 752-11602 1 -

6 Bottom Cowling Assembly - LPA3 .........ccccveeeriins 753-11591 - 1

- Bottom Cowling Assembly - LPA2 .............cccceeee. 752-11592 1 -

7  Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ......coooiiiiiiiieiee e 272-00032 2 2

- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .....oeeviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00034 5 7

8 Spring Washer.......cccccooviiiiiii e 272-00070 7 9

9 WaSher .. 272-00364 7 9

10 Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm ..........cccooceeeiiiiieeeeninns 751-10408 1 1 Replaces 751-10406. See Note

- Crankshaft Pulley - 90mm .........cccoiveiiiiiiiiee e, 751-10407 1 - Build 10. Replaces 751-10405

- Crankshaft Pulley - 90mm .........ccccoeiiiiiiiniiiiiiees 751-16870 1 - Build 83

- Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm ........ccccooeeveiiiiiiieee e, 751-16871 1 1 Builds 34, 37, 38, 81, 82, 83. See
Note

11 BOIt e 751-14250 1 1

12 Belt-LPA3 ..o 751-17820 - 1 Replaces 751-40460

= Belt-LPAZ e 751-17810 1 - Replaces 202-42200

13 Inlet Manifold Gasket.........ccccceeeviiciiieeeiieee e, 751-11121 4 6 One each side of cowling

Note:

90mm diameter pulleys were replaced by 124mm pulleys on later LPA2 engines.

Illustration LP9

44




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Shields and Baffles

lllustration LP4 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1  Gear End Side Shield Assembly ..........cccccoeecvvvveeens 751-12630 1 1
2 Flywheel End Side Shield Assembly ........................ 751-12640 1 1
3 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmMmM ......cooviiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00032 3 3
4 Spring Washer.........ccccoeiviiiiiiie e 272-00070 3 3
5 Washer ... 272-00364 2 2
B ClIP i 751-11751 2 2
7 GrOMMEL ..o 201-41840 1 1
8 AIrBaffle......oiii 751-12610 1 2
S T NSRS 751-12600 1 2
10 SPriNG CliP e 353-71370 1 2
11 SPIItPIN o 027-00957 1 2

Illustration LP4

45



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel and Housing

lllustration LP18 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BF ..........ccoeiiiiiiiiieieeeee 750-14720 1 1 Build 37 Flywheel Kit
Accessory Kit Code BH .........ocoooiiiiiiiiieee 750-14730 1 1 Build 38 Flywheel Kit
Accessory Kit Code BJ .........cccvvveeeviiiiiiee e 750-15020 1 1 SAE 6'/2" Flywheel Kit
Accessory Kit Code BK .......ccevviiiiiieeeieee e, 750-15720 1 1 8" AS Clutch
Accessory Kit Code BL ........ccccovviiiiiieeiiiiiiieee e 750-15170 1 1 SAE 7'/2" Flywheel Kit with flywheel
tappings
Accessory Kit Code BM .........ccooociiiiiiiiiieeeee 750-15660 1 1 9"AS & 240 DST Clutch
1 Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........c.cccuveen.. 750-14000 1 1
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly .............cccccoe..e. 750-10102 1 1 Replaces 750-10101. Builds 07, 08,
34,57, 58, 81
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........cccccceeennns 750-14000 1 1 Replaces 750-10005. Builds 10, 83 &
Code BM
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........cccccceeeenns 750-14530 1 1 LPA3 Build 05 & Code BJ
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........cccccceeeenns 750-14520 1 1 Build 37 & Code BF
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ............ccccceeeennes 750-14710 1 1 Builds 38 & Code BH
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ............cccoeeeuee. 750-15160 1 1 Code BL
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........cccccceeeenns 750-12882 1 1 Build 85
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ............cc.cceeuee. 750-11800 1 1 Code BK
2 Gear RiNG -..oeeeieeeeii e 751-10520 1 1
3 DOWE et 751-11800 1 1
4 Bolt-M10X35mMm ..o 272-00631 5 5
5 FlywheelHousing .........ooooiiiiiieeee e, 751-10606 1 1 Replaces 751-10604/5
- Flywheel Housing .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiie e, 751-16851 1 1 Replaces 751-16850. Builds 81, 82, 83
- Flywheel Housing .....ccccovveiiiiiiiieeeeee e 751-18520 1 1 Builds 37, 38
Self-lock Setscrew - M12 x 25mm .........cccovvveennnene. 272-00643 4 4
Note:

All engines with the serial number beginning with '45' have metric tappings,
M8 threads in the flywheel and M10 threads in the housing.
For other Flywheel Housing see Accessory Kit Codes CC, CE and CF.

Illustration LP18

46



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Manifolds

lllustration LP10 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
- InletManifold - LPA2 ..o, 752-10632 1 - Replaces 752-10631
- Inlet Manifold - LPA2 ..o, 752-10632 1 - Replaces 752-15450. Build 75
1 Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ..., 753-10632 - 1 Replaces 753-10631
- InletManifold - LPA3 ..o 753-13491 - 1 Build75
2 Inlet Manifold Restrictor ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiies 751-17230 1 1 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
- Restrictor Transfer.......cooovveeeiiiieee e, 601-34900 1 1 Builds 07, 34, 57
- Restrictor Transfer.......ccoooveeiiiiiieeiiiieeeeee e, 601-42260 1 1 Builds 08, 58, 79, 81
3 Inlet Manifold Joint..........cccviiiiiiiiiee e 751-11121 4 6 One each side of the cowling
4 Bolt-MB X 75mMm .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00178 4 6
5 Washer ... 272-00364 4 6
- Exhaust Manifold - LPA2 .........cccoeiiiiieeeeee 752-10652 1 -
6 Exhaust Manifold - LPA3 .........cccoiiiiieeeeee e 753-10652 - 1
7  Exhaust Manifold Gasket...........cccccveeviiinnenine. 751-10103 2 3 Replaces 751-10102
8 StU . 272-00652 4 6
9 NUL 272-00002 4 6
1O SEtSCreW ..ot 272-00239 - 1 Replaces 272-00321
11 WaASNET ..o 272-00715 - 1
12 Heater PIug ....ooooieiieeeeee e 327523 1 1
13 Cable Assembly ........ocoiiiiiiie e 757-15392 1 1
1 S T =R SRR 272-00767 1 1
= Cable Tie .o 064-32790/001 3 3
= Cable Clip .o 382-08076 1 1

13
lllustration LP10

N

47



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Manifold Accessory Kits

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MB - LPA2 .........coccciiieeiiiiiiieeeeens 750-14360 1 - Side entry (use with code EY or EZ)
Accessory Kit Code MB - LPAS ... 750-14370 - 1 Side entry (use with code EY or EZ)
Accessory Kit Code MD - LPA2 .......cccooociiieeeeeiieeeees 750-14400 1 - Endentry
Accessory Kit Code MD - LPA3 ........oooiiiiieeeieee s 750-14410 - 1 Endentry
Accessory Kit Code MG - LPA2 .......cccoocciiieee e, 750-14440 1 - Topentry
Accessory Kit Code MG - LPA3 ........oooiiiiiieeeiiieeee s 750-14450 - 1 Topentry
Accessory Kit Code MU - LPA2 ..., 750-14490 1 - Top exit
Accessory Kit Code MU - LPA3 ........cooiiiiieiiieeeeee 750-14500 - 1 Top exit
Inlet Manifold - LPA2 ... 752-10634 1 - Code MB
Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ... 753-10635 - 1 Code MB
Inlet Manifold - LPA2 ... 752-13491 1 - Code MD
Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ... 753-13491 - 1 Code MD
Inlet Manifold - LPAZ .........c..ooviiieeee e 752-15450 1 - Code MG
Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ... 753-15450 - 1 Code MG
Inlet Manifold Restrictor ..........cccccoviiiiiii i, 751-17230 1 1 Code MB MD MG
Restrictor Transfer........ccccoevveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 601-34900 1 1 Code MB MD MG
Restrictor Transfer........cccocvevii i, 601-42260 1 1 Code MB MD MG
Inlet Manifold Joint ............ocoiiiie e 751-11121 2 3 Code MB MD MG
Exhaust Manifold - LPA2 ..., 752-13590 1 - Code MU
Exhaust Manifold - LPA3 ..., 753-13590 - 1 Code MU
Exhaust Manifold Joint ..., 751-10103 2 3 Code MU
Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPA2
752-10652 - Standard Manifold 752-13590 - Code MU
Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPA3
— =
HO o
N E— 4

753-10652 - Standard Manifold

48

753-13590 - Code MU



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPA2

O O
28 ® ©
O = —
\ . —]
oF——0) —= =
O O
752-10632 - Standard Manifold 752-15450 - Code MG, Build 75

752-10634 - Code MB 752-13491 - Code MD

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPA3

753-10635 - Code MB

O O ©)
S —
1
e —— e —
——— o——
O O O

753-15450 - Code MG

49



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

Light Duty Dry Type
lllustration LP21 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AA ......ooooiiiee e 570-33740 1 1 LPA2all speeds & LPA3 up to 1800r/
min
Accessory Kit Code AB ........occvviveeviiciiiie e 570-31381 - 1 LPA3 above 1801 r/min
T AIrCleaner ... 366-07028 1 1 Code AA
= AIFClEANET ... 366-07186 - 1 Code AB
2 Element ... 366-07188 1 1
lllustration LP21

50



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic
Cannot be used with 12 litre fuel tank

lllustration LP24 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AC ......oooviieeiiieeeee e 750-10570 1 1 Engine mounted. No's 1-7
Accessory Kit Code AE ........occvvieiiiiiiiiiie e 750-10600 1 1 Remote mounted. No's 1,2 and 4
Accessory Kit Code AR ........oocvviveeiiiciiee e 750-15880 1 1 To be used with Code AC

T AIrCleaner ..o 750-10070 1 1

2 Element ... 602-41760 1 1

3 HOSE .. 757-13121 1 1 Code AR

4 HOSE CliP eeeieiieeeiiee et 027-04234 2 2

= HOSE ClP i 027-04233 2 2 Code AE only

5 Bracket ... 757-13192 1 1 Replaces 757-13190

B SEISCrEW ..ooeeiiiiiiie et 272-00674 8 8

7 Spring Washer.........coccooviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00360 4 4

Illustration LP24

51



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic
Used with 12 litre fuel tank

lllustration LP158 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AG .......cooocereiiiieicieeeee e 750-13600 1 1
T AIFClEaNEr ...t 602-41740 1 1
2 Element ... 602-41760 1 1
3 MountingBand ........ccccooviiiiiiiiiie e 382-04373 2 2
4 HOSE .. 757-21820 1 1
5 HOSECHP oo 027-04234 2 2
6 Bracket........ooooiiiiiiiii e 757-21220 1 1
T SESCrEeW ..oeeeiiiiiii i 272-00665 6 6
8  Spring Washer.........ccccoevviiiiiieee e 272-00360 4 4
9 NUE e 272-00680 4 4
10 Relay Bracket .........cooociiiiiiieiieeec e 757-21600 1 1

Illustration LP158

52




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

6.5" Heavy Duty Cyclonic

lllustration LP93 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code AF .........coeeiiiiiiiiieeeeciece e -1

T AIFClEaNer ....ooiiiiiiii e 750-10810 - 1

2 Element ... 757-15230 - 1

3 MountingBand ........ccccooviiiiiiiie e 757-15240 - 2

4 HOSE .. 366-07656 - 1

5 SPIGOL . 366-07657 - 1

B HOSE CliP e 027-04234 - 4

Illustration LP93

53



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty

lllustration LP202 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Code AQ .....oooieiiiiiiieeie e 750-15800 - 1
T AIFClEaNEr ... 602-41740 - 1
2 Element ... 602-41760 - 1
3 MountingBand ........ccccooviiiiiiiii e 382-04373 - 2
4  Setscrew - M8 X 16MM .......coeiiiiieiiiiieeiiee e 272-00674 - 4
5 NUL oo 272-00680 - 4
6 Spring Washer.........ccccoviiiiiiiii e 272-00360 - 4
T HOSE ..o 757-21020 - 1
8  SIEEVE .o 754-42620 - 1
9 HOSE CliP e 027-04234 - 2
10 Mounting Bracket ..........ccoooiiiiiiinieeeee 751-42541 - 1

Illustration LP202

54



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners - Marine

Medium Duty Foam Element

lllustration T184 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MAA ........coooiiiiiieeeeeieee e 750-62350 1 1 LPA2all speeds & LPA3

up to 1800r/min

Former Accessory Kit Code MAB ...........cccceoeeeennee. 570-62350 - 1 LPA3 above 1801 r/min

Y 3 [<F= o = SN 366-07187 - 1 Code MAB

I V| O 11 o =Y U 757-60730 1 1 Code MAA

2 Element .......ooooveeiieiiieee e 366-07189 1 1

3 Maintenance Transfer.......cccccccevvvvvvveviiiieieeeeeeeees 366-06844 - 1 Code MAB

- Maintenance Transfer.........ccooovvvieeieieiiiiieeeeiis 366-07218 1 1 Code MAA

4 ClID e 365250 1 1

5 SIEEVE ..o 366-08094 1 1 Not part of kit

B HOSE CliP uriiiieeieeiiiieee ettt 027-04234 1 1 Not part of kit

lllustration T184

55



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End

Crankshaft Extension

- lllustration LP31 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BA ........oocviiveeiiieie e 750-10640 1 1 40mm diameter
Accessory Kit Code BB .........ccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiieees 750-10760 1 1 Part machined
Accessory Kit Code BE .........cccccveeviiiiiiee e 750-13360 1 1 40mm diameter x 105mm long
Accessory Kit Code BN ........cccoeviiiiiiiieeeeiiiieee s 750-15670 1 1 Taper Shaft

1 Shaft EXtension .......ccccccovviii i 757-10910 1 1 Code BA

- Shaft EXtension .......cccccoviiiiiiii e 757-10911 1 1 Code BB

- Shaft EXtension ..........cccooviiiieeee e, 757-21320 1 1 Code BE

- Shaft EXtension ........ccccoiiiiiii i 757-10913 1 1 Code BN

2 Bolt-M10X35mMm ..o 272-00692 3 3 AllCodes

Gear End

lllustration LP29 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BZ..........cccevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 750-10650 1 1 30mm diameter

1 Shaft EXtension ........ccccccviieiiiii e, 757-10641 1 1

2  Setscrew - M8 X 25MmM .....ccevvvveiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00698 4 4

56



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP31

Illustration LP29

57



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flexible Half Coupling

lllustrations LP46 (Code BC) LP47 (Code BD) LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BC ........ccccvvveeeiiiiiiiee e 750-10790 1 1 With Fenner type Flange
Accessory Kit Code BD ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiece 750-10800 1 1 With Solid boss Flange

T COUPIING it 757-14930 1 1

2 Element ..o 202-35320 1 1

3 Flange (lllustration LP46)...........ccccccvveiviiiieee e, 202-35330 1 1 CodeBC

3 Flange (lllustration LP47) .........cooovvvieiiiiiiiieeeeee, 601-42100 1 1 Code BD

4 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00697 3 3

lllustration LP46

lllustration LP47

58



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Clutch Fittings

lllustration LP30 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BG ..........coovvviiiieeeiiiiiiee e 750-10840 1 1
T DOWEI i 202-33580 3 3
2 Setscrew - M8 X 20MmM .....ccevvvveeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00665 6 6
3 PilotBUSH ..o 202-33810 1 1
lllustration LP30

59



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End Spacer Ring

lllustration LP51 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CB ..........cooviviieeiiiiiieee e 750-10481 1 1

1 SAE5Spacer RiNg......ccoveiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-12920 1 1

= B0 e 272-00731 2 2

m B0 e 272-00700 2 2

Multi-purpose Housing Adaptor - Pilot Bored

lllustration LP58 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CD .......ccoovvviviveeiiiiiiieee e 750-10771 1 1

1 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor.........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiee e, 757-13200 1 1

2 BOl i 272-00692 8 8

3 WaAShEr ..o 272-00694 8 8

Illustration LP51

Illustration LP58

60



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel Housing

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CC .......ooovviveeiiiieee e 750-14740 1 1 SAE5 Long Bellhousing. No's 1, 2
Accessory Kit Code CE .........ccooveeviiciiiiee e 750-42380 1 1 SAE4 Short Bellhousing. No's 1-9
Accessory Kit Code CF ........ccciviiiiiiiie e 750-42440 1 1 SAE4 Long Bellhousing. No's 1-9
Flywheel HousIiNg .......cccoooviiiiiiiiicccn 751-18520 1 1 Code CC
Flywheel HOuSING ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e 751-17870 1 1 Code CE

- FlywheelHousing .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiniicic e 751-17840 1 1 Code CF

2 Self LOCK SCreW .......cocuiieiiiee e 272-00643 4 4

3 Bracket ..o 754-43920 1 1

4 Screw - M8 X 16Mm ......coocoiiiiiiiieiee e 272-00038 2 2

5 SpringWasher-M8 ........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 2 2

6 Stud-M10 X 50mMmM ....ooiiiiii e 272-00136 2 2

7 Screw - M8 X 10mMmM ...cooiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 272-00239 2 2

8  NUt-MT0 i 272-00681 2 2

9 Washer - M10 ... 272-00694 2 2

Flywheel Disc Drive Adaptor

lllustration LP48 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code CY ....oooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-10441 1 1 With 6.5" Adaptor

Accessory Kit Code CZ ........cccoevciiiiiiiciiieeeee 750-11051 1 1 With 7.5" Adaptor
1 Drive Member-6.5" .......cccccviiiiiiiiiiieeee, 757-14251 1 1 Code CY. Replaces 757-14250
- Drive Member - 7.5" ... 757-12931 1 1 Code CZ. Replaces 757-12930
2 Bolt-M10X35mMm ... 272-00692 3 3

lllustration LP48

61



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Ducts
Air Inlet Duct
lllustration LP50 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DA .......coooovviiiiiieee e 750-10191 1 1
SN B 101 972X =T o] (o R 757-11071 1 1
2 Capscrew - M6 X 16mm ......cccceeviiciviiieee e 272-00268 3 3
3 BrushHolder ... 757-27910 4 4 Replaces 366-07099
I A TS 1= SR 27200688 7 7 Replaces 027-00618 4 off
5 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .....oooiviiiiiiiiieiie e, 272-00032 4 4
6  Spring Washer.........ccccoviiiiiiii e 272-00070 3 3
Air Outlet Duct
lllustration LP59 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DB - LPA2 .........cccciiieieiiiiinenn. 750-10303 1 - Replaces 750-10302
Accessory Kit Code DB -LPA3 .........ccccvivveeeiiieenn. 750-10502 - 1 Replaces 750-10501
1 Duct Adaptor - LPA2 ... 757-13404 1 - Replaces 757-13401/2/3
- DuctAdaptor-LPA3 ... 757-13473 - 1 Replaces 757-13471/2
2 TopPanel-LPA2..........coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 757-13421 1 - Replaces 757-13420
- TopPanel -LPA3 ..., 757-13492 - 1 Replaces 757-13491
3 SEetSCreW ..ocveiiiiiiie i 272-00721 4 4
4 Bracketl ... 757-13460 1 1
5 Setscrew - M6 X 14mMmM .......ocoeiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00693 1 1 Replaces 272-00660
B NUL.co e 272-00679 1 1
T WaSher . 272-00688 1 1
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......coeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeciee e 272-00660 1 1
9 Setscrew - M8 X 14MM .....ooviiiiiiiiiiieiieccee e 272-00664 1 1
10 JOINE . 751-10103 4 6 Replaces 751-10102
11 Bracket ... 757-14631 1 1 Replaces 757-14630

62



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP50

Illustration LP59




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Jockey Pulley
lllustration LP149 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DC .........cccvvvveiiiiiiiiee e 750-15700 1 1 Belt & Pulley only
Accessory Kit Code DD ........cccuveeeeiiiiiiiieeiieeeee 750-11001 1 1
1 ddlerPulley ... 201-44461 1 1 Code DD
2 PUBY e 751-10964 1 1 Code DC
2 Bearing ..o 201-32731 1 1
3 ClIClP e 201-41930 2 2
4 WaSher ... 272-00705 1 1
5 B0 e 272-00709 1 1
B SPACEN .. 757-14331 1 1
T NUE e 272-00682 1 1
8  TensSion AMM ...oooiiiiiei e 757-19131 1 1
9 B0 e 272-00710 1 1
10 Adjusting LinK .....cooiiiiiiiieeeciiieee e 751-11102 1 1
11 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMmM ......cceeiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00665 1 1
12 Washer - LPA2 .......cooiiiii e 272-00715 1 1
T3 NUL e 272-00680 2 2
T4 SPACET ...t 757-14341 1 1
15 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 1 Replaces 272-00668
16 Belt oo 751-17810 1 1 Replaces 202-42200
lllustration LP149

3

E S




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Starter Motor

lllustration LP155 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EB - LPA2,3 .........cccovvveeeennnen. 750-13711 1 1

Accessory Kit Code EC - LPA3 ........coooiieiiiiiieee. 750-12432 - 1 Replaces 750-12431

Starter Motor - 12V -LPA2,3 ...oooveeeeeeeeeeeeee. 757-21700 1 1 Code EB. 1.4kW. Replaces all others.
- StarterMotor-12V-LPA3 ..., 757-26450 - 1 Code EC. 2.0kW. Replaces all others.
- Starter Motor - 24V .....oooooiiiiie e 751-15580 1 1 Only for approved applications.
2 Bolt-M10 X 55mMm ....coviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00759 2 2
3 WaASNET ..o 27200694 2 2
- Terminal Protection Boot ..........ccccoeviiiiviiiniiiiieee, 757-24310 1 1

3

Illustration LP155




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Insulated Return Starter Motor - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MEG - LPA2..........cooocciveiiiiiiieeee 750-63290 1 -
Accessory Kit Code MEA-LPA3 ..o 750-63261 - 1
Starter Motor - 12V ... 757-21700 1 - Code MEG
Starter Motor = 12V ... 757-62450 - 1 Code MEA, replaces 757-17970
Bolt - M10 X 55mMm ..o 272-00759 2 2
Washer - M0 ..o 272-00694 2 2
Mounting Bracket............coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 751-60201 1 1
REIAY e 757-14981 1 1
RS To] =T o To Yo SRS 351-31480 1 1
NUE e 064-31345 2 2
SpPring Washer ... 064-31346 2 2
SCrew - M5 L 272-00690 4 4
Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 4 4
NUE - M5 e 272-00678 4 4
Circuit BreaKer ........cueviiiieeiiei e 366-08092 1 1
Cable ASSEMDIY .....cccviiiiiiiee e 757-61410 1 1
Earth Return Starter Motor - Marine
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MEB - LPA2 .........cccoeeeiiiiiieeeee 750-63270 1 -
Accessory Kit Code MEC - LPA3 .........ccccoiiiiiieee e 750-63281 - 1
Starter Motor - 12V ..o 757-21700 1 - Code MEB
Starter Motor - 12V ... 757-26450 - 1 Code MEC, replaces 757-17970
Bolt - M10 X 55mMm ..o 272-00759 2 2
Washer - M0 ..o 272-00694 2 2
Mounting Bracket ... 751-60201 1 1
REIAY e 757-14981 1 1
SCreW = M5 L 272-00690 2 2
SPriNg Washer.......coooiiiiiiiee e 786377 2 2
NUE - M5 e 272-00678 2 2
Circuit BreaKer ..........ovi i 366-08092 1 1

66



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Alternator

lllustration LP27 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EQ ......ooooiiiiiiiiii 750-10990 1 1 45Amp. 44.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley
Accessory Kit Code ER ..., 750-15190 1 1 45Amp. 61.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley.
Accessory Kit Code EF .......c.coooviiiiieiiiiiieee e 750-15840 1 1 61.5mm Pulley
Former Accessory Kit Code ED ..........ccccooecvvvieeeeenns 750-11740 1 1 45Amp. 61.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley
Former Accessory Kit Code EG .........ccccooecviieeeeennns 750-15280 1 1 45Amp. 90mm dia Engine Pulley
Former Accessory Kit Code EH .........cccoociviieeeennns 750-15320 1 1 45Amp. 124mm dia Engine Pulley
Accessory Kit Code EX ... 750-15760 1 1 Beltonly
Accessory Kit Code MEF .........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 750-63250 1 1 55 Amp. Marine Builds

1 Alternator - 12V 45A ... 382-08919 1 1 CodeED, EG, EH, EQ, ER

- Alternator- 24V . 382-08867 1 1 Only for approved applications

- Alternator - 12V 55A ... 362-02349 1 1 Code MEF

T O o S 362-02345 1 1 Code MEF

2 Adjusting Link .....occuvviiiei e 751-11102 1 1

3 Distance PieCe .......cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-11110 1 1

4 Setscrew - M8 X 20mMm .......coeviiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00665 1 1

5 Bolt-M8 X 125mMm ..cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 27200671 1 1 Code EQ, ER. Replaces 272-00790

- Bolt-M8 X 130MmM ..o 272-00790 1 1 Code ED, EG, EH, MEF

B WaASKhEr ....ooiiiiii 27200715 3 3

7 SpringWasher .......cccooiiiiieeeee e 27200071 2 2

8 NUE-MB8 .. 272-00680 1 1

9  Pulley-61.5mmdiam ........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiis 751-10965 1 1 Code ED, EF, EH, ER. Replaces

751-10963/4

- Pulley-44.5mmdiam .......cccoocoiiiiiiiiis 751-10964 1 1 Code EG,EQ, MEF.Replaces751-10961

10 Belt-875MM ... 751-17820 1 1 Code ED,EH, ER.Replaces 751-17810

- Belt-825Mm e 751-17810 1 1 Code EG,EQ, MEF.Replaces202-42200

- Belt-810mm . 751-17560 1 1 Code EX

11 Connector PlUg .......cooviiiiiiiiicceee e 757-19520 1 1 Not Code MEF. Replaces 366-06556

12 SPACET .. 751-13220 1 1

13 CrankshaftPulley .......cccccccovviiiiieiie e, 751-16870 1 1 Code EG

- CrankshaftPulley ..o 751-16871 1 1 Code EH

- Crankshaft Pulley .......cccccooooiiiiieiiiiee e 751-10407 1 1 Code EQ

- CrankshaftPulley .......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-10408 1 1 Code ER

- Crankshaft Pulley Bolt .........ccccovvieiiiiiiieee e, 75114250 1 1 Code EG, EH, EQ, ER

14 Disc Spring Washer 5/8" Dia.........ccccceevvviieeieeeinnnen. 639-11070 1 1 CodeEQ,ER

Illustration LP27

ITEM 13




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Heater Plug

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EY .....uuviviiiiiiiiiiieecieeee e 750-14460 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EZ ... 750-14470 1 1

Heater PIUg ...cooeeeeeeeeeeee e 363102 1 1 Code EY
HEAter PIUg ...cooiiiieiee e 363102 2 2 CodeEZ
Note:

Other reference to Heater Plug shown in 'Manifold' section.

Bilge Pump - Marine

lllustration LPM33 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MEO..............ccocceeeee. 750-60740 1 1

T Bilge PUMP oo 362-03055 1 1

2 Plastic SKin Fitting ......ccoooviiiiiii, 362-03052 1 1

3 Hose-1"borex2metre ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiniinis 360-03869 1 1

4 HOSE ClIP et 027-04688 2 2

lllustration LPM33

68



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Battery Leads - Marine

lllustration LPM39 LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MEN ............ccccvveeeeeiiinnennn. 750-60010 1 1
BatteryLead ........ccooviiii e, 064-07172/013 1 1
BatteryLead ........ccooeiiiiiie e 064-07172/033 1 1
<
lllustration LPM39 \/

69



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Tank

lllustration LP32 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code FB.........ccccviveeiiiiiiie e 750-11162 1 1 Replaces 750-11161
1  Fuel Tank Assembly .......ooooiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-12230 1 1
2 Cap ASSEMDIY ...ooeeiiiieie e 363892 1 1
3 WaSher ......oooiiiie e 362324 1 1
4  Fuel Pipe Assembly ..., 757-17480 1 1
5  FUuelPipe Clip ..ccceeeiiiieiiiieeece e 751-13390 2 2
6 Leak-Off HOSE ......evvieiiiiiiiiiiic e, 202-42480 1 1
7  Mounting Bracket ...........ccoocviiiiiiiiiie e 757-10920 1 1
8 SelSCreW .....ociiiiiiiiiiie e 757-13700 2 2
LS B Lo T | =SSR 757-11051 2 2
10 Strap Assembly ......cccuvieiiiiiin 757-10990 2 2
11 Steady Bracket - Exhaust Side .........cccccceevviiinnes 757-11035 1 1 Replaces 757-11032 & 757-11034
12 Steady Bracket - Inlet Side ........ccooccvviieeiiiiiiiieenis 757-11043 1 1 Replaces 757-11042
13 Setscrew - M8 X 14mMmM .....ccuvvveiiiiiiiee e 272-00698 2 2 Replaces 272-00037
T4 SPACET ... 757-27400 2 2 Replaces 757-12170

lllustration LP32

70




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Leak-Off Hose Kit

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FC ........ooooviiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 750-15680 1 1
Accessory Kit Code FD ........ccocvvveiiiciieie e 750-15710 1 1 Agglomerator Spacers
Accessory Kit Code FE ........c.cccooiiiiiiei i 750-15820 1 1
Accessory Kit Code FG .........coceeviiiiiiiiiiieicen 750-15860 1 1

= TUDE 751-15160 1 1 Code FC

m  HOSE 751-18190 1 1 Code FC

= WaSher o 272-00694 4 4 Code FD

- Leak-Off PIPE ..oooeiieeiee et 751-44410 1 1 Code FE

- Leak-Off PIPE ..ooieiiieee e 751-18160 1 1 Code FG

Fuel Tank and Pipes - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MFA ..., 750-60260 1 1 45.5 litre cylindrical fuel tank kit
Former Accessory Kit Code MFB ...........cccceceenneee. 750-60290 1 1 113.5 litre oblong fuel tank kit
1 Fuel Tank Assembly - 45.5litres ........ccccccecvvveeeennns 362-01633 1 1 Code MFA
- Fuel Tank Assembly - 113.5litres .......cccccumrrreinienenn. 501-00715 1 1 Code MFB
2 FUEI TP oo 010-07050 1 1
N - | o TSRS 012-21917 1 1 Code MFB only
4 Fibre Washer ... 007-00406 1 1
5 UNION c e 103-00106 1 1
6 Copper Washer .........cccooiiiiiiiiie e 013-22350 1 1
Flexible Fuel Connections - Marine
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MFC ..........cccccoeeviineeen. 750-60770 1 1
1  Flexible FUEI Pipe .......ccoiiiiiiiiiieee e, 366-03738 1 1 0.46m
b2 U 1 1o o TS 352-28760 1 1
3 Copper Washer ........cccooiiiiiiiiieeee e 013-22350 2 2
L U 131 o o TS 389-04080 1 1
5 UNION (e 291-33200 1 1
6  Flexible Leak-off Pipe ......cccccvvevviiiiiiieiiee e 854-00237 1 1 0.46m
T UNION (o 291-21141 1 1
Steel Supply and Leak-Off Pipes - Marine
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MFD ...........cccccceennnee. 750-60270 1 1
1 Union Nut-3/8"BSP ...cccoiiiiiiiiiieece e 003-00284 1 1
2 NIPPIE oo 003-00285 1 1
3 Union Nut-"g"BSP .....cccceiiiiiiiiiiieciiic e, 291-21151 1 1
4 NIPPIE e 291-21161 1 1
5  FUEIPIPE e 364-03601 1 1 2.4m
6 FUEIPIPE e 389-01263 1 1

71



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fan Drive Guard (Early Type)

Used with standard end cover

lllustration LP65 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Guard Assembly ......ccceeeeeiiiiiiiieee e 757-14012 1 1 See Note

2 GrommEt cooviiiieeeeeee s 757-14480 3 3

3 BOSS-M8 ..o 757-14280 1 1

4 Distance PieCe ......ccccevveiiiiiiiiee e 757-14260 1 1

5 B0OSS-M10 .o 757-14270 1 1

B WaAShEI ... 272-00688 3 3 Replaces 272-00364
7 Setscrew - M8 x 20mMmM.......cccociiieriiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 272-00662 3 3

8  Stud-MB6 X 22MM ......ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e, 272-00065 1 1 Replaces 757-14510
9 StUd-MB ... 757-14491 1 1 Replaces 757-14490
10 Stud - M10 X 85MM ...ovviiiiiieiieeeeeecee e 272-00146 1 1

T NUE e 272-00380 1 1

T2 SPACET coiii it 757-16870 1 1

13 SPACET ceiiiii e 757-16880 1 1

Note:

Guard 757-14012 is no longer available. To replace use later kit 750-11791 (current Code GA).

Illustration LP65

72




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fan Drive Guard (Early Type)

Used with hydraulic pump end cover

lllustration LP66 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Guard Assembly ......ccceeeeeiiiiiiiieee e 757-14542 1 1 See Note

2 GrommEt cooviiiieeeeeee s 757-14480 3 3

3 BOSS-M8 ..o 757-14280 1 1

4 Distance PieCe ......ccccevveiiiiiiiiee e 757-14260 1 1

5 Distance PieCe .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 757-14550 1 1

B WaAShEI ... 272-00688 3 3 Replaces 272-00364
7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ouvueeiiiieiiiiiiiiieee e, 272-00662 3 3

8  Stud-MB6 X 28MM ......eueiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeee e, 272-00065 2 2 Replaces 757-14510
9 StUd-MB ... 757-14491 1 1 Replaces 757-14490
10 NUE-MB8 e 272-00380 1 1

11 SPACET i 757-16870 1 1

Note:

Guard 757-14542 is no longer available. To replace use later kit 750-11801 (current Code GB).

Illustration LP66

73



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fan Drive Guard (Later Type)

Used with standard end cover

lllustration LP147 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GA ........occiiiveiiiieee e 750-11791 1 1
1 Guard Assembly .......oocoiiiiiiiei e 757-14013 1 1
2 GrOMMEL ..vviiieie et ee e e 757-14481 4 4 Replaces 757-14480
= S PACET ittt 757-27920 4 4 Use with Grommet 757-14481
3 MountingPillar.........ooooiieee e 757-19880 1 1
4 Mounting Pillar..........cooeiiiiiiieii e 757-19870 1 1
5 Mounting Pillar.........coeeiiiiiiiiee 757-19860 1 1
B WaAShEI ... 785536 4 4 Replaces 272-00364
7 Self Locknut - M6 ......ceeviiieiiiiiiiie e 272-00372 3 3 Replaces 272-00024
8  Bracket ... 757-19840 1 1
9 StUd-MB ... 272-00618 1 1
10 WaASNEN ..o 272-00751 1 1
1 NUE-MB e 272-00380 1 1
12 Setscrew - MB X 25 ......ovvviiieiiiiee e 272-00657 1 1 Replaces 272-00662
13 Setscrew - M10 X 20 ....coeviiiiieiiiiieeeee e 272-00706 1 1
lllustration LP147

74




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fan Drive Guard (Later Type)

Used with hydraulic pump end cover

lllustration LP148
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code GB .........cccvvveiiiviiiie e 750-11801 1 1
1 Guard Assembly .......oocoiiiiiiiei e 757-14543 1 1
2 GrOMMEL ..vviiieie et ee e e 757-14481 4 4 Replaces 757-14480
= S PACET ittt 757-27920 4 4 Use with Grommet 757-14481
3 MountingPillar.........ooooiieee e 757-19880 2 2
4 Mounting Pillar..........cooeiiiiiiieii e 757-19870 1 1
5 WaSher ..o 785536 4 4 Replaces 272-00364
6  Self-locknut -6 ........cccvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 272-00372 3 3 Replaces 272-00024
T Bracket ... 757-19840 1 1
8  Stud-MB ... 272-00618 1 1
9 WaSher . 272-00751 1 1
10 NUL-MB8 e 272-00380 1 1
11 Setscrew - M6 X 25mMm ......coocviiiiieiiiiiiiee e, 27200657 1 1 Replaces272-00662
12 Setscrew - M10 X 86MM ....ooeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 27200702 1 1
lllustration LP148

75



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Silencer Heat Shield

lllustration LP37 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPA2 .........ccooveeeevcvieenn. 750-10260 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPA3 ........cooociieiiieeee, 750-10880 - 1

- HeatShield - LPA2 ......ccooi e 757-12320 1 -

1  HeatShield - LPA3 ... 757-12340 - 1

2 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm ......cceeiiiiieiiiieeeiee e 272-00660 4 6

3 Spring Washer ..o 786378 4 6

lllustration LP37

76



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Manifold/Silencer Lagging

Lagging for Manifold only

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GQ -LPA2 ........ccooiiiiiiiieeeee 750-14560 1 -

Manifold Lagging ......coocvveeriiiiiiiieee e 757-24430 1 - Replaces 757-24380
Accessory Kit Code GQ-LPA3 ..o 750-14590 - 1

Manifold Lagging ......coccvveeeeeiiiiiiee e 757-24440 - 1 Replaces 757-24410

Lagging for Manifold and Silencer Code NA

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPA2 .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeces 750-14570 1 -

Manifold Lagging .......cccooecuiiieeeiiiiiiiee e 757-24380 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GR-LPAS3 ..o 750-14600 - 1

Manifold Lagging .........ccoeeuriieeeiiiiiiiiee e 757-24410 - 1
Lagging for Manifold, Silencer Code NA and Outlet Pipe NH
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPA2 ........cccovivieiiiiiiieeeee 750-14580 1 -

Manifold Lagging ........ccoovevriieeeiiiiiiiiee e 757-24380 1 -

Outlet Pipe Lagging .....ccccevviiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiee e esiiiiee e 757-24400 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GW -LPA3 ......cccooviiiiieeeee e, 750-14610 - 1

Manifold Lagging ......cocoveeeeiieeeeieeeeneee e 757-24410 - 1

Outlet Pipe Lagging .......cccveeveeeeiiiiieiiee e 757-24400 - 1

77



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

lllustration LP52 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HA ........oooviiieiiiiiee e 750-10701 1 1 Pilot bored
T CoUPING cooeiiee e 757-13251 1 1
2 Bolt-M10 X 40MmM ...oovvieiiiiiiiee e 272-00673 3 3
3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor.......cccccoeeiieiieeiiiieee e 757-13200 1 1
4 Bolt-M10 X 35mMmM ...ooveeiiiiiiiee e 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674
B WaAShEI ... 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613
lllustration LP54 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HB .........cccooiviiiiieeiiiiiiee e, 750-13810 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Adaptor Only
Accessory Kit Code HF ..., 750-10721 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(13T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-10720
Accessory Kit Code HG ... 750-12381 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(9T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12380
Accessory Kit Code HH .........ccoceeiiiiiiiii e 750-12801 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12800
Accessory Kit Code Hl......cvvvveiiiiiiiiei e, 750-12511 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(15T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-
12510
Accessory Kit Code HK .......ccoceiiiiiiiiiieiieeee s 750-13061 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-13060
Accessory Kit Code HL .........oooviiieiiiiiiiiieeee 750-14700 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP)
Accessory Kit Code HM...........oooiiiiieiiiiiiiee e, 750-44550 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(15T 16/32 DP).
Accessory Kit Code HZ ........c.oooviiiiiiieiiiiieee s 750-14650 1 1 2 Bolt Din 5480
1 Coupling-13Teeth ..cccccvviiii e, 757-13253 1 1 Code HF
- Coupling-9Teeth ...cccceeviiiiiiieei e 757-18740 1 1 Code HG
- Coupling-11Teeth...ccccccoiiiiiiiiii e 757-19530 1 1 Code HH, HK, HL
- Coupling-15Teeth ....coovieeeiiiiiieeeeeee e 757-19110 1 1 Code HI, HM
- Coupling-30Teeth .......ccoocvieiiiiiiie e 757-24550 1 1 Code HZ
2 Bolt-M10 X40MM ..ooiiiiiiiiieiee e 27200673 3 3 Code HF, HG, HH, HI, HL, HM
- Capscrew -M10 X45mMm .....ccovvveeeeiiiiee e 27200207 3 3 Code HK
3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor..........ccocueveiiiiiiiiiieees 757-13201 1 1 Code HF, HH, HI
- Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ........ccccccovvviveeeeciiiee e, 757-13204 1 1 Code HB, HG, HL, HM
- Hydraulic Pump Adaptor.........cccccoeiiiiieiieiniieeeen 757-13205 1 1 Code HK
- Hydraulic Pump Adaptor.........ccccceevviiiierie e 757-13209 1 1 Code HZ
4  Bolt-M10X35mMm ...oooooviiiiiis 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674. All Codes
5 WasherM10 ... 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613. All Codes
6 Setscrew-M12X35mMm .....coeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 272-00703 2 2 Code HF, HH
- Setscrew - M12 X 50mMm ......coeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00254 2 2 Replaces 272-00703.Code HI
- Setscrew -M10 X 30MM oooovnnieeieeeeeeeeee e 272-00697 2 2 Code HG, HL, HM
- Bolt-5/8UNF X 1.5" .o 270-00147 2 2 Code HK
7 Washer-M12 ... 27200705 2 2 Code HF, HH, HI
= Washer-M10 ..o 27200694 2 2 Code HG, HL,HM
- Washer-5/8Dia.....ccccuuieeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 786559 2 2 Code HK
- Drive Member......c..oiiiiiiiie e 757-15050 1 1 Code HZ
Note:

Codes HH and HK are the same except the HK adaptor has clearance
and not threaded holes for the pump.

78



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP52




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

Group 2, 4 Bolt; 1:8 Taper Shaft

lllustration LP53 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HD ...........cooociieveeiiiiiiiieee e, 750-10711 1 1

T CoUPIING cooeiiee e 757-13252 1 1

2 Bolt-M10 X 40MmM ...oooviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00673 3 3

3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor.......cccccoecieieiieeiiiiiiee e 757-13202 1 1

4 Setscrew - M6 X 35MmM .....ccceevveeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00349 4 4

5 WaSher ..o 272-00688 4 4

B SelSCrEeW ....ooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674

T WaASHET ... 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613

, 1
lllustration LP53

80



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor (Early Type)

Group 1, 4 Bolt 1:8 Taper Shaft
Build 05 only, Auxiliary Position - SkW maximum

lllustration LP96 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HW ...........cccooeieeeeen. 750-10780 1 1
Accessory Kit Code HC .......ooovvviviiiiieiiiiieeeeee, 750-15960 1 1
B Vo =1 o) (o] gl o F= 1 (= 750-11820 1 1
2 JOINE . 757-14920 1 1
K = T SRR 757-14881 1 1
4 JOINE .o 751-13160 1 1
5 SplinedBush .......ccoooiiiiiiiieee e 757-16430 1 1
6 Bolt-MB X40mMm .....coooeeeee e 272-00036 4 4 Replaces 272-00076
7 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 4 4
F ~
lllustration LP96
e

81



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Hydraulic Pump Mounting Bracket

lllustration LP186 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HV .........cccooviiiieeiiiiiieee e 750-41081 1 1
T AdaPOr .. 757-12354 1 1
2 Bolt-M10X90mMm ..o 272-00675 1 1
3 Bolt-M10 X 80MM ..oooiiiiiiieeeeiiee e 272-00701 1 1 Replaces 272-00700
4 Bolt-M10 X 80mMm ..cocviiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00701 1 1
5 Bolt-M10 X 90MM ..ooooiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00675 1 1 Replaces 272-00702
6 Washer - M10 ..o 272-00694 5 5
7 Bolt-M10 X B80MM ..ccoviiiiiieeiee e 272-00731 1 1
8 DOWEI oo 757-12590 2 2

Illustration LP186

82



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

Group 2, 4 Bolt 1:8 Taper Shaft

lllustration LP57 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HX ........ccovivieiiiiiiiie e 750-10742 1 1 Replaces 750-10741
T COUPIING i 757-13030 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm ......cccceveeviiciviiieeeeeiiiieee e 272-00243 4 4
3 AdAPIOr .., 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-12353
4 Bolt-M10X80mMMm ..ccoeiiiiieiiie e 272-00701 1 1 Replaces 272-00700
5 Bolt-M10X80MMmM ..ccoviiiiiiiiiiece e 272-00701 1 1
6  Bolt- M10 X 90MM ..oooiiiiiiiiieiee e 272-00675 1 1 Replaces 272-00702
7 Bolt-M10 X 90MmM ..coeiiiiiiiiiic e 272-00675 1 1
8 Bolt-M10XB0MM ..ccooiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00731 1 1
9 WaSher . 272-00694 5 5
1O DOWEI ..o 757-12590 2 2
11 Setscrew - M6 X 35mMM .......ccooiiiiiiiiieieiee e 27200349 4 4
12 WaASNET ..o 272-00688 4 4
13 SPIgOt RING ..eeeieiiiiie e 340865 1 1
lllustration LP57 ?7

83



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

SAE A, 2 Bolt Parallel Shaft

Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

lllustration LP60 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HY .....cooiviiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-10752 1 1 Replaces 750-10751
T COUPIING i 757-13032 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm ......cccceveeviiiviiieeeeeiiieee e 272-00243 4 4
3 AdAPIOr .., 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-12353
4 Bolt-M10X80mMMm ..ccoeiiiiieiiie e 272-00701 1 1 Replaces 272-00700
5 Bolt-M10X80MMmM ..ccoviiiiiiiiiiece e 272-00701 1 1
6  Bolt- M10 X 90MM ..oooiiiiiiiiieiee e 272-00675 1 1 Replaces 272-00702
7 Bolt-M10 X 90MmM ..coeiiiiiiiiiic e 272-00675 1 1
8 Bolt-M10XB0MM ..ccooiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00731 1 1
9 WaSher . 272-00694 5 5
1O DOWEI ..o 757-12590 2 2
11 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ...eoiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00697 2 2
12 WaASNET ..o 272-00694 2 2
lllustration LP60

84



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Pilot Bored

lllustration LP61 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HZ ..........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiece e 11

T CoUPIING it 757-13031 1 1

2 Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm ......ccccceeeviiiiiiiieeeeeiiiieee e 272-00243 4 4

3 AdAPIOr ..o, 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-10431 & 757-10432

4 Bolt-M10 X 75MM ..o 272-00700 1 1

5 Bolt-M10X80MMm ..cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00701 1 1

6 Bolt-M10X86MMm ...ccoeiiiiiiiiie e 272-00702 1 1

7 Bolt-M10 X 90MmM .ccoiiiiiiiiic e 272-00675 1 1

8 Setscrew - M10 X 60MM ......coveiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeeee e 272-00731 1 1

9 WaSher . 272-00694 5 5

1O DOWEI .. e 757-12590 2 2

Note:

For other reference to Hydraulic Pump Adaptor see Accessory Kit Code CD.

Illustration LP61

85



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid (Early Types)
The Fuel Control Solenoid Kit shown in lllustration LP118, was replaced by the kit shown in Illustration LP167.

The component parts are not interchangeable.
These have now been replaced by the later type Fuel Control Solenoids (current Codes JA & JC).

Energised to Run

lllustration LP118 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 S0lenoid ... 757-15903 1 1 See Note '

2  Push/PullRod-LPA2 ..., 757-18191 1 - Replaces 757-18190. See Note 2
- Push/PullRod-LPA3 ... 757-18202 - 1 Replaces 757-18201. See Note 2
3 Bracket-LPA2 ... 757-19440 1 - Replaces 757-16370

- Bracket-LPAS3 ... 757-16370 - 1

4 WaSher ..o 785352 3 3

5 SPItPIN e 027-01986 3 3

6 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM .....cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00660 1 1

7 Solenoid Bracket .........ccccvevieeiiiiiiiieeeiieeee e 757-16334 1 1 Replaces 757-16332. See Note ?
8  StU . 757-18240 1 1

9 NUE-MB e 272-00679 3 3

1O WaASNET ..o 785352 4 4

11 Setscrew - M6 X 14MM .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00693 2 2

12 SPHNG it 382-07369 1 1

13 TIUNNION e 1 1 NoLonger Available

14 Stop/RUNLEVEr ... 75717991 1 1

15 Setscrew - M5 X 10mMM ...oevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 272-00690 2 2

16 WAShEr ..o 785351 1 1

17 Cable Assembly ..o, 757-16410 1 1

18 WaAShET ... 272-00688 1 1

19 Shouldered NUt .........ccevviiieiiiiee e 75718510 1 1

Note:

1) Circuit breaker 366-08092 is required if replacing Solenoid 757-15903 with later Kits.
2) The later bracket and rod must be fitted together.

Energised to Run

lllustration LP167 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 So0lenoid - 12V .....cooiiiiiiii e 366-07197 1 1

- S0IeN0id - 24V ... 751-15670 1 1 Only for approved applications
2 PushROd-LPA2 ... 752-17680 1 -

- PushRod-LPAS ... 753-17680 - 1

3 SPIHEPIN e 027-01986 2 2

4 Bracket ..o 757-16370 1 1

- Bracket .. 757-20720 1 1 24V solenoid only
5  Screw - M6 X 12Mm ...coooiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00660 1 1

6  Solenoid Bracket .........coocuvieiiiiiiiiiis 751-17670 1 1

T StUA e 757-18240 1 1

8 Shouldered NUt ........cccooiiiiiiii e, 757-18510 1 1

9 WaAShET . 785352 6 6

10 Setscrew - M6 X 14mMmM ......oevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 272-00693 2 2

11 StOP/RUNLEVET ..o 751-15201 1 1 Replaces 751-15200
12 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM oo 272-00690 2 2

13 Washer ..., 785351 1 1

T4 NUL-MB oo 272-00679 4 4

15 Cable Assembly ........ocoiiiiiiiiie e 757-16410 1 1

16 WaASNET ... 272-00688 1 1

- Push-on Connector .........ccccoeiiiiiiieiiiieecees 757-17330 1 1

T O oY U 757-14160 1 1

= AdAPION 757-17650 1 1

86



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LP118

N 15

Illustration LP167

87



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid (Later Type)

These Fuel Control Solenoid Kits replace earlier kits (shown on previous pages).
The component parts of the early type and later type are not interchangeable.

Energised to Run

lllustration LP181 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JA ..o 750-14310 1 1 12V Solenoid
Accessory Kit Code JC ........coociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiee 750-15380 - 1 12V Solenoid for LPA3 Build 76
Accessory Kit Code JD .......cooceeiiiiieiiiee e 750-15120 - 1 12V Solenoid
Accessory Kit for 24V Solenoid ...........cccccceeevveeeenn. 750-14311 1 1 24V Solenoid

1 Solenoid - 12V ... 366-07197 1 1

- 801enoid - 12V ... 757-26630 1 1 Code JD

- S0lenoid - 24V ... 366-07198 1 1 Approved Applications Only

2 Bracket ... 757-22950 1 1 Code JA

- Bracket ... 751-19410 - 1 Code JC

- Shouldered Stud .........cccooiiiiiiiee e 757-18242 - 1 Code JC

3 Screw -MB X 14mMMm ....ccviiiiiiieiiee e 272-00661 2 2 Replaces 272-00693

4 NUE-MB o 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679

- Spring Washer..........oovviiiiiiee e 786378 5 5

5 Cable Assembly ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-16410 1 1

B StUd .. 757-18240 2 2

T NUE-MB 272-00679 3 3

8  Washer - MB ..o 272-00688 2 2

9 Rod and Bracket Assembly ..........ccccociiiniiiinniiens 757-24700 1 1

10 Locating ROd .....ccveiiiiiiie e 757-24730 1 1

1 NUE-MB e 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679

- Spring Washer ... 786378 2 2

12 SCreW = M5 ..o 272-00717 1 1 Replaces 272-00718

13 Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 1 1

T4 ROIEI .o 757-24690 1 1

15 SPACET ... 757-24740 1 1

16 NUL-M5 e 272-00678 1 1

17 Circuit Breaker - BAMP ..........coooeviiiiieiiiiiieeeeeeee. 366-08092 1 1 See Note

= AdAPIOr 757-17650 1 1 Required if Oil Pressure Switch fitted

- Push On Connector ..........ccccoeiiieiiii e 757-17330 1 1

T O oY R 757-14160 1 1

Note:

This Circuit Breaker was only included in Kit JA for a short time.

It can be ordered if required under Code WJ (750-15220). 4

lllustration LP181 15
14

r%

12 13\\{&“ (
i |

88



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid

Energised to Stop
lllustration LP182 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JB ........ccccoovviiiiieec e 750-14250 1 1
T S0IEN0Id ..o 366-07197 1 1 Replaces 757-23950
2 Bracket ..o 757-22950 1 1
3 SCreW-MB ... 272-00661 2 2 Replaces 272-00693
4 NUE-MB oo 272-00679 2 2
B StUA . 757-18240 2 2
B NUE-MB ..o 272-00679 1 1
T WaSher ..o 272-00688 2 2
8  Solenoid FOrk ........cevviiiiiiiiii e 757-19220 1 1
S B N o SRR 757-22990 1 1
10 Solenoid FOrk Pin ........cccooiiiiiiiie e 757-19230 1 1
11 SPlItPIN o 027-02255 1 1
12 Screw - M5 o 272-00718 1 1
= Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 4 4
- SelfLocking NUt .....ovviiiiiiiie e 272-00372 4 4
- Spring Washer ... 786378 4 4
13 Retaining NUt ..o 757-19260 1 1
14 Washer ..., 785351 3 3
15 NUL-M5 e 272-00678 1 1
16 Circuit Breaker.........cccoeiiiiiiiiiii e 366-08092 1 1 See Note
- AdAPIOr 757-17650 1 1 Required if Oil Pressure Switch
fitted
Note:

This Circuit Breaker was only included in Kit JB for a short time.
It can be ordered if required under Code WJ (750-15220).

Illustration LP182

13 ?

7

9 5
TN ﬁ
12
o
10

89



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Two Speed Solenoid

lllustration LP106B LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JE .........cccovieeeiiiiiiieee e 750-11832 1 1 Replaces 750-11830 & 750-11831
T S0IEN0Id ..o 757-21161 1 1 Replaces 757-16450. See Note
- S0Ien0id - 24V ... 757-19270 1 1 Only for approved applications
2 Bracket ... 757-16441 1 1 Replaces 757-16440. See Note
= Bracket ... 757-19190 1 1 24V solenoid only
3  Setscrew - M6 X 14mMM.......cccccvvviiiiiiieeieieeeeeeeeeee, 272-00693 2 2 Replaces 272-00660
4 Washer ... 272-00688 2 2
B NUL.c e 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679
B StUd .. 272-00054 1 1 Replaces 272-00663
- Self Locking NUt .......ociiiiiiii e 272-00373 1 1
7 SPINAIE ..o 757-16511 1 1 Replaces 757-16510
8 SPIING e 757-16540 1 1
9 PIVOL e 757-16550 1 1
10 Quadrant Plate Assembly ...........ccocooiiiiiiiiiieenieen. 757-24260 1 1 Replaces 757-16460
11 Setscrew - M6 X 10mMM ...coooiieiiiieiiiee e 272-00676 1 1
12 WaASHET ..o 786554 1 1
13 SIBEVE ... 757-17200 1 1
14 Push-onFastener ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieees 27200636 1 1
15 Leverand Bush Assembly ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 757-16532 1 1 Replaces 757-16530/1
16 LBVEI oo 757-24281 1 1 Replaces 757-24280 & 757-16521/2/3
17 Setscrew - M5 X 12mMm ....ooiiiiiiiiieiee e 27200728 1 1
18 Shakeproof Washer..........ccccoooviiiiiieiiiine e, 786553 1 1 Replaces272-00687
L T O o o RS 366-07680 1 1
20 WASHEY ..ot 272-00715 1 1
- Circuit BreaKer ........ccccoviieeiiiiiinc e 757-20360 1 1 Later kits only
= SetSCrEW ..o 272-00662 2 2
Note:

The later bracket and lever must be fitted with solenoid 757-21161.

lllustration LP106B




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid Fittings

lllustration LP203 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JJ.......vveeiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiee e 750-12083 1 1

T SPIEPIN (e 027-02255 1 1 Replaces 757-23950

2 NUE-MB e 272-00679 1 1

3 Solenoid FOrk .......ccevviiiiiiiiiee e 757-19220 1 1

4 Solenoid FOrk Pin ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 757-19230 1 1

5 Solenoid Stop Lever Link.............covvveieeeeeeeeeeeiennnn. 757-19240 1 1

B WAShEI ... 785351 1 1

7  Solenoid Bracket .........coocccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-19210 1 1

8 StUd . 757-18240 2 2

9 WaSher . 272-00688 6 6

TO NUL e 272-00693 2 2

TS T =S 272-00693 2 2

12 Solenoid Link Retaining Nut ...........cccccoiiiiiiinnenns 757-19260 1 1

13 WaASNET ..o 785351 1 1

T4 SCIEW eoiiieieiiiiee et e a e 272-00708 1 1

lllustration LP203

91



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Two Speed Solenoid (Early Type)

12 volt single coil two speed solenoid - LPA2 only

lllustration LP183 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code JM - LPA2 only ............ 750-14640 1 - Replaced by Kit Code JF

1 S0lenoid = 12V ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 757-24540 1 -

2 Bracket ... 757-24560 1 -

B BOI e 272-00640 1 -

4 Bracket .....oooooeeiiiiiee e 757-24610 1 -

5  Screw-M8 X 12MmM ..oooooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 272-00663 1 -

B SCreW -MB ... 272-00660 3 -

AR o] [=1 g o] [o I B 1Yo 757-24650 1 -

8 NUL-IMB oo 272-00680 1 - Replaces 272-00017
9 SPINAIE ... 757-16511 1 -

10 Leverand BuSh ........coovviiiiiiiiiiii e, 757-16531 1 -

11 Solenoid Lever Arm .......ceeeeeeiieiiieeeieeeeee e 757-24660 1 -

12 Washer - M8 .......ccooiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00715 1 -

13 CICHP e 366-07680 1 -

14 Washer - M5 ..., 272-00687 1 -

15 Spring Washer ... 786377 1 -

16 Screw - M5 X 20MM .covveeieeiieeeeeeeeeee e 272-00708 1 -

17 Quadrant Plate .........coevviiieeeiie e 757-24260 1 -

18 SIEEVE ... 757-17200 1 -

19 Push-On Fastener..........coceeeiiiiiiiiiieee e, 272-00636 1 -

20 WASHET ....ee e 786554 1 -

21 SCreW - MB ...cooveeieii e 272-00676 1 -

92



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP183

93



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Two Speed Solenoid (Later Type)

lllustration LP199 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JF ........cooiiieeeviiiiiee e 750-15180 1 1 Replaces Code JM
1 S0lenoid - 12V ... 757-19741 1 1
2 Bracket ... 757-20751 1 1 Replaces 757-20750
3 SCIrEW et 272-00693 3 3
4 Spring Washer........ccccveiieiiiieie e 786378 3 3
B StUd e 272-00054 1 1 Replaces Screw 272-00664
m o N 272-00680 1 1
6 SPINAIE ...ooiiiiii 757-16512 1 1
T PIVOL e 757-19170 1 1
8  LOCKNUL ... 272-00018 1 1 Replaces 272-00681
S N o SRR 757-19180 1 1
10 WaASNET ..o 272-00686 1 1
11 CIFCHP coeeee e 366-07680 1 1
12 Quadrant Plate Assembly ..........cccocooiiiiiiiiiieenenen. 757-24260 1 1
T3 SCIEW it 272-00676 1 1
14 WaSher ..., 786554 1 1
15 SlEEVE ..oeeiiiiii 757-17200 1 1
16 Push-on Fastener..........ccccoviiiiiiii e, 272-00636 1 1
17 Lever & Bush Assembly .........ccocooiiiiiiiiiiiinieeee 757-16532 1 1 Replaces 757-16531
T8 LBVEN oo 757-19160 1 1
L TS 1o £ RS 272-00728 1 1
20 WaAShEL ..ot 786553 1 1 Replaces 272-00687
21 SPIEPIN <o 773206 1 1
22 WaSher ....c.ooiiiii 272-00715 1 1
- Self Locking NUt ........coiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00373 1 1
- Spring Washer ... 272-00360 1 1

94



Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP199

95



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Oil Pressure Switch

Protection Switches

lllustration LP104 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JG........oocviviieiiiiiiiie e 750-10231 1 1 Variable speed engines - 3 terminal
Accessory Kit Code JK ... 750-11110 1 1 Single terminal
Accessory Kit Code JN .........cccoviveeiiiiiiiee e 750-14870 1 1 Constant speed engines
SWitCh ..., 757-15721 1 1 Code JG. Replaces 757-15720
SWILCH e 757-15420 1 1 Code JK
= SWILCN e, 757-26381 1 1 Code JN. Replaces 757-26380
2  Protection BoOt .......coovveiiiiieii 757-17390 1 1
3 Push-on Connector .........ccccceeviiiieniiiiiniic e 757-14150 2 2
N O oY TR 757-14160 2 2
5 AdApOr ..o 757-17650 1 1 Required if a fuel control solenoid is
fitted. Not included in kits.
Engine Temperature Switch
lllustration LP63 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory KitCode JH ........cccooviiiiiieiiiiiieee e 750-10220 1 1
Accessory Kit Code JP ........coovcviiieeiiiiiiieee e, 750-15010 1 1
T SWItCN e 202-36650 1 1 Code JH. Replaces 396-20140
S SWICN 366-07221 1 1 Code JP
2 Cable Link ..ccooviiieieiee e 757-12260 1 1
3 Cable LiNK ...cooiiiiiiiiieiie e 757-12270 1 1
4 GroMMEL ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-12570 1 1

Engine Temperature Switch

Protection Switches - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MJL ... 750-63340 1 1

SWILCH e 366-07221 1 1

Oil Pressure Sender

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MM ..........oocciiviiiiiiiene e, 750-63130 1 1

Oil Pressure Sender .........ccccooovcviiieeeiiiciiieee e 803-02174 1 1

96



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP104

Illustration LP63

97



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Variable Speed Controls

Cable Operated - lllustration LP70 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KA .........ccooiiiiiiee e 750-10331 1 1

1 Speed Control Assembly ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniens 757-12901 1 1

2 Tension SPriNg.....ccccceeeeeeiciiieee e e eieee e e 757-14110 1 1

3 AnchorPlate........ccoooiieeeeee 751-15140 1 1 Not part of kit

Engine Mounted - Illustration LP72 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KC ..........coceiiiiiiiiiiiinieeeee 750-10321 1 1 Replaces 750-10320

T LBVEI s 757-13960 1 1

2 Cheese Head Screw - M6 x 10mm .........cccceveenneee. 757-13980 1 1

3 Spring Washer.......cccceevviiiiie e 786378 1 1

- Washer - M12 . 272-00705 2 2

- Spring Washer..........cooveiiiiiiiie e 601-33110 2 2

- Lever Pivot AnchorPlate ........cccccccovviiiiieeiiiiie, 757-13950 1 1

- Connecting Plate Assembly ..........cccccccvvviviiiiierennns 757-27700 1 1

- Adjusting SCreW ........cceviiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-27720 1 1

Extension Bracket - lllustration LP77 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG ..o 750-10340 1 1

1 ConnectionPlate ........cccceevveiiiiiiiiee e, 757-13990 1 1

2  Setscrew - M6 X 10MmM .....cccviiieiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00676 1 1

3 Spring Washer.......cccccoevviiiiiiee e 786378 1 1

Tension Spring - Loose

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code XC .......oovvviiiieeiiiiiiieee e 750-15890 1 1

- Tension SPriNg.....cccuueeeeeeciiiiee e 757-14110 1 1

98



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP70

Illustration LP72 Illustration LP77

99



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Remote Stop

lllustration LP73 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KD .........ccccvveeviiiiiiiee e 750-10852 1 1 Comprises no's 1-13
Accessory Kit Code KE ... 750-10861 1 1 Fittings only - no's 5, 6, 8, 9, 10

T Cable e 202-36050 1 1

2 Bracket ... 757-18731 1 1

3 SPIING e 382-07369 1 1 Supplied in early kits only

4 Swivel ConnNeCtOr.......ccuviiiiiii i 366-07071 1 1

B LBVEI e 757-14581 1 1

6 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ...coeiiiiiiiiiiee e, 272-00690 3 3

7 Spring Washer ... 786303 2 2

8 SPACEN it 757-19020 1 1

9 WaShEr .. 272-00687 1 1

10 StHKEr Pin .o 757-19030 1 1

11 Cable Clip oot 382-08254 1 1

12 Setscrew - M6 X 10mMM .....cccieiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00676 1 1

13 NUE-MB o 272-00679 1 1

lllustration LP73

100



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Mechanical Two Speed Control

lllustration LP99 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KF ...........ccoovciiiieeeiiiiieeee e 750-11291 1 1
T SPring Carrier ..o 757-15641 1 1
D T o] 11T TR 201-53140 1 1
3 SCIrEW oot 272-00660 1 1
4 NUE e 272-00679 1 1
5 Washer ..o 272-00688 1 1
6 ControlHandle ........cccooiiiiiiii 757-15650 1 1
7 Cheese Head SCreW........ccccovceeiiiiieieniic e 757-13980 1 1
8 Setscrew - M5 X 20mMm ......ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 272-00708 2 2
9 Spring Washer.........cccooiiiiiie e 786303 4 4
10 NUE-M5 e 272-00678 2 2
11 Spring Washer........cccuvieee e 786378 1 1
7\

lllustration LP99

101



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Morse Type Controls and Cables - Marine

lllustration LPM17 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MKA ...........ccceeeeenneeen. 750-60070 1 1 2m Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKB .........ccceeeviiviiiee e 750-60040 1 1 3m Control Cable Kit
Former Accessory Kit Code MKC ..........cccccoeeeeenneeen. 750-60050 1 1 4m Control Cable Kit
Former Accessory Kit Code MKD ..........ccccceeeeiineeen. 750-60060 1 1 5m Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKE .........ccccoviiiiiieiiiiieneees 750-60030 1 1 3.5m Stop Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKF ...........cocoiiiiiiiniiciieees 750-60020 1 1 Control Head Kit - Motor Boat
Former Accessory Kit Code MKG.............cccccuennees 750-60080 1 1 Control Head Kit - Sail Boat

1  Control Cable - 2m .....cccovcieeiiieeeie e 362-03056/020 1 1 Code MKA

- Control Cable - 3m ....cccooiieiiiee e 362-03056/030 1 1 Code MKB

- Control Cable - 4m ......coooeeiiiieee e 362-03056/040 1 1 Code MKC

- Control Cable -5m .....ccoociiiiee e 362-03056/050 1 1 Code MKD

2  Stop Control Cable - 3.5M ........cccccvvveeeeeecinnennn. 362-03057/035 1 1 Code MKE

- Stop Control Label ..., 291-38230 1 1 Code MKE

3 ControlHead .......coociiiiiii 854-00994 1 1 Code MKF & MKG

- Cover-SailBoat ......ccccoovvviiiiii, 854-00995 1 1 Code MKG

- Cover-MotorBoat ........ccocuveeiiiiiiiiiiie e 854-00996 1 1 Code MKF

Illustration LPM17

102



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Morse Type Fittings - Marine

lllustration LPM34 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MKH .........cccoeeviiiiiieeeieiieee 750-62200 1 1 Engine Fittings for Control Cable &Fuel

Control Solenoid.
Comprises no's 1-14

Accessory Kit Code MKI ..........ccoooviiiiiiiiiniiieiene 750-62380 1 1 Engine Fittings for Control Cable only.
Comprises no's 1-24

T Ball Joint ... 389-02900 1 1

2  ConnectionPlate ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-13990 1 1

3 SCrEW - MB ..ot 272-00676 1 1

4 Spring Washer.........cocoiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 786378 1 1

5 WaSher ... 785352 2 2

B SCreW - MB ..o 272-00661 2 2

7 Cable Clamp ... 389-02901 2 2 MKH contains 1
8 CableClamp Shim ..., 757-60620 2 2 MKH contains 1
9 Bracket ..uuueiieeiii e 757-60150 1 1

10 SCrew - M5 ..o 272-00728 2 2

11 Spring Washer........ccuuiieiiiiiieee e 786303 4 4 MKH contains 2
12 NUE-MS s 272-00678 4 4 MKH contains 2
13 Washer - MB ..o, 272-00688 1 1 MKH contains 2
T4 NUt-MB oo 272-00679 4 4 MKH contains 2
15 WaASNEI ..o 785351 2 2

16 STUA oo 757-18240 2 2

17 Bracket .....ccvveiiiiiiii e 757-22950 1 1

18 Cable Clamp Bracket .........cccccceevviiiieeeiiiiiee e 757-60780 1 1

19 Cable Swivel Connector .........cccceevviiiieeiiiiiiieee s 366-07071 1 1

20 LEVET oo 757-14581 1 1

21 SCrew - M5 ..o 272-00690 1 1

22 Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 1 1

23 SPACEN ..ottt 757-19020 1 1

24 StrKE PN oo 757-19030 1 1

lllustration LPM34

16



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

High Level Oil Filler

lllustration LP74 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LA .......ooveiiiiiiiieee e 750-10830 1 1

1 Head Cover with Qil Filler ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiies 757-14211 1 1

2 JOINE e 751-11072 2 3

3 NUL 751-12710 4 6

N O L T TSRS 201-81200 4 6

5 OIlFiller Cap....ccooveiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 751-12670 1 1

L O I {1 o [ SRR 751-12680 1 1

lllustration LP74

104



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Extended Oil Dipstick

lllustration LP80 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPA2 ........cccccvveveeeecivneenn. 750-10474 1 - Replaces 750-10473
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPAS ........coocoiieiiiiiiiieen, 750-10312 - 1 Replaces 750-10311
- Dipstick Tube - LPA2 ..o, 757-23210 1 - Replaces 757-12954
1 Dipstick Tube -LPA3 ... 757-23230 - 1 Replaces 757-13531
2 Dipstick Assembly ........coociiiiiiiii e, 757-23281 1 1 Replaces 757-12994 & 757-17160
3 'O RING c ettt 201-13120 1 1
4 Taptight SCrew .......cocoeiiiiiii e 757-15380 1 1
5  Grommet ..o 757-24010 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
B SHraAP . 757-24020 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
- Adaptor 'O'RiNG ..eeeeiiiiieiee e 266003 - 1 Not part of kit. On early engines only
Note:

Other reference to Dipsticks shown in 'Crankcase' section.

lllustration LP80

105



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Oil Distribution Block

lllustration LP81 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LC........ooooviiiiiieee i 750-10490 1 1

1 Oil Distribution BIOCK .......coovviiiieeiiiiiiiiie, 757-12100 1 1

2 DistanCe Pi€Ce .....cooveeveiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 757-12170 2 2

3 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....oovvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00697 2 2

R U 1 1] o N 366-07038 2 2

5 Hose Assembly ......cccocoiiiiiiiiiii e 757-12130 1 1

B PlUG e 366-07041 2 2

- DistanCce Pi€CE ......coooviveeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 757-17880 1 1 See Note

- Bolt-M10X45mm ..o, 272-00696 2 2 See Note

Note:

Used when fitting to an engine with an engine bearer.

Illustration LP81

106



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Remote Oil Filter

lllustration LP200 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LE ... 750-63553 1 1 Replaces 750-63554 on LPA3
1  QilFilter Element ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiie e, 328-21600 1 1 Replaces 751-10620 on LPA3
2 Filter Gasket .....ooeeiiiiiiie e 751-14000 1 1
3 Oil Cooler Adaptor .......ccuuveeeeeeiiieee e 757-23961 1 1 Replaces 751-18530 on LPA3
Y o b= o] (o] T 367-34471 1 1
5 AAPLOr ..o 757-23971 1 1
B UNION oo 201-55360 1 1
T NUE e 272-00681 1 1
8 CopperWasher ...........cooooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 291-30630 4 4
9 'O'RINGSEal...ccuiiiiiiieeii e 351-10341 2 2
10 WaASNET ..o 366-06976 1 1
11 HOSE oo 757-61912 2 2
12 UNION e 757-62390 4 4
1
= 12

107




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Sump Drain Tap

Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LH ........cccooeeiviiiiii e 750-15150 1 1
Copper Washer ........cccviiviiiiiieiee et 013-22350 1 1
Tapered PIUg ......ooviiiiiiiiiie e 027-00141 1 1
AAPION ... 757-26990 1 1
Ball ValVe .....oveiieieeee e 757-60470 1 1
Oil Drain Kit
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code Ld .....covvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-15770 1 1
SOCKEL .. 027-01438 1 1
PIPE e 027-04401 1 1
(D=1 T =T o PP 757-21800 1 1

108



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Sump Pump - Marine

Flywheel End Mounted

lllustration LPM32 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MLD ...........cccccvvveeeiiiiiiiieee e 750-62140 1 1

1 Sump Pump Assembly ........coccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 757-60041 1 1

2 Bracket .......oooiiiii 11

3 BallValve ..o 757-60470 1 1

4 Copper Washer - /4" BSP .....cccccceecviieeeeeiiiieee e 013-22350 1 1

5 UNION coc 757-61930 1 1

B UNION oo 362-03364 1 1

7  Hose Assembly ......cccoooviiiiiiiiiii e 757-60510 1 1

8 SAl . 757-61940 1 1

9 Bracket ..o 757-60550 1 1

= NUE-MB e 272-00679 2 2 Used to fit brackets

- Spring Washer........c..eeviiiiiieie e 786378 2 2 Used to fit brackets

= SCrEW - MB ..o 272-00693 2 2 Used to fit brackets

S o (- 272-00625 2 2 Used to fit brackets

- Spring Washer - M10 .......cccociiiiiiiiee e, 272-00072 2 2 Used to fit brackets

lllustration LPM32

109



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Exhaust Silencer

lllustration LP37 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA - LPA2 ..........ccooecveveeeeee, 750-10253 1 - Acoustic Silencer Kit. No's 1,2,3 +5
Accessory Kit Code NA-LPA3 ........cooiiieiiiiiieee. 750-10873 - 1 Acoustic Silencer Kit. No's 1-6
Accessory Kit Code NC .........ccoeeveiiiiiiiee e, 750-11601 1 1 Remote Silencer Kit.
- Acoustic Silencer-LPA2 ... 757-12646 1 - Replaces 757-12645 see Note
1 Acoustic Silencer - LPA3 ........cccooeiiiiee e 757-12654 - 1 Replaces 757-12653 see Note
- Remote Silencer...........cccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee, 027-06320 1 1 Replaces 757-14590. Code NC
2 JOINE i 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750
3 CAPSCIEW ..ot 272-00353 2 2 Replaces 272-00343
4 StUd-M8 ... 757-15310 - 1
B WaAShET .. 785632 - 1
= WaShEr .. 272-00688 2 - LPA2 Code NA
6 NUE-MB . 272-00380 - 1
- Heat Shield - LPA2 ..o 757-12320 1 - See Code GD
7 HeatShield -LPA3 ... 757-12340 - 1 See Code GD
Note:
Engine mounted exhaust silencers must not be fitted on Builds 10 and 83.
Top Mounted Exhaust Silencer
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NN ........ccccoiiiiiiiiee e, 750-14550 1 1
7] =Y To Y SRR 757-24220 1 1
Exhaust Flange.........cccceoviiiiiii e 757-15410 1 1
Manifold Flange Joint ...........cccoocveeiiiiiiiie e 366-01287 2 2
SCIEW ittt e e e a e e 272-00274 2 2
Heat Baffle
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NL ........ccccceevviiiiiieeccceee e 750-11910 1 1
Heat Baffle ..o 757-16670 1 1
Setscrew - M6 X 10MM ....ccooiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00676 2 2
WaASKhET ... 27200364 2 2

110



Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP37

111



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Exhaust Fittings

Exhaust Flanges

lllustrations LP43 and LP45 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NE ............cccoviveeiiiiiiiieee s 750-10920 1 1 1'/4" Exhaust Flange Kit. No's 1, 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NF ... 750-10930 1 1 1'2" Exhaust Flange Kit. No's 1, 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NG .........cccovveeeiiiiiiie e 750-11100 1 1 Steel Exhaust Flange. No's 2, 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NK .........ccooviiiiiiiiee e 750-10940 1 1 Exhaust Fittings Kit. No's 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NR ........cccoiiieiiiiiiiiee e 750-15850 1 1 Exhaust Flange Joint

1 ExhaustFlange - 1/4“BSP ......cccccoiiiiniiiiiiiecie, 202-81660 1 1 Code NE

- ExbhaustFlange - 12" BSP .....ccccoevciviiiieecieee, 010-21801 1 1 Code NF

2  ExhaustFlange ... 757-15410 1 1 Nottapped

3 JOINt 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

4 SEtSCrEW ..ooiieiiiiiiiie et 272-00697 2 2

= SEtSCrEW .. 272-00706 2 2 Code NG

- Manifold Flange Joint ..........cccccoovcviiieee i, 366-01287 1 1 Code NR

Exhaust Adaptor

lllustration LP84 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NJ ..., 750-10950 1 1

T JOINE ., 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

2 Manifold Adaptor - 90° .......cceeviiiiiiiiiee e 757-15321 1 1

3 SEetSCIrEeW .ooeeiiiiie et 272-00706 2 2

Miscellaneous Exhaust Fitting Kits

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ND ........ccceeviiiniieeiiieienieeee 750-15690 1 1 Exhaust Flange & Joint Kit
Accessory Kit Code NS ........cccceeiiiiiiiiee e 750-43690 1 1 Outlet Flange Kit
Accessory Kit Code NP ........cccooiiiiiiiiieiiienenieeee 750-15740 1 1 Exhaust Fittings Kit

- Silencer Flange Joint .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiie e 203067 2 2 Code ND

- Exhaust Manifold Joint ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiieees 751-10103 2 2 Code ND

- Protective Cap ......coeiiiiii 027-07912 2 2 Code NS

- Manifold Flange Joint ..........cccccooviiiiieee i 366-01287 1 1 Code NS

- Spring Washer.........ovveeiiiiii e 272-00072 2 2 Code NP

= StUA - M0 272-00147 2 2 Code NP

- Manifold Flange Joint ..........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiicees 366-01287 1 1 Code NP

= NUE- M0 396-15770 2 2 Code NP

112






Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Exhaust Bends

lllustrations LP44 and LP33 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NH .........cccceveiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 750-10271 1 1 90° Bend Kit
Accessory Kit Code NI ... 750-10981 1 1 135° Bend Kit
1 ExhaustBend-90° .......coooiiieiiiiiee e 757-21680 1 1 Replaces 364751
2 ExhaustBend-135°.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, 757-21690 1 1 Replaces 757-15330
3 ClaMP e 737-13060 1 1 Replaces 359536

Illustration LP44

9 J

Illustration LP33

3
T
~
ENSY /
[[ 5

114

N



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Exhaust Fittings

Flexible Exhaust Outlet

lllustration LP184 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NM ...........cooociiiieeiiiiiiiieee e 750-14750 1 1
1 Exhaust Stub Assembly ..., 757-25270 1 1
- Exhaust Flange ... 757-15410 1 1
2 ExhaustBellows ..........ccccocieiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 803-02468 1 1
3 Manifold Flange Joint .........cccceevviiiiiieiieie e, 366-01287 1 1
4 Screw - M10 X 20mMm ...cooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00706 2 2
Marine Skin Fitting
lllustration LPM21 LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MND .........cccciieiiiiniiiieieeeieeeen 750-60190 1 1
SKin Fitting = 172" oo 360-03878 1 1
lllustration LP184
lllustration LPM21

115



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gauges and Meters

lllustrations LP82, LP89, LP83, LP87, LP88, LP90 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PA .........cccovivei i 750-10351 1 1 Oil Pressure Gauge
Accessory Kit Code PB ... 750-10361 1 1 Engine Temperature Gauge
Accessory Kit Code PC .........cccciveeviiiiiiee e 750-10371 1 1 Voltmeter
Accessory Kit Code PD .......ccccceeevvviiieee e 750-10381 1 1 Hour Recorder
Accessory Kit Code PG ..........coooiviivveeiiiiiiiee e 750-10391 1 1 Tachometer
Accessory Kit Code PH .......ccccooeiiiiiiieee 750-10401 1 1 Oil Pressure Sender

1 Oil Pressure Gauge .........ccocoveeeiieieiniieeeiee e 757-10191 1 1 Code PA

2 Qil Pressure Sender .........ccccoveeiiiiiienniee e 757-10211 1 1 Code PH

3  Engine Temperature Gauge ...........cccccoviieeeeennnnnenn. 757-10201 1 1 Code PB

4 VOIMELEr ..o 757-10421 1 1 Code PC

5  HOUrRECOrder........coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-14501 1 1 Code PD

6  Tachometer ........coooiiiiiieee e 757-12871 1 1 Code PG

Note:

For Marine Oil Pressure Sender see Accessory Kit Code MJM.

Illustration LP82 lllustration LP89

4

Illustration LP87 Illustration
LP88

116

Illustration LP83

Illustration LP90



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Temperature Gauge Sender

PIIITITIRA

117

lllustration LP92 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code Pl ........cccooviiiiieieeiiieeiee e 750-10411 1 1
1 Temperature Sender.........ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiieniieeen 757-10411 1 1
2 Transducer Bracket ..........ccccccciiiiiiiieiiiiis 757-12601 1 1
3 Clamp Bracket Assembly .........cccccevviiiiiniiennnenn. 757-13670 1 1
4 Bolt-MB6 X 35Mm ... 272-00191 1 1
5 Cable ASSembIy ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-14700 1 1
6 CableTie ..ot 064-32790/001 1 1
lllustration LP92



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Bearers - Marine

lllustration LPM38 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MQU .......oceviiiiiiiiieeeen 750-63300 1 1 Use with Code MQI

1 Forward Bearer ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-60000 1 1

2 Bolt-M12 e 272-00254 2 2

3 WaSher . 366-07279 2 2

4 NUE-M12 e 272-00682 2 2

Flywheel End Bearers - Marine

lllustration LPM37 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MQK ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieceen, 750-63310 1 1 Use with Code MQI

1 RearBearer.....ccooooiiiiiiie e 751-60010 2 2

2  Screw-M10X25mm ... 272-00067 4 4

3 Screw - M10 X 20mMm ..o 272-00241 4 4

Anti-vibration Mountings - Marine

lllustration LPM36 LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MQIl.........cooooiiiiiiiieeeee 750-62191 1 1

Anti-vibration Mounting - Deluxe ............cccccciiiniinninnns 757-61830 4 4 Canal Star Only

Flexible Mounting

lllustration LP103 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QD .........cceeeiiiiiiiiiieniie i 750-12010 1 1

1 Flexible Mounting .......cccovvveiviiiiiiiee e 757-14560 2 2

2 Setscrew - M12 x 35mm...........coooiiiiiiiii, 272-00703 2 2

118



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LPM38

Illustration LPM37

N

Illustration LPM36

Illustration LP103

119



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gearbox Adaptor and Drive - Marine

To suit Hurth HBW or Borg Warner 500 Series

lllustration LPM3 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MVP ........ccccoovciiieeeeeiiiieee e 750-60410 1 1
1  DamperDrive Plate .......ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 362-03100 1 1
2 GearboX Adaptor .......ccvveeiiiiiiiee e 854-00976 1 1
3 Screw - M8 X 16MM ....coocviiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00038 6 6
4 Washer - M10 .....c.ooiiiiiii e 272-00694 8 8
5 Screw - M10 X 30mMm ..ccveiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00692 6 6 Replaces 272-00697
6 Bolt-M10 X B60MM ...coooiiiiiie e 272-00732 2 2 Replaces 272-00731
- Spring Washer ... 272-00311 8 8

Illustration LPM3

120



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Hurth Gearboxes, Adaptors & Drive Members - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MV .......cccevvveiiiciiiieeecieeeees 750-62640 1 - HBW35 2.05:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVA .......ccoviieeiiiciiiee e 750-60450 1 - HBW50 2.05:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVB ........cccceeevvciiiieee e 750-60470 1 1 HBW100 1.79:1 LPA2,3
Former Accessory Kit Code MVC ...........cccoveeeennnns 750-60990 1 1 HBW1252.14:1 LPA2,3
Accessory Kit Code MVD .......ccccceeeviiiiieeee i 750-62000 - 1 HBW150 1.88:1 LPA3
Former Accessory Kit Code MVE ..........cccccceeenneen. 750-60460 1 - HBW100 2.72:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVF .........cccooiiiiiiiiiieiieeee 750-61250 1 1 HBW1252.63:1 LPA2,3

1T GeArDOX ...ttt 803-02446 1 - Code MVI

= GEAMDOX it 359750 1 - Code MVA

S C1-7-1 4 oo ) GO 360409 - 1 Code MVB

= GRAMDOX i 803-02265 1 1 Code MVC

= GRAIDOX e 361052 - 1 Code MVD

= GRAMDOX v 360410 1 - Code MVE

= GRAMDOX e 803-02259 1 1 Code MVF

2 Gearbox Fittings ....c.ovvvvveiiiiiiiee e 807-00973 1 1

3 Damper Driver Plate ........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieeeees 362-03100 1 1

4  Gearbox Adaptor ........coeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee, 854-00976 1 1

5 SCreW-MS8 ... 272-00038 6 6

6  SetsCcrew-MS8 .......ooooiiiiee e 272-00040 6 6

7 Washer - M10 ... 272-00694 8 8

8  SCreW-M10 ..o 272-00697 6 6

9 SpringWasher-M8 ........ccccvveiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00360 12 12

10 BOIt=-M10 i 272-00731 2 2

11 Washer - 3/16" diameter ..........ooeveveeevieiei, 027-00082 6 6

121



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gearbox - Hurth

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
1 Gearbox Case Assembly ........ccccceecvviereeennnnnn. 606-12190/007 1 - 2:1

- Gearbox Case Assembly ........cc.cceccvvvereeencnrnnnnn. 606-12190/008 1 1 3:1

- Gearbox Case Assembly ........cccccoecvvvereeeninrnnnnn. 606-12190/009 1 1 HBW125
2 Bearing Shield - Input .........cccooviiiiiiiiiiien, 606-12132/001 1 1 21

- Bearing Shield - Input ........cccceveiiiiiiieeeiee, 606-12132/003 - 1 3:1

- Bearing Shield - Input ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiii, 606-12132/003 - -

- Bearing Shield - Input ........ccccoooiiiiiiiiee, 606-12132/003 1 1 HBW125
2 Bearing Shield - Output ..........ccceeeviieeeiieeee, 606-12132/002 1 - 2:1

- Bearing Shield - Output ..........cccceeviiieieeeee. 606-12132/002 - 1 21

- Bearing Shield - Output ........ccceeviiiiereeeiiee, 606-12132/003 - 1 3:1

- Bearing Shield - Output ...........cccoeiiiiieieeeee. 606-12132/003 1 1 HBW125
3 CoverPlate......ccccooiiiiiiiiiee e 606-12190/001 2 - 2:1

- CoverPlate.......cccciiiiiii 606-12190/001 2 - 3:1

- CoverPlate.......ccccoiiiiiei e 606-12190/001 - 2 2:1

= CoVErPlate......ooceeeiiiieeee e 606-12190/002 - 2 3:1

- CoverPlate.......ocooiiiiiee e 606-12190/002 1 1 HBW125
4 Spring Washer.........ccccooviiiiiiiiiniiicec e 606-12148/001 36 - 2:1

- Spring Washer.........cccooiiiii e 606-12148/002 40 - 3:1

- Spring Washer........cccccoovciiiieieieeee e 606-12148/002 40 40 2:1

- Spring Washer.........ccocooiiiiiiiieeee e 606-12148/002 40 40 HBW125
B SCreW ..o 606-12149/001 20 - 2:1

= SCrBW e 606-12149/001 16 - 3:1

S SCIBW i 606-12149/001 - 16 2:1

5 SCrBW e 606-12149/001 12 12 HBW125
6  ActuatingLever .........ccccoveviiieiiie e 606-12195/008 1 1 2:1

T SCIEW ..oiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 606-12149/002 1 1 21

8  Seal . 606-12134/001 1 1 21

9 CoverPlate......cccooiiiiiiiiie e 606-12190/003 1 - 2:1

- CoverPlate ..o 606-12190/004 1 - 3:1

- CoverPlate ... 606-12190/004 - 1

- CoverPlate.......cooviiiiiii 606-12190/004 1 1 HBW125
10 Spring Dowel Pin .......cccooiviieeiiieiee e 606-12194/003 1 1 2:1

11 Actuating Cam Assembly ........ccccoeoiiivieiinnenn. 606-12196/009 1 1 2:1

15 Shifting Fork Assembly ............cccooooiiiiieiinn. 606-12063/001 1 - 2:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiinene 606-12063/001 1 - 3:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ..........cccocooieiiiieinene 606-12063/001 - 1 2:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ...........cccoooiiiiiiiiinene 606-12063/002 - 1 3:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ............cccoiiiiiniennnen. 606-12063/002 1 1 HBW125
16 Actuating Shaft ..., 606-12196/007 1 - 21

- Actuating Shaft ........cccoooiiii 606-12196/008 1 - 3:1

- Actuating Shaft ........ccocoeeiiiiii 606-12196/008 - 1

- Actuating Shaft ..o 606-12196/008 1 1 HBW125
17 Screw Plugand Seal .........cccccooveeiiiiieniiecnen. 606-12134/011 1 1 2:1

- Screw Plugand Seal .........cccoooceiiiiieieeee. 606-12200/002 1 1 3:1

18 S€aAl e 606-12134/002 2 2 21

19 DIPSCK ...eeeeieiie e 606-12195/001 1 1 21

= DIPSHCK..eiiie i 606-12195/002 - 1 3:1

= DIPSHCK e 606-12195/002 1 1 HBW125
20 OilDrain PlUg ......coeiiiieeeiiiieiiie e 606-12200/001 1 1

21 BOlt e 606-12149/003 14 14

22 NUE. o 606-12147/001 8 10

Continued on next page

122



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6
No. Description

Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio

23 "O'RING oot 606-12134/014 1 - 21

= O RING i 606-12134/012 1 - 31

= O RING e 606-12134/012 - 1 21

= O RING i 606-12134/013 - 1 31

= O RING e 606-12134/013 1 1 HBW125
24 Intermediate Gear Shaft ..........ccccceiiiiiins 606-12196/004 1 - 2:1

- Intermediate Gear Shaft ..............cccoeiiiieniees 606-12196/005 1 - 3:1

- Intermediate Gear Shaft ...........cccocceiiiins 606-12196/005 - 1 2:1

- Intermediate Gear Shaft ..............cccceiiieiinns 606-12196/006 - 1 3:1

- Intermediate Gear Shaft ............cccocciiiniinnnn. 606-12196/006 1 1 HBW125
25 RetainingPlate ........ccccooiiiiie 606-12190/005 2 - 2:1,3:1

- RetainingPlate .........ccccoiiiiiii 606-12190/005 - 2 2:1

- RetainingPlate ........cccoooiiiiiiin 606-12190/006 - 2 3:1

- RetainingPlate ........c.ccccoiiiiii 606-12190/006 2 2 HBW125
26 Intermediate Gear .........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiie s 606-12141/001 1 - 2:1

- Intermediate Gear .........cccceiiiiiiiiii e, 606-12141/002 1 - 3:1

- Intermediate Gear ..........ccccoeiiiiiiiiii 606-12141/002 - 1 2:1

- Intermediate Gear .........ccccoeiiiiiiie e 606-12141/003 - 1 3:1

- Intermediate Gear ..........ccccoviiiiiiiii e, 606-12141/003 1 1 HBW125
27 Needle Bearing Cage .......ccccceeevvvvvieeeeeiciiieennn, 606-12130/016 1 - 2:1

- Needle Bearing Cage .......cccccceeevvvviieeeeeciiieennn, 606-12130/017 1 - 3:1

- NeedleBearing Cage .......cccccevvveinieeeniiecennenn, 606-12130/017 - 1 21

- Needle Bearing Cage .......cccccceeevviviieeeeeniiiennnn. 606-12130/018 - 1 3:1

- NeedleBearing Cage .......cccccoevveiniiieencieeenen, 606-12130/018 1 1 HPW125
28 S€al . 606-12134/003 4 - 2:1,3:1

m 8Al 606-12134/003 - 4 2:1

w0 8Al 606-12134/004 - 4 31

= 8Al 606-12134/004 4 HBW125
29 Loctite Jointing Compound ...........ccoviviiiiieeeiiiiieee e

30 Seal-INPut ...ccceeviiiiii e 606-12134/006 1 -- 2:1,3:1

- Seal - INPUL e 606-12134/006 - 1 2:1

- Seal-Input e 606-12134/008 - 1 3:1

- Seal - INPUL .o 606-12134/008 1 1 HBW125
31 Seal - Output ...ceeeieiiieei e 606-12134/009 1 - 2:1,3:1

- Seal - Output ..o 606-12134/009 - 1 2:1

- Seal - OutpuUt ..o 606-12134/010 - 1 3:1

- Seal-0utput ..o 606-12134/010 1 1 HBW125
32 Outer Taper Roller Race - Input ...........cccveeeenn. 606-12130/001 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input............ccccceeeneeee 606-12130/001 - 2 2:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input ...........ccccceenee 606-12130/002 - 2 3:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input........................ 606-12130/002 2 2 HBW125
33 Taper Roller Bearing - Input..........ccccocviininene 606-12130/003 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Taper Roller Bearing - Input..........cccccoeeiniiinenen. 606-12130/003 - 2 2:1

- TaperRoller Bearing - Input........cccccoenieeennnen. 606-12130/004 - 2 31

- Taper Roller Bearing - Input..........cccccoeeiniiineeen. 606-12130/004 2 2 HBW125
34 Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ..............c...... 606-12130/001 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ..................... 606-12130/001 - 2 2:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ............c........ 606-12130/002 - 2 3:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ..................... 606-12130/002 2 2 HBW125
35 Taper Roller Bearing - Output ........cccevvviveeeennn. 606-12130/003 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Taper Roller Bearing - Output ..........cccvveveennnns 606-12130/003 - 2 2:1

- Taper Roller Bearing - Output ..........ccccuveeeennns 606-12130/004 - 2 3:1

- Taper Roller Bearing - Output ........c.cccccveennnen. 606-12130/004 2 2 HBW125

Continued on next page

123



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LPM6

2N

WT\\N\
W=\ A\ !
- T “\, ’; o 7 55/;
¥ o) X e
r}\ A /
-
g 7
= )7
// : |
- \

124



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
36 InputShaft.......ccooiiiii, 606-12196/011 1 - 2:1

- dnput Shaft ..o 606-12196/013 1 - 3:1

- dnputShaft ... 606-12196/012 - 1 21

- Input Shaft ... 606-12196/014 - 1 3:1

37 ShiM i 606-12197/007 - 211,31

= ShIM e 606-12197/007 - 2 2:1

= ShIM e 606-12197/008 - 2 3:1

= ShIM e 606-12197/008 2 2 HBW125
38 Shim i 606-12197/009 2 - 2:1,3:1

= ShIM 606-12197/009 - 2 21

= ShIM 606-12197/010 - 2 3:1

= ShIM 606-12197/010 2 2 HBW125
39 ShiM i 606-12197/011 2 - 2:1,3:1

= ShIM 606-12197/011 - 2 2:1

= ShIM e 606-12197/012 - 2 31

= ShIM e 606-12197/012 2 2 HBW125
40 ShiM oo 606-12197/013 2 - 2:1,3:1

= ShIM e 606-12197/013 - 2 21

= ShIM 606-12197/014 - 2 31

= ShIM 606-12197/014 2 2 HBW125
41 Groove Ring Nut Screw ........ccccoeecvveeeeeiiiiiennn, 606-12147/002 1 - 2:1

- Groove Ring Nut Screw ..........ccccoeveiveeiieeennen. 606-12147/003 1 - 3:1

- Groove Ring Nut Screw ........ccccooviviieeeeiiiiiieennn, 606-12147/003 - 1 2:1

- Groove Ring Nut Screw ...........ccccovciieiieennnnen. 606-12147/004 - 1 31

- Groove Ring Nut Screw ...........cccoviiiiiieeenneen. 606-12147/004 1 1 HBW125
42 SPACET ...eiiiiiiie et 606-12197/004 1 - 2:1

5 SPACES e 606-12197/004 1 - 3:1

© SPACEN e 606-12197/005 - 1 2:1

5 SPACEN e 606-12197/006 - 1 3:1

S SPACES 606-12197/023 1 1 HBW125
43 Thrust RiNG ....c.cooiieiiiieeciee e 606-12130/005 1 - 2:1,3:1

= THhrust RiNG ....oooviiiiiiiieieee e 606-12130/005 - 1 2:1

= Thrust RiNG ....oooiiiieiiee e 606-12130/006 - 1 3:1

= Thrust RiNG ....ooooiiiiii e 606-12130/006 1 1 HBW125
44 Forward Gear-43 Teeth .....cccoviviiiieiieee, 606-12141/004 1 - 2:1

- Forward Gear-49 Teeth .......ccccooiiiiiiiiieie. 606-12141/006 1 - 3:1

- Forward Gear-43 Teeth ......ccccoeviiiniiie, 606-12141/005 - 1 2:1

- Forward Gear-50 Teeth ......cccccoeviiiiiiieee, 606-12141/007 - 1 3:1

- Forward Gear-45Teeth ......cccocoeviiiiiiniin, 606-12141/014 1 1 2:1 HBW125
- Forward Gear-50 Teeth ......ccccceevviieencieeee, 606-12141/015 1 1 3:1 HBW125
45 Needle Cage ......ocovvveeiiiiiiiie e 606-12130/007 2 - 2:1

- Needle Cage ....ococeeeeiiieeiiie e 606-12130/008 2 - 3:1

- Needle Cage ....oooeeeiiiieiiie e 606-12130/008 - 2 2:1

- Needle Cage ....ocoeveiieeeeiie e 606-12130/009 - 2 3:1

- Needle Cage ....occeeeiiieeiiie e 606-12130/009 2 2 HBW125
46 Inner Race - Needle Bearing .........ccccccveeeeeeenn. 606-12130/010 2 - 2:1

- Inner Race - Needle Bearing ..........ccccceeevnnnen. 606-12130/011 2 - 3:1

- Inner Race - Needle Bearing ...........cceeeeiunnnnes 606-12130/011 - 2 21

- Inner Race - Needle Bearing ..........ccccoecvvveennns 606-12130/012 - 2 3:1

- Inner Race - Needle Bearing ..........ccccceeeevnneen. 606-12130/012 2 2 HBW125
47 SPACEN ...eiiiitiii et 606-12197/001 2 - 21

= SPACEN e 606-12197/002 2 - 3:1

5 SPACET e 606-12197/002 - 2 2:1

= SPACES e 606-12197/003 - 2 3:1

5 SPACES e 606-12197/003 2 HBW125

Continued on next page

125



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
I 18] o 1] o o o o [P OTRRR 606-12198/007 4 - 2:1

= CUP SPrNG weevieeeiiiiiee e 606-12198/008 4 - 3:1

= CUP SPrING weeiieiiiiiiiie e 606-12198/008 - 4 2:1

= CUP SPING weeeieeeiiieee et 606-12198/009 - 4 3:1

= CUPSPrNG et 606-12198/009 4 4 HBW125
49 Thrust Ring/ENd DiSC ......ccvvvveeeiiiiiieee e 606-12130/013 2 - 2:1

- Thrust Ring/ENd DiSC ......cvvvvveeiiiiiiieee e 606-12130/014 2 - 3:1

- Thrust Ring/ENd DiSC ......cvvvveeeiiiiiieee e 606-12130/014 - 2 2:1

- Thrust Ring/ENd DiSC .....ccvvvvveeiiiiiieee e 606-12130/015 - 2 3:1

- Thrust Ring/ENd DiSC .....ccvvveveeiiiiiieee e 606-12130/021 2 2 HBW125
L0 O o1 o TS 606-12198/004 2 - 2:1

= CICHD e, 606-12198/005 2 - 3:1

= CIrCHD oo 606-12198/005 - 2 2:1

= CIPCHD e 606-12198/006 - 2 3:1

= CIrCHP e 606-12198/010 2 2 HBW125
51 Internal CIutch DiSC .........oooiiiiiiiiiicciee e 606-12142/001 4 - 2:1

- Internal Clutch DiSC ...........oooeiieeeee 606-12142/001 8 - 3:1

- Internal Clutch DiSC .......eevveeiiiiiiiieiee 606-12142/001 - 8 2:1

- Internal Clutch DiSC .......ceevveeiiiiiiiiii 606-12142/002 - 8 3:1

- Internal Clutch DiSC ........ccvvvvveieiiieiiieeeeeeeee 606-12142/005 8 8 HBW125
52 External Clutch DiSC ...........ooovvvvvvviiiiieiiieeeeeee 606-12142/003 4 - 2:1

- External Clutch DiSC ..........oooeeeciiieeeeeeeeee 606-12142/003 8 - 3:1

- External Clutch DiscC ...........oceeeeiieeeieiiiieeeiiiin, 606-12142/003 - 8 2:1

- External Clutch DiSC ..........cooeeeeeeeeeee 606-12142/004 - 8 3:1

- External Clutch DisC ..........ocoeiiiieee 606-12142/006 8 8 HBW125
53 Shim-0,4mMm ....cccooieeeeeeeeeeeee e 606-12197/015 2 - 2:1, 3:1

1 o110 0 N O 0 1 o o [ 606-12197/015 - 2 2:1

R o110 0 T O 0 1 o o [ 606-12197/016 - 2 3:1

R o110 0 T O 1 s o o I 606-12197/016 2 2 HBW125
54 Shim-0,5mMm .....ccccccieeiiiiiiiiiceee e, 606-12197/017 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Shim-0,5mMm ... 606-12197/017 - 2 2:1

- Shim=-0,5MmMmM ... 606-12197/018 - 2 3:1

- Shim-0,5mMm ... 606-12197/018 2 2 HBW125
55 Shim-0,6mm ... 606-12197/019 2 - 2:1, 3:1

- Shim-0,6mm ... 606-12197/019 - 2 2:1

- Shim-0,6mm ... 606-12197/020 - 2 3:1

- Shim-=0,6MM .. 606-12197/020 2 2 HBW125
56 Shim-0,7mMmM ....cccueuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 606-12197/021 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Shim=0,7mMM e 606-12197/021 - 2 2:1

- Shim=0,7MM e 606-12197/022 - 2 3:1

= Shim-=0,7mMM e 606-12197/022 2 2 HBW125
YA =T OF= 1 1Y 606-12063/003 2 - 2:1

- DiscCarrier ......ccccoooiiiieeee. 606-12063/004 2 - 3:1

- DisC Carmier ......ccccccoi oo 606-12063/004 - 2 2:1

- DiscCarrier .....cccccooiiiieeeee e, 606-12063/005 - 2 3:1

I B 1Yo 07§ 4 1= S 606-12063/006 2 2 HBW125
58 Ball oo, 606-12130/019 6 - 2:1,3:1

N = 7= | 606-12130/019 - 6 2:1

N = 7- | R 606-12130/020 - 6 3:1

N = 7- | 606-12130/020 6 6 HBW125
59 GUIdE SIEEVE .......coevvvviieeeieeeeeeeeee e 606-12166/001 1 - 2:1

- GUIde SIEEVE ..o 606-12166/002 1 - 3:1

- GUIdE SIEEBVE ... 606-12166/002 - 1 2:1

- GUIdESIEEVE ..o 606-12166/003 - 1 3:1

= GUIdE SIEEBVE ... 606-12166/003 1 HBW125

Continued on next page

126



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
60 Actuating Sleeve..........cccueeeeiiiiiieieeiiiiiee e 606-12166/004 1 - 2:1

- Actuating Sleeve........ccccoovviieeeiiiiiiiie e 606-12166/005 1 - 3:1

- Actuating Sleeve........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 606-12166/005 - 1 2:1

- Actuating Sleeve........ccccovieiiiiiie e 606-12166/006 - 1 3:1

- Actuating Sleeve........ccccoooeeeiiieiiie e 606-12166/006 1 1 HBW125
61 Compression SPring .........ceeeeviiveeeeeiiiiieeeeeenes 606-12198/001 3 - 2:1,3:1

- Compression SPring .....c.ccvveeeeeiiiiieeeesieiieeeen 606-12198/001 - 3 2:1

- Compression SPring .......ocvveeeeeiiiieeee e 606-12198/002 - 3 3:1

- Compression SPring ......ccccvveeeeeieiivieeeesisiineeeens 606-12198/002 3 3 HBW125
62 DentPin ..o 606-12195/003 3 - 2:1,3:1
= DentPin o 606-12195/003 - 3 2:1

- DentPin o 606-12195/004 - 3 3:1

= DentPin o 606-12195/004 3 3 HBW125
63 Driving Pin ...oooiiiii 606-12195/006 3 - 2:1,3:1

= Driving Pin e 606-12195/006 - 3 3:1

- Driving Pin oo 606-12195/007 - 3 2:1

- Driving Pin oo 606-12195/007 3 3 HBW125
7 BT o] 1o S 606-12198/003 3 3

65 Reverse Gear-41Teeth ......ccccovviiiiinnenns 606-12141/009 1 - 21

- Reverse Gear-41Teeth ......cc.ccoecvvvveeevicciinnnnn. 606-12141/010 1 - 31

- Reverse Gear-41Teeth ......cc.ooccvvveeeeiiiciinnnnn. 606-12141/010 - 1 21

- Reverse Gear-43Teeth ....cccccvvevviieeccieeennn, 606-12141/011 - 1 3:1

- Reverse Gear-43 Teeth .........ccccvvvveeiiiiiieennn. 606-12141/013 1 1 HBW125
66 Output Shaft ..o, 606-12196/001 1 - 2:1

- Output Shaft ......coooiiii e 606-12196/002 1 - 3:1

- Output Shaft .....ccoooiiii e 606-12196/002 - 1 2:1

- Output Shaft ......c.ooeiii e 606-12196/003 - 1 3:1

- Output Shaft ........ooiiiiii e, 606-12196/016 1 1 HBW125
B7  KEY e 606-12194/001 2 - 2:1,3:1
2 KEY 606-12194/001 - 2 2:1
KB 606-12194/002 - 2 3:1

c KEY 606-12194/002 2 HBW125

127



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Electric Start Panel

lllustration LP91 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WA - LPA2 ........ccccvvveeeeciieenn. 750-14900 1 - Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
Accessory Kit Code WA - LPA3 ..., 750-14910 - 1 Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
- Panel Assembly ... 757-10619 1 1 Replaces 757-10616 to 757-10618
1 Panel ..., 757-10366 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365
2 Backplate .......oooiiiiii e 757-10311 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM .......oooiiiiiiiiiiie e, 272-00699 4 4
4 Label ..o 027-10050 1 1 Replaces 027-10022
5 KeYSWILCH .. 366-06379 1 1
6 Lamp Holder ... 757-10010 1 1
7 GromMMEL ..o 201-41840 1 1
8 Grommet ......oooiiiiiiiii e 20145110 1 1
9 Blanking PIUg .....ccooeiieeeeeeee e 757-23550 1 1 Replaces 757-10700
10 Cable LiNK ..ooooiiieeiiiiieiee e 757-11431 1 1
11 (OF- o] [T o Yo o IS 757-11375 1 1 Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374
12 LOCKNUL ...t 757-16140 1 1
13 BUID o 757-10030 1 1
14  Excitation Resistance ...........cccccoviiiiiiiiiecninnn. 366-07236 1 1
15 WaSNhEI ...oiiiiiee e 272-00686 2 2
16 Distance PieCe ........cccveeviiiiiiiiii e 757-12140 3 3
17 Bolt - M10 X 75MmM ..o 272-00129 3 3
18 Cable LOOM .....oooiiiiiee e 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11325 to 757-11327
19 Mounting Bracket ..., 757-10302 1 1 Replaces 757-10301
20 Anti-vibration Mounting ..........cccccvvieeeeeiiiiieees 757-10320 4 4
21 Cable Clip ..o 382-08078 2 2
22 Cable Tie .ooceieeeiieeeeee e 064-32790/001 5 5
23 Cable Clip ..o 382-08256 1 1
24 Screw - M8 X 10 ...oiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00767 1 1
25 SCrew - MB X 12 ...ooiiiieeeeee e 272-00660 1 1
26 NUt-MB X 1.0 oo 272-00679 1 1
27 WaSher ..o 272-00688 1 1
28 Earth Terminal Adaptor......ccccveveeeeeiiiiiiiiiieee 757-22360 1 1
Connection Diagram ........cccccceeeviiiiieee e 742-00808
Note:

This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filter (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP180) and
early fuel lift pump fittings shown in 'Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP120).

128



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP91

129



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Electric Start Panel with Protection Shutdown

lllustration LP85 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WC - LPA2 ........ccooveeevicivieenn. 750-14930 1 - Replaces 750-10530 to 750-10539,
750-14790 & 750-14791
Accessory Kit Code WC - LPA3 ........ccooveeeiiiiiieenn, 750-14940 - 1 Replaces 750-10530 to 750-10539,
750-14790 & 750-14791
- Panel Assembly .........coooiiiiiii e 757-14619 1 1 Replaces 757-14616 to 757-14618
1 Panel ..., 757-10366 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365
2 Backplate ..o 757-10311 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM .......cooviiiiiniiiciieeeee 272-00699 4 4
4 Label ..eoieeieee e 027-10050 1 1 Replaces 027-10022
5 KeYSWItCh ....eeiiiiiee e 366-06379 1 1
6 Lamp Holder ... 757-10010 1 1
7 LamP oo 757-10030 1 1
8 Push BUutton .........coccveiiiiiiiee e 757-23540 1 1 Replaces 366-06378
9 Circuit Breaker - BA ........occovevieeeiiieeeeeeciiee e 366-08092 1 1 Replaces 757-20360. See Note
10 REIAY oo 382-07974 2 2
11 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ..o 272-00690 2 2
12 NUb e 272-00678 2 2
13 LOCKNUL ..o 757-16140 2 2
14  Electric Start Cable Loom ........ccocceiiiiiiiiiieeeee. 757-11375 1 1 Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374
15  Protection Switches Cable Loom .............ccceeeeen. 757-11396 1 1 Replaces 757-11393 to 757-11395
16 Cable LiNK ...oooieieiiiieeee e 757-11460 1 1
17 Cable LiNK ...eeeiiiiie e 11
18  Cable LiNK ..eeeiiieiee e 11
19 Cable LiNK ...oeeiiiiiie e 11
20 Cable LiNK ..ooeeieiiee it 1 1
21 Cable LiNK ...ooiiiiiieiiiee e 11
22 Cable LiNK ..ooeeieiieeiiie e 1 1
23 Cable LiNK ..eeeeeiee e 1 1
- Loom ASSEMDIY .....ueeeeiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e 757-11472 1 1
24 Mounting Bracket ... 757-10302 1 1
25 Anti-vibration Mounting ..........ccccceiiiieeiiiiiiis 757-10320 4 4
26 WaSher .....c.ooiiiiiiiii 272-00686 2 2
27 Distance PIieCe ........cccceeiiiiiiiiiii i 757-12140 3 3
28 Bolt-M10 X 75MM .o 272-00129 3 3
29 Cable LOOM ....ocoiiiiiiiiee e 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327
30 Cable LOOM ..ot 757-11356 1 1 Replaces 757-11354 & 757-11355
31 Cable CliP e 382-08078 2 2
32 Cable Ti€ .cueieeeee e 064-32790/001 8 8
33 Cable CliP e 382-08256 1 1
34 SCrew - M8 ... 272-00767 1 1
35 SCreW - MB ..o 272-00660 1 1
36 NUE-MB ..o 272-00679 1 1
37 WaSher .....ooiiiiiiii i 272-00688 1 1
38 Earth Terminal Adaptor........cccccoeviiieiiiiiiiieiee s 757-22360 1 1
Connection Diagram ........cccccceeeiiiiiiee e 742-00808
Notes:

1) Early panels were fitted with fuse holder (382-08042) and fuse link (382-08043 or 382-09040).
These items are now replaced by a Circuit Breaker.
Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to enlarge the hole in the panel.

2) This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filter (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP180)
and early fuel lift pump fittings shown in 'Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book
with lllustration LP120).

130



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP85

131



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Remote Electric Start Panel

lllustration LP75 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WS ........ccccveeiviiiiie e 750-10568 1 1 Replaces 750-10565 to 750-10567
- Electric Start Protection Panel Assembly ................. 757-14629 1 1 Replaces 757-14626 to 757-14628
1 Panel Assembly ........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 757-10366 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365
2 Backplate ........ccccuueeeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 757-10401 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM .......oooiiiiiiie e 272-00699 4 4
4 Label ...ooiiiiiii 027-10050 1 1 Replaces 027-10022
5 KeYSWItCh ....eeiiiiiieeee e 366-06379 1 1
6 Lamp Holder ..........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 757-10010 1 1
7 BUID <. 757-10030 1 1
8 Push BUtton .........cocoiiiii e 757-23540 1 1 Replaces 366-06378
9 Circuit Breaker - BA .......coocieiiiiiiiieee e 366-08092 1 1 Replaces 757-20360. See Note
10 RelAY e 382-07974 2 2
11 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00690 2 2
12 NUb e 272-00678 2 2
13  Electric Start Cable Loom ................oceeeeeiiiinnnn, 757-11375 1 1 Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374
14 Protection Switches Cable Loom .............ccceeeeen. 757-11396 1 1 Replaces 757-11393 to 757-11395
15 Cable LinK ...oooiiiiiiiiii e 757-11431 1 1
16 Cable LiNK ..ooeiiiiiie e 11
17 Cable LiNK e 1 1
18  Cable LiNK ..ueeiiieiiie et 1 1
19 Cable LiNK ..o 11
20 Cable LiNK ..ooooiiiiieiieie e 11
21 (0= o] [T N o | TSR 11
22 Cable LiNK ..ooeieiiieiie e 11
23 LOCKNUL.....eiiiiiiiie et 757-16140 2 2
- Loom ASSEMDIY ......oovvieiiiiiiiiee e 75711472 1 1
Note:

Replaces the fuse holder. Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to
enlarge the hole in the panel.

132



Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP75

133



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Start Panels - Marine (Later Types)

Basic Panel - lllustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWL ........ccccoeeviiviiieeeiiieeees 750-63040 1 1 See Note 1

1 Panel Assembly ........ccvieiiiiiiii e 757-60430 1 1 Use with Codes JG & MJL

2 Hour Recorder ..........ooviiieiiiniiiiieee e 800-06123/006 1 1

3 KeYSWItCh ....cooiiiiiiiii e 800-06203/001 1 1

- Key = 14607 ...t 757-22230 2 2

- KeY RiNG ..veeiiiiiie e 027-10096 1 1

- lllumination Bulb ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiii s 800-06004/002 4 4

- Audible Alarm ........ccccoviiiii 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram ..........cccccoveiiiieiniieenieee e 742-00746 1 1

Standard Panel - lllustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWQ - Pleasure / Work Boat ..750-62730 1 1 See Note 2

4 Panel Assembly ......ccccoviiiiiiiiiie e 757-61400 1 1 Use with Codes JG & MJL

5 Tacho - 809 Hz ......cocoviiii e, 800-06123/004 1 1

3 KeYSWItCh .....cooiiiiiiiii e 800-06203/001 1 1

- Key = 14607 ..ot 757-22230 2 2

- KeY RiNG ..t 027-10096 1 1

- lllumination Bulb ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiis 800-06004/002 6 6

- Audible Alarm ... 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram .........ccccceeviiiiiiieiniiiee e 742-00747 1 1

Delux Panel - lllustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWR - Pleasure / Work Boat ..750-63060 1 1 See Note 3

6 Panel Assembly ........cccccviiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-61540 1 1 Use with Codes MJM, MJL, PI

5 Tacho - 809 Hz ......cccviiiie e, 800-06123/004 1 1

7 Low Oil Pressure Gauge .........cccccceeevieeennnnen. 800-06123/003 1 1

8 Temperature Gauge ..........ccocoeeiiieienineennnen. 800-06123/002 1 1

9 Voltmeter ..o 800-06123/001 1 1

3 KeYSWItCh ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 800-06203/001 1 1

- Key = 14607 ... 757-22230 2 2

- KeY RiNG .. 027-10096 1 1

10 LightswitCh......cooiiiiiiie e, 800-06023/002 1 1

- lllumination Bulb ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiies 800-06004/002 9 9

- Audible Alarm .........ccoceeviiiiee e 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram .........cccccceeiiiiiiieiniieeee e, 742-00748 1 1

Notes:

1) Code MWL includes keyswitch & running hour recorder plus warning lights and

audible alarm for oil pressure, high water temperature and no charge.
2) As Code MWL but includes tachometer.

3) As Code MWL but includes tachometer, gauges for oil pressure, water temperature, voltmeter.

134



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM40

135



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Wiring Looms

Engine to Terminal Block

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WE .........ccoocoiivieiiiiiiiee e 750-10544 1 1 Replaces 750-10542 & 750-10543.
No's 1-12

Accessory Kit Code WG .........cooiiiiiieeiiiiee e 750-10451 1 1 2m Harness Extension for Code WE.
Replaces 750-10450. No 13 only.

1 Heatshrink Sleeve ... 027-10107 1 1

2 Cable Clip ..o 382-08078 2 2

3 PinMoulding -9 Way ......ccccoooiiiniiiiiieeee e 757-10051 1 1

4  Cable LOOM ...ccooviiiiiiiiiie e 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327

5  Cable Clip i 382-08256 1 1

B PN e 757-10071 4 4

7 SCrew-M8 X 10 .oiiiiie e 272-00767 1 1

8 KeeperBar-9way ......oooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 757-15940 1 1

9 SCrew-MB X 12 ..o 272-00660 1 1

10 NUt-MB X 1.0 e 272-00679 1 1

11 WaASNET ..o 272-00688 1 1

12 Earth Terminal Adaptor ..., 757-22360 1 1

13 Cable LoOM .......uviiieieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 757-11403 1 1 Code WG. Replaces 757-11402

- Connection Diagram .........ccccceeviiiiiiieininieeee e, 742-00808 1 1

Engine to Terminal Block with Protection Switches

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WF ... 750-10557 1 1 Replaces 750-10555 & 750-10556.
No's 1-17

Accessory Kit Code WH ... 750-10462 1 1 2m Harness Extension for Code WF.
Replaces 750-10461. No 18 only

1 Heatshrink Sleeve .........cccccoiiiiiii e 027-10107 2 2

D 0= o [N O 1o TS 382-08078 2 2

3 PinMoulding -9Qway .......ooooiiiiiiieeee e 757-10051 1 1

4  PinMoulding = 7 Way .....ccccoeeiiiiieiiiee e 757-10091 1 1

5  Cable LOOM ..ccoiiiiiiie ettt 757-11356 1 1 Replaces 757-11355

6 Cable Loom ......cooooiiii e 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327

7 Cable CliP e 382-08256 1 1

8 PN e 757-10071 4 4

9 CableTi€ .cueieeeie e 064-32790/001 8 8

TO PN e 757-10081 3 3

11 Screw - M8 X 10 ..eiiiiiie e 272-00767 1 1

12 KeeperBar-7 Way .......ccceeeeeiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 757-15930 1 1

13 KeeperBar-9way ......ccccoviiiiiiiiiinieeieeen 757-15940 1 1

14 Screw - MB X 12 ..ooiiiiii e 272-00660 1 1

15 NUt-MB X 1.0 oo 272-00679 1 1

16 WaASNEr ... 272-00688 1 1

17 Earth Terminal Adaptor..........coovvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieccce, 757-22360 1 1

18 Cable LOOM ....coviiiiiiiiiie e 757-11424 1 1 Code WH. Replaces 757-11423

- Connection Diagram .........cccccceeiiiiiiieeeiinieee e 742-00808 1 1

136



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Earth Return Wiring Loom - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWEF ..........cccooiieeiiiiiiee e 750-62484 1 1 Replaces 750-63730
Cable Tie .eeieeiiie e 064-32790/001 5 5
Screw - M6 X 12MM ...ooiiiiiiie e 272-00660 1 1
NUE - MB .. 272-00679 1 1
Washer - MB ........ooiiiiii e 272-00688 1 1
Cable CliP vt 382-08078 1 1
PiIpe ClIP et 389-04686 1 1
Earth Terminal Adaptor.........cceveeveeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 757-22360 1 1
Extension Loom Assembly ..........cccocoiiiiieiniiiciieee e, 757-60930 1 1
Cable Loom and Relay BOX ........occcieiiiiiiiiiee e 757-62131 1 1 Replaces 757-62130
Bracket .......uueiiiiiii 75762340 1 1 Nolongerfitted from 01-12-97
Connection Diagram ..........ccoovcureiieeeeeeiiieeee e ssieeee e 742-00802 1 1

Insulated Return Wiring Loom - Marine
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWI .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-62714 1 1 Replaces MWG -750-63740
Extension Loom Assembly .........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 75760930 1 1
Cable ASSEMDIY .....ocociiiieee e 757-61410 1 1 Replaces 757-62870
Cable Loom & Relay Assembly ..........ccoooiieiiiiiiiienene 75762121 1 1 Replaces 757-62120
Bracket ... 757-20790 1 1 Replaces 757-62170
NUE- M5 e 272-00678 2 2
WaASKNET ..o 272-00687 2 2
SCreWw - M5 ..o 272-00728 2 2
SO0IBNOIA ...t 351-31480 1 1
(07= o] (X @ [T T USSR 382-08079 1 1
(0= o)L I TR 064-32790/001 5 5
Connection Diagram ..........cccoeiiiiiiiiieiniie e 742-00803 1 1
Label - Ti@ ON ...uviiiiiiiie e 027-10183 1 1 Replaces027-10140
Washer 5/16"dia ........coovuereiiiiieiee e 354-24890 4 4

Earthing Solenoid - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWS ..., 750-63720 1 1 For use with Starter Motors EB & EC
Label ... 027-10140 1 1
NUE - M5 e 272-00678 2 2
Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 2 2
Screw - M5 X 12MM ..o 272-00728 2 2
LAV STe] =T o [o o H PR 351-31480 1 1
Relay Mounting Bracket...........ccccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 757-20790 1 1
Cable ASSEMDIY ........ueiiieeiie e 757-61410 1 1 Replaces 757-62870, 757-61410

137



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Wiring Harness for Fuel Control Solenoid - Marine

Early Type
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Cable Loom ASSEMDIY .......ccoociiiiieeieeiiiec e 757-60841 1 1
T2V REIAY et 382-07974 1 1
SCrew - M5 L 272-00728 1 1
SPriNG Washer.......oooiiiiiiiieeeee e 786377 1 1
NUE - M5 e 272-00678 1 1
Circuit BreaKer ........cuviiiiiiiiiiiee e 366-08092 1 1
(072 o] [T I T PSRRI 064-32790/001 1 1
Later Type
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWJ ..o 750-62492 1 1 Replaces 750-62491 (above)
Circuit BreaKer .........c.ove i 366-08092 1 1
REIAY .o 757-62250 1 1
Cable ASSEMDIY .....cccoiiiiiiieee e 757-62300 1 1

4 Metre Harness Extension - Marine
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MWK ..........oocciiiieiiiiiiieeenn. 750-62500 1 1 Maximum of 2 per installation

Extension Loom Assembly ..., 757-60930

11

Circuit Breaker Kit

Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WJ .......oevveiiiiiiiiie e 750-15220 1 1 Included in MWJ, WC, WS, WU

CirCUIt BreaKer ........cevvveeeeee e 366-08092

138

1 1



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Engine Protection Relay

lllustration LP71 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WU ........ccccevveiviiiviee e 750-10426 1 1 Replaces 750-10424
1 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ..o 272-00690 2 2
2 NUE e 272-00678 2 2
3 Relay-28RA ... 382-07974 2 2
4 PushButON .....oooviiii e 757-23540 1 1 Replaces 366-06378
5 Circuit Breaker..........cooooiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 366-08092 1 1 Replaces 757-20360
Connection Diagram ..........ccccoocieiiiiiiniiec e, 742-00712 Replaces 742-00670

Illustration LP71

139



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Starter Solenoid
4ST Type - replaced by 33RA type
lllustration LP69 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
SIS To ] [T o o o U 351-31480 1 1
2 NUE e 064-31345 2 2
3 Spring Washer.......cccccoeeviiiiiiie e 064-31346 2 2
Note:
Nuts and Spring Washers closest to Solenoid should never be removed,
as this will cause the Solenoid to disassemble.
33RA Relay - replaces 4ST type
lllustration LP151 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WW ... 750-13394 1 1 Replaces 750-13392
Accessory Kit Code WK .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiceece 750-15780 1 1 Replaces 750-13392
- Relay and Cable Loom Assembly ...........ccccoeeeennns 757-24330 1 1 Code WW
1 REIAY .o 757-14981 1 1
2 Cable LOOM .....oiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-21331 1 1 Code WW. Replaces 757-21330
3  Mounting Bracket .........coooiiiiiiiee 757-20790 1 1
4 Setscrew - M5 X 12MmM .....cccviiveiiiiiiiiee e 272-00728 2 2
5 Washer ... 272-00687 2 2
B NUL..oo 272-00678 2 2
T ClIP e 382-08256 1 1 Code WW. Not part of kit
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12mm ......cccooiiiiieiiiiiiiiieee e, 272-00660 1 1 Code WW
O NUE 272-00679 1 1 Code WW
10 Cable Tie .o 064-32790/001 3 3 Code WW. Not part of kit
11 Washer - MB ........oooiiiiie e 272-00688 1 1 Code WW
Connection Diagram ..........ccccoeioeeeiieieiiiee e 742-00689 Code WW

140



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LP69

Illustration LP151

141



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Keyswitch, Warning Lamp and Excitation Resistance

Warning Lamp

lllustration LP68 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WY .......ccocviveiiiiiiie e 750-10430 1 1 Charging indicator lamp kit
Accessory Kit Code WQ .........oeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 750-11120 1 1 Low oil pressure indicator lamp kit
1T Lamp HOIAEr ..o 757-10010 1 1 Code WY
- LampHolder...........ccccoiiiiiiie 757-10020 1 1 Code WQ
2 BUID 757-10030 1 1 Code WY & WQ
3  Excitation Resistance .........cccccoevviiiiiinie e, 366-07236 1 1 Code WY
Excitation Resistance
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WD ........cccvevveeiiiiiiieee e, 750-15750 1 1
- Excitation Resistance ...........cccccooiiieeiiiiiiineen. 064-17550/013 1 1
- Push On Connector .........cccceeviiieiiiiienieeee. 064-33380/001 2 2
- Insulation CoVer .......cccooiiiiiiiiiii e 064-33991/001 2 2
- Excitation Resistance Assembly ..............ccccciinnns 366-07236 1 1
- Flexible TUDING ....ccccvviiiieiiieee e 366-07237 2 2
- Insulating SIEEVE .....ccvvveveiieee e 382-08828 2 2

Standard Keyswitch

lllustration LP68 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WZ ........cccevviiiiiiiiiieee e, 572-56250 1 1

4 KeYSWItCh .oooiiiiiiie e 366-06379 1 1

- KBY e 366-08168 2 2

5 Push-0n Connector .........ccccovviiiieeiiiiiiieee s 064-33068/002 1 1

6 Push-on Connector .........ccccvvvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 064-33068/004 1 1

A 701V LR 064-33991/002 1 1

8 COVEI i 064-33991/004 1 1

Heavy Duty Keyswitch

lllustration LP157 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WV .......occoiieiiiiiiiiiee e 750-13840 1 1

T KeysSWItCh ...ooiiiiii e 757-22090 1 1

2 KBY e 757-22230 2 2

N O 1Y SRS 757-22100 1 1

N 070 1YY PRSPPI 757-22110 1 1

142



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

7
lllustration LP68 %\k %/5
8 /\»@
N
L & %

@

f@f

3
Illustration LP157

W

143



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Sterngear and Couplings - Marine

lllustration LPM28 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MYA .........ccccvvveeeinneee. 750-60640 1 1 Pilot Bored Tailshaft Coupling
Former Accessory Kit Code MYB ..........ccccvveeeenneee. 750-60650 1 1 Split Boss Tailshaft Coupling 1" Bore
for 1:1 Gearbox Reduction
Former Accessory Kit Code MYC .........cccccovceeennnen. 750-60660 1 1 1" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note !
Former Accessory Kit Code MYD ..........ccccvveeeineee. 750-60670 1 1 1" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note 2
Former Accessory Kit Code MYE ..........ccccooceeennnen. 750-60680 1 1 1.25" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note !
Accessory Kit Code MYF ..., 750-60690 1 1 1.25" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note 2
Accessory Kit Code MYG ........cooociviiiieeinieieneeee 750-60700 1 1 Flexible disc coupling (for use with
Codes MYA, MYB & MYH)
Former Accessory Kit Code MYH ..........ccccceeevnneee. 750-60710 1 1 Split Boss Tailshaft Coupling. 1.25"
Bore for 3:1 Gearbox Reduction
Former Accessory Kit Code MY ........ccccvveveeennnnenn. 750-60720 1 1 25mm Bore Flexible Tailshaft Coupling
Former Accessory Kit Code MYJ......ccooviiiieeennnnnee. 750-60730 1 1 30mm Bore Flexible Tailshaft Coupling
1 Coupling - Pilot Bored ...........occouviveeiiiiiiiieee e 329410 1 1 Code MYA
2 Coupling - Split Boss 25mm ........ccccccevviiiinciineennenn. 362-03062 1 1 Code MYB
- Coupling - SPlit BOSS ...cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 854-01175 1 1 Code MYH
3  Sterngear-1500 2:1....cccoiieiiiieiiee e 360-03918/003 1 1 Code MYC
- Sterngear - 2000 2:1 ....ooiiiiiiieeee e 360-03918/004 1 1 Code MYD
- Sterngear- 1500 3:1.....oooiiieeeeieee e 360-03975/005 1 1 Code MYE
- Sterngear - 2000 3:1 ..cooiiiieieeeeee e 360-03975/006 1 1 Code MYF
4 Flexible Coupling DiSC ......cccvvviveeiiiiiiiie e 854-01174 1 1 Code MYG
5 Flexible Coupling - 25mm bore .........cccceeviiiieeeennns 854-01176 1 1 Code MYI
- Flexible Coupling - 30mm bore .........cccceeeecvieeeennnns 854-01177 1 1 Code MYJ
Notes:

1) 1.5m tailshaft and sterntube 0.5m between flanges
2) 2.0m tailshaft and sterntube 1.0m between flanges

144



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM28

145



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Joint Sets
Decarbonising Joint Set LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Joint Set - LPA2 ... 657-34171 1 - Replaces 657-34170
Joint Set - LPA3 ... 657-34191 - 1 Replaces 657-34190
Cylinder Head Cover Joint .........cccceeeviiiiieeee i 751-11072 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover ‘O'RiNgG ......cvveeviiiiiieeeeiiieeee e 201-81200 4 6
Cylinder Head Gasket ..........ccccveeeeiiiiiiiiiieeecieeee e 751-10771 2 3 0.25mm
Cylinder Head Gasket ..........ccccvieviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiice e 751-10770 2 3 0.38mm
Cylinder Head Gasket ...........ccooviviiiiiiiiie 751-10772 2 3 0.48mm
Inlet Manifold Gasket ... 751-11121 4 6
Exhaust Manifold Gasket...........ccceevviiiiiieiiiiiis 751-10103 4 6 Replaces 751-10102
Sealing Tube Rubber ... 201-30261 8 12
Sealing Tube Rubber Washer .........cccccooceiiiiiiinine, 751-11810 4 6
Injector Washer ... 201-45070 2 3
Valve Stem Seal .......ccocviiiiiii 751-13570 4 6
Valve Stem Seal ......cccooiiiiiii e 751-41701 4 6 Use with valve guide 751-10903
Overhaul Joint Set LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Joint Set - LPA2 ... 657-34181 1 - Replaces 657-34180
JoiNt Set-LPA3 ... 657-34201 - 1 Replaces 657-34200
Cylinder Head Cover Joint .........cccceeeviiiiieiee e 751-11072 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover ‘O'RiNgG ......cvvevviiiiiiieeeiiieeee e 201-81200 4 6
Cylinder Head Gasket ..........ccooeiviiiiiiiii 751-10771 2 3 0.25mm
Cylinder Head Gasket ..........cccoveieiiiiiiiiiieeiieice e 751-10770 2 3 0.38mm
Cylinder Head Gasket ..........ccooeeviiiiiniiiii 751-10772 2 3 0.48mm
Inlet Manifold Gasket ...........cccoooiiiiiiiii e, 751-11121 4 6
Exhaust Manifold Gasket..........ccccevvviiiiiieiiiiiiiis 751-10103 4 6 Replaces751-10102
Sealing Tube Rubber ... 201-30261 8 12
Sealing Tube Rubber Washer ..........ccccccceeeviiiiieeeeie, 751-11810 4 6
Injector Washer ... 201-45070 2 3
Valve Stem Seal .......ccociiiiiiii 751-13570 4 6
Valve Stem Seal ......cccvveviiiiiiiiiie e 751-41701 4 6 Use with valve guide 751-10903
ENnd Cover Joint ........ooooiiiiiiiii e 751-12800 1 1
End Cover Joint ..., 751-11222 1 1
Crankcase Door Joint - LPA2 ..o 752-10802 1 -
Crankcase Door Joint-LPA3 ..., 753-10802 - 1
Fuel Lift Pump Joint ..o 751-11761 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim - 0.38mm ............cccceeuveee. 751-11930 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim - 0.50mm ............ccccoeceeen. 751-11932 1 1
Speed Control ‘O’ RiNG ....cvvveviiciiiiiee e 751-10590 2 2
Speed Control Washer ...........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, 272-00687 1 1 Replaces 272-00610
Fuel Filter Washer ..........ccoocciiiic e, 031-61533 6 6
Oil Seal - Flywheel End..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiic e 751-10430 1 1
Oil Seal - Gear ENd ........ccceeiiiiieiiic e 751-10390 1 1

146



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Service Tools

Description Part Number  Remarks

Slide Hammer ... 317-50027

Valve Guide Base TOOl.........cooeeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeccceees 317-50033 Removal and replacement
Valve Seat and Recess Cutting Tool ...........cccccoecvveeeennns 317-50042

Flywheel Locking TOO! ........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 317-50057

Valve Guide Pilot .......ccooiiiii e 317-50075  Use with 317-50042

F Yo L= o] (o ) S UUURTRTTR 317-50076  Use with 317-50033
Universal Puller Plate ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 317-50100  Use with 393171

Gear End Oil Seal ToOl ........coccviieiiiiiiiiiiec e, 317-50103

Flywheel End Oil Seal ToOI ........ccccoevieiiiiieeeeeeeee e 317-50104

Front Pulley TOOI ... 317-50105 Removal and replacement
Camshaft Bush ToOl ..........oociiiiiiiee e, 317-50106  Use with 317-50027
Tappet Compressing TOO! .........cccvvieiieeeiiciiieee e 317-50107

Valve Guide Depth Stop .........cooooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee, 317-50108  Use with 317-50033

Valve Seat and Recess Cutting Tool ...........cc.cceecvveeeeennns 317-50042

Valve Collet Plate ..........ccooieiiiiiiiiiiiec e 317-50109  Included with 393155
Main Bearing TOOI .........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 317-50111 Gear and flywheel ends
Piston Lifting TOOI ........cooiviiiiiiiieeeeee e 317-50113

Fuel Pump Rack Setting Gauge ..........ccccoociieiniincnnnen. 317-50114

Governor Setting Gauge .........ccceveviieeiiiee e 317-50115

Fuel Injector Test Rig .........cocoveiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 317-50517

Service Kit ....oooiiiie e 317-50118  Includes 317-50103, 317-50104, 317-50106,

147

317-50107, 317-50111, 317-50112,
317-50113, 317-50114, 317-50115



CALIFORNIA
Proposition 65 Warning
Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constituents
are known to the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, and other reproductive harm.







